
Memorandum   
 
 
 
Date: December 5, 2013 
To: Kristi Krueger, Principal Civil Engineer, Community Development Division, Development and 

Public Works Department, City of Springfield 
From: Nicky Moody, Senior Environmental Scientist, URS Corporation 
Subject: Hazardous Materials, Franklin Boulevard Design Refinement and Environmental 

Classification Project 

INTRODUCTION 
This memorandum has been prepared to support the Franklin Boulevard Design Refinement and 
Environmental Classification Project.  The memorandum identifies the sites located within the Project 
Corridor which are listed on federal and/or state environmental databases listed in the American Society of 
Testing and Materials (ASTM) Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Site Assessment 
Process.1 These sites are referred to here as the hazardous material sites.  

METHODOLOGY 
The API for the Project includes the area within the Project Corridor, a 400-foot-wide corridor centered on 
the Franklin Boulevard centerline (Figure 1). URS contracted with Environmental Data Resources, Inc. 
(EDR) of Milford, Connecticut, to conduct a search of the federal and state environmental databases for 
hazardous material sites located within the Project API. The search results are reported in the EDR Radius 
Map™ Report, referred to here as the EDR Report (appended to this memorandum). The environmental 
database search area was limited to the Project API plus an approximately 100-foot buffer due to mapping 
uncertainties. URS also reviewed the Oregon State Fire Marshal (OSFM) hazardous substance incident 
database for additional information concerning emergency releases reported along Franklin Boulevard.  

EXISITING CONDITIONS 
The sites listed in the EDR Report were mapped to eliminate sites located outside the Project API. The 
database search results for the Project API only are summarized on Table 1. The Project API includes 17 
hazardous material sites, which are all located along Franklin Boulevard (Figure 1). Table 2 lists the 17 
hazardous material sites, cross-referenced with the 12 databases.  

The Oregon Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ) maintains its Environmental Cleanup Site 
Information System (ECSI) database to track sites with known or suspected releases of hazardous 
materials to surface water, soil, and/or groundwater. The Confirmed Release List is a subset of the ECSI 
database and includes only the sites where the release was confirmed via analytical testing or observation. 
The DEQ maintains its Leaking Underground Storage Tank database to track sites with confirmed releases 
from underground storage tank systems. Based on these definitions, confirmed releases occurred at 
hazardous material sites 2, 4, 5, 7, 8, 12 through 15, and 17.  Further action (such as a DEQ file review at a 
minimum) is likely warranted concerning these ten sites.  

Further action is also likely warranted for hazardous material site 9, which is a DEQ-permitted solid waste 
facility for the storage or disposal of used tires.  

                                                             
1 ASTM, 2013. Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Process, Designation: E 
ASTM E 1527-13. 
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Table 1. Database Search Results for the Project API 

Federal and State Databases Agency 
No. of Sites 
within API 

Federal National Priorities List (NPL) (Superfund)   
NPL, Proposed NPL, NPL LIENs, and Delisted NPL EPA 0 
Federal Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) 
CERCLIS and CERCLIS-NRFAP (No Further Remedial Action Planned) 

 
EPA 

 
0 

Federal Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) Corrective Action Report Sites (CORRACTS)   
CORRACTS EPA 0 
Federal RCRA Generators list   
RCRA-TSDF (Treatment, Storage and Disposal) EPA 0 
RCRA-LQG (Large Quantity Generators) EPA 0 
RCRA-SQG (Small Quantity Generators) EPA 0 
RCRA-CESQG (Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators) EPA 2 
RCRA NonGen/NLR (Non-Generators) EPA 4 
Federal Institutional Controls/Engineering Controls Registries   
US ENG CONTROLS EPA 0 
US INST CONTROL EPA 0 
Federal Emergency Response Notification System (ERNS) List   
ERNS EPA 1 
State CERCLIS Equivalent   
CRL (Confirmed Release List) DEQ 1 
ECSI (Environmental Cleanup Site Information System) DEQ 4 
State Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP) Sites   
VCP DEQ 1 
State Institutional Controls/Engineering Controls Registries   
ENG CONTROLS DEQ 0 
INST CONTROL DEQ 1 
State Brownfields Projects   
BROWNFIELDS DEQ 0 
State Landfill and/or Solid Waste Disposal Site Lists   
SWF/LF DEQ 1 
State Registered Storage Tank Lists   
AST OSFM 6 
UST DEQ 10 
State Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Lists   
LUST DEQ 10 
Records of Emergency Release Reports   
SPILLS DEQ 0 
HAZMAT OSFM 2 

Sources:   
EDR. 2013. The EDR Radius Map Report. Haz Mat Env Baseline Memo, Franklin Blvd Project. Inquiry Number: 3780124.1s, November 7.  
Notes:   
EPA = US Environmental Protection Agency 
DEQ = Oregon Department of Environmental Quality 
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Table 2. Hazardous Material Sites within the Project API 

Figure 
ID 

Hazardous 
Material Sites 
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1 Jay F Oldham & Son, Inc. 3330 X 
       

X 
   

2 
Brooks Cut Rate Auto 
Parts 3331 

          
X 

 
3 

Drug Lab Chemicals - 
Incident Number 010085 3400 

           
X 

4 
Oregon Converter Co./ 
Cedar Rapids Inc. 3440 

 
X 

  
X X X 

 
X 

 
X 

 5 Case Power Equipment 3521 
         

X X 
 6 Myrmo & Sons, Inc. 3600 

    
X 

    
X 

  7 Automatic Heat Co. 3675 
  

X X X 
   

X X X X 
8 Willamette Grayston Inc. 3700 

 
X 

      
X X X 

 9 Lane Tire Disposal Service 3709 
       

X 
    10 Walker, William W 3815 

         
X 

  11 Ramsey-Waite Co. Inc. 4102 
         

X 
  

12 
Shell Station 121228/ 
Sunny Glenwood 4105 & 4197 

 
X 

  
X 

    
X X 

 13 Panel Beaters HOT 4190 
          

X 
 

14 
Blue Cross Animal 
Hospital HOT 4206 

          
X 

 
15 

Ramsey-Waite Co. Inc./ 
Foster Power Saw Co. 4258 

 
X 

      
X X X 

 16 Fletcher Rental All 4340 
         

X 
  

17 
U-Haul Franklin 
Boulevard 4400 X 

       
X X X 

 Notes:   
X = indicates that the hazardous material site is listed on the relevant federal or state database 
HOT = heating oil underground storage tank 

 

No further action is likely warranted for the six remaining hazardous material sites (1, 3, 6, 10, 11, and 16), 
which are listed based on one of the following:  

• An aboveground or underground storage tank with no release reported 

• A hazmat incident which was cleaned up by a hazmat team 

• A complaint of a potential release which received a No Further Action determination from the DEQ 

LIMITATION 
Database search results are reported as URS receives them from EDR, which in turn reports information it 
is provided in various government databases. It is not possible for either URS or EDR to verify the accuracy 
or completeness of information contained in these databases. However, the use of and reliance on this 
information is a generally accepted practice in the conduct of environmental due diligence. URS also cross-
checked the EDR Report with information available on DEQ’s Facility Profiler website2 and found no 
discrepancies.   

                                                             
2 DEQ Facility Profiler 2.0 website accessed on November 11, 2013 (http://deq12.deq.state.or.us/fp20/)  

http://deq12.deq.state.or.us/fp20/
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Figure 1. Hazardous Material Sites within the API 
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2013 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-05) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

FRANKLIN BLVD
EUGENE, OR 97403

COORDINATES

44.0451000 - 44˚ 2’ 42.36’’Latitude (North): 
123.0373000 - 123˚ 2’ 14.28’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 10Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
497011.7UTM X (Meters): 
4876666.5UTM Y (Meters): 
439 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

44123-A1 EUGENE EAST, ORTarget Property Map:
1986Most Recent Revision:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

2012Photo Year:
USDASource:

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL National Priority List
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Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list

CERCLIS Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

CERC-NFRAP CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRA-SQG RCRA - Small Quantity Generators

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Recorded at ESCI Sites

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS Brownfields Projects

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

HIST LF Old Closed SW Disposal Sites
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Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
SPILLS 90 SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

Other Ascertainable Records

CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
ROD Records Of Decision
2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Conditionally
exempt small quantity generators (CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of
acutely hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/11/2013 has revealed that there are
     3 RCRA-CESQG sites within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     U HAUL FRANKLIN BLVD   4400 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A23 40

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     JAY F OLDHAM & SON INC   3330 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) E19 35
     SANIPAC   1480 GLENWOOD BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C37 60
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Federal ERNS list

ERNS: The Emergency Response Notification System records and stores information on reported
releases of oil and hazardous substances. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA.

     A review of the ERNS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2012 has revealed that there is 1 ERNS
     site  within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     Not reported   3675 FRANKLIN AUTOMATIC  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B4 9

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

OR CRL: Sites that are or may be contaminated and may require cleanup.

     A review of the OR CRL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/19/2013 has revealed that there is 1 OR
     CRL site  within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY   3675 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B11 11

ECSI: The Environmental Cleanup Site Information System records information about sites in
Oregon that may be of environmental interest. The data come from the Department of Environmental Quality.

     A review of the ECSI list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/01/2013 has revealed that there are 5
     ECSI sites within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     PROPOSED STATE MOTOR POOL   3000 BLOCK OF FRANKLIN  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 24 42
     SHELL STATION 121228   4197 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D26 45

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY   3675 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B11 11
     OREGON CONVERTER CO   3440 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C12 22
     MYRMO & SONS INC   3600 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 14 29

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF: The Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites records typically contain an inventory of solid
waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. The data come from the Department of
Environmental Quality’s Closure & Regular Solid Waste Active Disposal Permits database.

     A review of the SWF/LF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/01/2013 has revealed that there is 1
     SWF/LF site  within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     THE BIG "B" TIRE STORE, INC.   3709 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B7 9
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State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Environmental Quality’s LUST
Database List.

     A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/01/2013 has revealed that there are 12
     LUST sites within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     FOSTER POWER SAW CO   4258 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A2 6
Cleanup Complete: 12/15/1992

     HEATING OIL TANK   4190 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D6 9
     4197 FRANKLIN BLVD. - CC 12122   4197 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D25 44

Cleanup Complete: 12/08/2009

     U-HAUL CENTER OF FRANKLIN BLVD   4400 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A30 54
Cleanup Complete: 02/06/1995

     HEATING OIL TANK   4206 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D36 59
Cleanup Complete: 09/11/2001

     SUNNY GLENWOOD   4105 FRANKLIN  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D39 64
Cleanup Complete: 01/03/1992

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CASE POWER & EQUIPMENT   3521 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C5 9
Cleanup Complete: 05/09/1995

     WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE INC   3700 FRANKLIN BLVD.  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B15 31
Cleanup Complete: 01/29/1992

     AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY INC   3675 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B18 35
Cleanup Complete: 10/11/1995

     CEDAR RAPIDS INC   3440 FRANKLIN BLDG  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C20 37
     BROOKS OIL & AUTO PARTS   3331 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) E32 56

Cleanup Complete: 09/09/1998

     SANI PAC   1480 GLENWOOD BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C35 59
Cleanup Complete: 11/09/2000

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Environmental Quality’s UST List on Disk.

     A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/01/2013 has revealed that there are 11 UST
     sites within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     FLETCHER RENT ALL   4340 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A1 6
     FOSTER POWER SAW CO   4258 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A2 6
     WALKER, WILLIAM W   3815 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B8 10
     4197 FRANKLIN BLVD. - CC 12122   4197 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D25 44
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PageMap IDDirection / Distance  Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     U-HAUL CENTER OF FRANKLIN BLVD   4400 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A30 54
     RAMSEY-WAITE CO INC   4102 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D41 66

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CASE POWER & EQUIPMENT   3521 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C5 9
     MYRMO & SONS INC   3600 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 14 29
     WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE INC   3700 FRANKLIN BLVD.  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B15 31
     AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY INC   3675 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B18 35
     SANI PAC   1480 GLENWOOD BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C35 59

AST: The Aboveground Storage Tank database contains registered ASTs. The data comes from the
list of ASTs reported to the Office of State Fire Marshal.

     A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/23/2013 has revealed that there are 9 AST
     sites within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     RAMSEY-WAITE CO INC   4258 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A9 10
     TUMBLE WEED EXPRESS INC   1511 BROOKLYN ST  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D27 50
     U-HAUL CO OF OREGON   4400 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A29 51

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY   3675 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B11 11
     OREGON CONVERTER CO   3440 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C12 22
     WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE INC   3700 FRANKLIN BLVD.  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B15 31
     JAY F OLDHAM & SON INC   3330 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) E17 34
     OSU   3233 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 22 40
     SANIPAC, INC   1650 GLENWOOD BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C33 56

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

INST CONTROL: Sites with Engineering or Institutional Controls.

     A review of the INST CONTROL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/01/2013 has revealed that there
     is 1 INST CONTROL site  within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     OREGON CONVERTER CO   3440 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C12 22

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP: Responsible parties have entered into an agreement with DEQ to voluntarily address
contamination associated with their property.

     A review of the VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/22/2013 has revealed that there are 2 VCP
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     sites within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     PROPOSED STATE MOTOR POOL   3000 BLOCK OF FRANKLIN  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 24 42

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     OREGON CONVERTER CO   3440 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C12 22

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Records of Emergency Release Reports

SPILLS: Department of Environmental Spill Data.

     A review of the SPILLS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/01/2013 has revealed that there is 1
     SPILLS site  within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     GRIZZLY GRANOLA 10-0828   E. 15TH & CONCORD AVE.  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D28 50

OR HAZMAT: The Oregon HAZMAT Database contains Fire Department response to spills as reported by
Oregon State Fire Marshall’s Office.

     A review of the OR HAZMAT list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/16/2013 has revealed that there are
     9 OR HAZMAT sites within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     U-HAUL CO OF OREGON   4400 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A29 51
     U-HAUL   4400 FRANKLIN BOULEVARD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A31 54

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     Not reported   3799 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B3 6
     AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY   3675 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B11 11
     Not reported   3400 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) E21 38
     SANIPAC   1480 GLENWOOD BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C34 57
     Not reported   E 3713 14TH AVE  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B38 62
     Not reported   E 3713 14TH AVE  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B40 64
     Not reported   E 3713 14TH AVE  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B42 66

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

     A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/11/2013 has revealed that
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     there are 4 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     RAMSEY-WAITE CO.   4258 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A10 11
     SHELL STATION 121228   4197 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D26 45

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CEDARAPIDS INC ELJAY DIVISION   3440 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C13 27
     WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE INC   3700 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B16 32
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 14 records. 

Site Name  Database(s)____________  ____________

STRAND PROPERTY  ECSI
GOSHEN AUTO RECYCLERS  ECSI
CONE LUMBER COMPANY  VCP, BROWNFIELDS, ECSI
TYREE OIL (DBA ANDERSON BROS. TRUC  LUST, VCP, ECSI
POINTE WEST & BARKER PROPERTIES  VCP, ECSI
SHAMROCK LUMBER CO.  OR CRL, INST CONTROL, VCP, ECSI
FERRY STREET BRIDGE SITE  OR CRL, ECSI
RIVERFRONT RESEARCH PARK  OR CRL, VCP, ECSI
UPRR - EUGENE SABOTAGE II  ECSI
ROOSEVELT BLVD. PROPERTY - TAX LOT  ECSI
MASTER CLEANERS  RCRA-CESQG

 OR HAZMAT
 OR HAZMAT
 OR HAZMAT

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2p28pR1W858xRT3kWO5J5rAvxj2aTo2jkv8DOmA2Jv2dpR1P8I7dRk22Wb2z561nxm8HTG2bk.4.OI2opy2b8f1PRc4YWr8Y5w9sxd17TC2BkF3bOO5xJt0gr125vstIjM2Ip72n8L1xRL2rWe1W5Z1zx77uTh9zkQ6LOp4wJ84orQ9tvU7wjn1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2p28pR1W858xRT3kWO5J5rAvxj2aTo2jkv8DOmA2Jv2dpR1P8I7dRk22Wb2z561nxm8HTG2bk.4.OI2opy2b8f1PRc4YWr8Y5w9sxd17TC2BkF3bOO5xJt0gr125vstIjM2Ip72n8L1xRLTrWe2W5Z2zx72uTh2zkQ2LOpAwJ8AorQ7tvU2wjn1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2p28pR1W858xRT3kWO5J5rAvxj2aTo2jkv8DOmA2Jv2dpR1P8I7dRk22Wb2z561nxm8HTG2bk.4.OI2opy2b8f1PRc4YWr8Y5w9sxd17TC2BkF3bOO5xJt0gr125vstIjM2Ip72n8L1xRLTrWe2W5Z1zx79uTh7zkQ6LOpAwJ82orQ8tvU9wjn1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2p28pR1W858xRT3kWO5J5rAvxj2aTo2jkv8DOmA2Jv2dpR1P8I7dRk22Wb2z561nxm8HTG2bk.4.OI2opy2b8f1PRc4YWr8Y5w9sxd17TC2BkF3bOO5xJt0gr125vstIjM2Ip72n8L1xRLTrWe2W5Z1zx77uTh8zkQ8LOp1wJ83orQ4tvU5wjn1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2p28pR1W858xRT3kWO5J5rAvxj2aTo2jkv8DOmA2Jv2dpR1P8I7dRk22Wb2z561nxm8HTG2bk.4.OI2opy2b8f1PRc4YWr8Y5w9sxd17TC2BkF3bOO5xJt0gr125vstIjM2Ip72n8L1xRL2rWe1W5Z1zx78uTh2zkQ6LOp1wJ88orQ3tvU2wjn1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2p28pR1W858xRT3kWO5J5rAvxj2aTo2jkv8DOmA2Jv2dpR1P8I7dRk22Wb2z561nxm8HTG2bk.4.OI2opy2b8f1PRc4YWr8Y5w9sxd17TC2BkF3bOO5xJt0gr125vstIjM2Ip72n8L1xRL2rWe1W5Z1zx77uTh9zkQ6LOp4wJ8AorQ8tvU1wjn1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2p28pR1W858xRT3kWO5J5rAvxj2aTo2jkv8DOmA2Jv2dpR1P8I7dRk22Wb2z561nxm8HTG2bk.4.OI2opy2b8f1PRc4YWr8Y5w9sxd17TC2BkF3bOO5xJt0gr125vstIjM2Ip72n8L1xRL2rWe1W5Z1zx77uTh9zkQ6LOp4wJ83orQ6tvU8wjn1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2p28pR1W858xRT3kWO5J5rAvxj2aTo2jkv8DOmA2Jv2dpR1P8I7dRk22Wb2z561nxm8HTG2bk.4.OI2opy2b8f1PRc4YWr8Y5w9sxd17TC2BkF3bOO5xJt0gr125vstIjM2Ip72n8L1xRLTrWe2W5Z1zx78uTh2zkQ4LOp5wJ82orQ8tvU6wjn1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2p28pR1W858xRT3kWO5J5rAvxj2aTo2jkv8DOmA2Jv2dpR1P8I7dRk22Wb2z561nxm8HTG2bk.4.OI2opy2b8f1PRc4YWr8Y5w9sxd17TC2BkF3bOO5xJt0gr125vstIjM2Ip72n8L1xRL2rWe1W5Z1zx77uTh9zkQ7LOp8wJ83orQ3tvU1wjn1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2p28pR1W858xRT3kWO5J5rAvxj2aTo2jkv8DOmA2Jv2dpR1P8I7dRk22Wb2z561nxm8HTG2bk.4.OI2opy2b8f1PRc4YWr8Y5w9sxd17TC2BkF3bOO5xJt0gr125vstIjM2Ip72n8L1xRL2rWe1W5Z1zx77uTh9zkQ6LOp8wJ82orQ3tvU1wjn1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2p28pR1W858xRT3kWO5J5rAvxj2aTo2jkv8DOmA2Jv2dpR1P8I7dRk22Wb2z561nxm8HTG2bk.4.OI2opy2b8f1PRc4YWr8Y5w9sxd17TC2BkF3bOO5xJt0gr125vstIjM2Ip72n8L1xRL2rWe1W5Z1zx75uTh8zkQ8LOp1wJ85orQ8tvU2wjn1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2p28pR1W858xRT3kWO5J5rAvxj2aTo2jkv8DOmA2Jv2dpR1P8I7dRk22Wb2z561nxm8HTG2bk.4.OI2opy2b8f1PRc4YWr8Y5w9sxd17TC2BkF3bOO5xJt0gr125vstIjM2Ip72n8L1xRLTrWe2W5Z2zx74uTh7zkQ7LOp9wJ84orQ1tvU4wjn1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2p28pR1W858xRT3kWO5J5rAvxj2aTo2jkv8DOmA2Jv2dpR1P8I7dRk22Wb2z561nxm8HTG2bk.4.OI2opy2b8f1PRc4YWr8Y5w9sxd17TC2BkF3bOO5xJt0gr125vstIjM2Ip72n8L1xRLTrWe2W5Z1zx77uTh2zkQ7LOp6wJ82orQ4tvU4wjn1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2p28pR1W858xRT3kWO5J5rAvxj2aTo2jkv8DOmA2Jv2dpR1P8I7dRk22Wb2z561nxm8HTG2bk.4.OI2opy2b8f1PRc4YWr8Y5w9sxd17TC2BkF3bOO5xJt0gr125vstIjM2Ip72n8L1xRLTrWe2W5Z2zx72uTh8zkQ7LOp7wJ85orQ3tvU2wjn1
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001Proposed NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001NPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001CERCLIS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001CERC-NFRAP

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RCRA-LQG
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RCRA-SQG
    3  NR   NR    NR    NR    3 0.001RCRA-CESQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US INST CONTROL

Federal ERNS list

    1  NR   NR    NR    NR    1 0.001ERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

    1  NR   NR    NR    NR    1 0.001OR CRL
    5  NR   NR    NR    NR    5 0.001ECSI

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    1  NR   NR    NR    NR    1 0.001SWF/LF

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

   12  NR   NR    NR    NR   12 0.001LUST

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

   11  NR   NR    NR    NR   11 0.001UST
    9  NR   NR    NR    NR    9 0.001AST

TC3780124.1s   Page 4



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001FEMA UST

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ENG CONTROLS
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR    1 0.001INST CONTROL

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    2  NR   NR    NR    NR    2 0.001VCP

State and tribal Brownfields sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HIST LF

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HMIRS
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR    1 0.001SPILLS
    9  NR   NR    NR    NR    9 0.001OR HAZMAT
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001SPILLS 90

Other Ascertainable Records

    4  NR   NR    NR    NR    4 0.001RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001CONSENT
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.0012020 COR ACTION

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001EDR MGP

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database

TC3780124.1s   Page 5



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                  1Number of Tanks:
                  1Decommissioned Tanks:
                  Not reportedActive Tanks:
                  Not reportedNumber of Permitted Tanks:
                  L C WHITE, CO-OWNERPermittee Name:
                  (503)726-6417Facility Telephone:
                  2024Facility ID:

UST:

Site 1 of 8 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
444 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
4340 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A

A1 USTFLETCHER RENT ALL U000435390

                  2Number of Tanks:
                  2Decommissioned Tanks:
                  Not reportedActive Tanks:
                  Not reportedNumber of Permitted Tanks:
                  DALE FOSTERPermittee Name:
                  (503) 726-7631Facility Telephone:
                  10504Facility ID:

UST:

               12/15/1992Cleanup Complete Date:
               12/07/1990Cleanup Start Date:
               12/07/1990Cleanup Received Date:
               20-90-4306Facility ID:
               Western RegionRegion:

LUST:

Site 2 of 8 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
444 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
UST4258 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A

A2 LUSTFOSTER POWER SAW CO U000435391

                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Activity:
                                        Not reportedIncident Type:
                                        Not reportedService Name:
                                        Not reportedService County:
                                        Not reportedAmount Released:
                                        Not reportedProperty Loss:
                                        Not reportedNarrative:
                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSDept Rsp:
                                        Not reportedOERS Number:
                                        950117Facility ID:
                                        EUGENE, OR 97477RP City,St,Zip:
                                        3799 FRANKLIN BLVDRP Address:
                                        Not reportedRP Company:
                                        EUGENE LOCKResponsble Party:

HAZMAT:

Site 1 of 11 in cluster B
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
438 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97477
3799 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A

B3 OR HAZMAT S105524165

TC3780124.1s   Page 6



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        TrueWere Haz Materials Released?:
                                        Not reportedWind Direction:
                                        0Wind Speed:
                                        0Temperature:
                                        0Weather:
                                        Not reportedResp Phone2:
                                        Not reportedPhone:
                                        97477Resp ZipCode:
                                        ORResp State:
                                        EUGENEResp City:
                                        3799 FRANKLIN BLVDAddress:
                                        Not reportedRespcontact:
                                        Not reportedCompany:
                                        EUGENE LOCKResponsible Party(Ies):
                                        IndustrialArea Type:
                                        Public LandScene Type:
                                        Not reportedMile Post:
                                        Not reportedHighway:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        95-1459Agency Report Number:
                                        Not reportedTeam Number:
                                        Not reportedOers Number:
                                        FalseWas Oers Notified?:
                                        FalseWere State Resources Used?:
                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSDist Of Incident:
                                        8:19:00 PMIn Service:
                                        12:00:00 AMBack In Quarters:
                                        12:00:00 AMDepart Scene:
                                        7:33:00 PMArrival:
                                        12:00:00 AMIn Route:
                                        7:26:00 PMCall Time:
                                        03/03/1995Date Of Incident:
                                        0003415873Phone:
                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSAgency:
                                        CAPTTitle:
                                        N L ZIOLKOWSKIPerson Making Report:
                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSDept. Responding:
                                        950117Osfm Incident Report Number:
                                        0003415873Agency Phone:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        01/01/1985Date Added:
                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSIncident District:
                                        Not reportedRemark:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Patient Disposition:
                                        Not reportedIncident Content Loss:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No of Buildings Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No. of People Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected Measurement:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released From:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Weight Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Volume Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Into:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Physical State Released:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Container Type:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected:
                                        Not reportedChemical Name:

  (Continued) S105524165

TC3780124.1s   Page 7



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    3/3/1995Incident Date:
VALVE THAT WAS LEAKING THE PRODUCT.
PERSON HAD HIS OWN 10 GAL CONTAINER OF PROPANE THAT HAD A RELIEFIncident Narrative:
                    950117Incident Id:
                    5268Narrative Id:

Narrative:

                    1Behavior:
                    950117Incident Id:
                    1708Release Behavior Id:

Released:

                    3Identity Method:
                    950117Incident Id:
                    3176Method Used Id:

Method:

                    YCAA 112R Chem:
                    NPSM Chem:
                    NEHA Chem:
                    Not reportedEPA Pest Reg:
                    1075UNNA Number:
                    74986Case Number:
                    2Hazardous Rank:
                    6.3Hazardous Class 2:
                    2.1Hazardous Class 1:
                    PROPANEHazardous Ingredient:
                    PROPANEChemical Name:
                    23452Chemical Id:

                    FalseRadiological:
                    FalseBiological:
                    2Amount Measured:
                    0Amount Released:
                    10Amount At Risk:
                    Not reportedUNNA:
                    PROPANEChemical Name:
                    950117Incident Id:
                    23452Chemical Id:
                    2863Chemical Info:

Chemical:

                                        $10.00Total Loss:
                                        0Fixed Property:
                                        10Vehicle And Cargo:
                                        UnknownCause:
                                        In RouteOperation Performed:

  (Continued) S105524165
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

Site 2 of 11 in cluster B
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
436 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  
3675 FRANKLIN AUTOMATIC HEAT CO    N/A

B4 ERNS 8858160

                  2Number of Tanks:
                  2Decommissioned Tanks:
                  Not reportedActive Tanks:
                  Not reportedNumber of Permitted Tanks:
                  DENNY SMITH, SERVICE MANAGERPermittee Name:
                  (503)747-4591Facility Telephone:
                  5544Facility ID:

UST:

               05/09/1995Cleanup Complete Date:
               07/15/1991Cleanup Start Date:
               07/16/1991Cleanup Received Date:
               20-91-4202Facility ID:
               Western RegionRegion:

LUST:

Site 1 of 8 in cluster C
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
436 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
UST3521 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A

C5 LUSTCASE POWER & EQUIPMENT U000435386

               Not reportedCleanup Complete Date:
               Not reportedCleanup Start Date:
               09/25/1996Cleanup Received Date:
               20-96-7067Facility ID:
               Western RegionRegion:

LUST:

Site 1 of 8 in cluster D
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
443 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97401
4190 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A

D6 LUSTHEATING OIL TANK S102418050

     Waste TireSolid Waste Class:
     44.0454 / -123.038Lat/Long:
     Not reportedFacility Telephone 2:
     541-746-4193Facility Telephone:
     112179Facility Id:
     1497Permit Number:

LF:

Site 3 of 11 in cluster B
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
438 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
3709 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A

B7 SWF/LFTHE BIG "B" TIRE STORE, INC. S111331877

TC3780124.1s   Page 9
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     97403-2437Mailing Zip:
     EugeneMailing City:
     4432 Franklin BlvdMailing Address:
     Michael BurnettContact Name:
     The Big B Tire StoreOrganization:
     ActivePermit Status:
     Not reportedDate Closed:
     Not reportedEnd Date:
     10/25/2011Date Opened:
     CarrierSolid Waste Type:

THE BIG "B" TIRE STORE, INC.  (Continued) S111331877

                  2Number of Tanks:
                  2Decommissioned Tanks:
                  Not reportedActive Tanks:
                  Not reportedNumber of Permitted Tanks:
                  WILLIAM W WALKER, OWNERPermittee Name:
                  (503)726-7014Facility Telephone:
                  2297Facility ID:

UST:

Site 4 of 11 in cluster B
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
439 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
3815 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A

B8 USTWALKER, WILLIAM W U000435416

          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          50-199Reporting Quantities:
          DIESELHazardous Substance:
          035102Facility Id:

          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          50-199Reporting Quantities:
          USED OILHazardous Substance:
          035102Facility Id:

AST:

Site 3 of 8 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
444 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
4258 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A

A9 ASTRAMSEY-WAITE CO INC S104063987
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISITEvaluation:
                    12/31/2003Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Other land typeLand type:
                    10EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    ORSTATE04247EPA ID:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403
                    4258 FRANKLIN BLVDFacility address:
                    RAMSEY-WAITE CO.Facility name:
                    12/22/1998Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Site 4 of 8 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
444 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
4258 FRANKLIN BLVD ORSTATE04247

A10 RCRA NonGen / NLRRAMSEY-WAITE CO. 1015748256

Site Investigation recommended (SI)Facility Status:
LISStatus Code:
9124Location ID:
1266Facility ID:

CRL:

Site 5 of 11 in cluster B
1 ft. ECSI

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
436 ft.

< 1/8 OR HAZMATEUGENE, OR  97403
AST3675 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A

B11 OR CRLAUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY S105523784
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        CAPTAINTitle:
                                        Not reportedPerson Making Report:
                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSDept. Responding:
                                        880333Osfm Incident Report Number:
                                        5033415813Agency Phone:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        01/01/1985Date Added:
                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSIncident District:
                                        Not reportedRemark:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Patient Disposition:
                                        Not reportedIncident Content Loss:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No of Buildings Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No. of People Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected Measurement:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released From:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Weight Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Volume Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Into:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Physical State Released:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Container Type:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected:
                                        Not reportedChemical Name:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Activity:
                                        Not reportedIncident Type:
                                        Not reportedService Name:
                                        Not reportedService County:
                                        Not reportedAmount Released:
                                        Not reportedProperty Loss:
                                        Not reportedNarrative:
                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSDept Rsp:
                                        Not reportedOERS Number:
                                        880333Facility ID:
                                        EUGENE 97403RP City,St,Zip:
                                        3675 FRANKLIN BLVDRP Address:
                                        AUTOMOTIVE HEATRP Company:
                                        Not reportedResponsble Party:

HAZMAT:

          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          500-999Reporting Quantities:
          WASTE OILHazardous Substance:
          015070Facility Id:

          STEEL DRUMStorage 2:
          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          200-499Reporting Quantities:
          HEATING OILHazardous Substance:
          015070Facility Id:

AST:

44.0452 / -123.0394Lat/Long:

AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY  (Continued) S105523784
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    2Hazardous Rank:
                    Not reportedHazardous Class 2:
                    3.3Hazardous Class 1:
                    PETROLEUM MID-DISTILLATESHazardous Ingredient:
                    DIESEL FUELChemical Name:
                    9332Chemical Id:

                    FalseRadiological:
                    FalseBiological:
                    2Amount Measured:
                    100Amount Released:
                    100Amount At Risk:
                    Not reportedUNNA:
                    DIESEL FUELChemical Name:
                    880333Incident Id:
                    9332Chemical Id:
                    1392Chemical Info:

Chemical:

                                        $0.00Total Loss:
                                        0Fixed Property:
                                        0Vehicle And Cargo:
                                        UnknownCause:
                                        During Delivery/ShipmentOperation Performed:
                                        TrueWere Haz Materials Released?:
                                        Not reportedWind Direction:
                                        0Wind Speed:
                                        0Temperature:
                                        0Weather:
                                        Not reportedResp Phone2:
                                        Not reportedPhone:
                                        97403Resp ZipCode:
                                        Not reportedResp State:
                                        EUGENEResp City:
                                        3675 FRANKLIN BLVDAddress:
                                        Not reportedRespcontact:
                                        AUTOMOTIVE HEATCompany:
                                        Not reportedResponsible Party(Ies):
                                        CommercialArea Type:
                                        Private LandScene Type:
                                        Not reportedMile Post:
                                        Not reportedHighway:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        Not reportedAgency Report Number:
                                        Not reportedTeam Number:
                                        Not reportedOers Number:
                                        FalseWas Oers Notified?:
                                        FalseWere State Resources Used?:
                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSDist Of Incident:
                                        11:17:00 PMIn Service:
                                        12:00:00 AMBack In Quarters:
                                        12:00:00 AMDepart Scene:
                                        10:34:00 PMArrival:
                                        12:00:00 AMIn Route:
                                        12:00:00 AMCall Time:
                                        06/04/1988Date Of Incident:
                                        5033415813Phone:
                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSAgency:

AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY  (Continued) S105523784
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

               318143Substance Alias ID:
               Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
               POLYAROMATIC HYDROCARBONS (PAH)Substance Name:
               ECD243Substance Code:
Not reportedUpdate By:
05/04/1993Update Date:
unknownDate Released:
unknownQty Released:
383589Haz Release ID:
122002Substance ID.:

Hazardous Release:

08/27/2012Update Date:MROSENBUpdated By:
FalseOrphan:FalseNPL:
Not reportedSize:Not reportedTax Lots:
Not reportedQtr Section:34Section Coord:
WRange Zone:3.00Range Coord:
STownship Zone:17.00Township Coord.:
Not reportedCerclis ID:Not reportedScore Value:
20.00County Code:44 2 42.70 / -123 2 21.80Lat/Long (dms):
259Further Action:9124FACA ID:
Listed on the CRL/InventoryInvestigation:832Legislatve ID:
3Region ID:FalseStudy Area:
0Brown ID:1266State ID Number:

ECSI:

                    6/4/1988Incident Date:
LEFT REMAINDER TO SOAK INTO SOIL AND EVAPORATE. BULK STO
DIKE. OWNER SUCKED UP AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE WITH SUCTION PUMP THEN
GALLONS INTO DIKE AREA AROUND TANKS. MOST OF SPILL WAS CONFINED TO
BULK STORAGE TANK OVERFILL RESULTING IN A SPILL OF APPROX. 100Incident Narrative:
                    880333Incident Id:
                    2424Narrative Id:

Narrative:

                    4Behavior:
                    880333Incident Id:
                    3507Release Behavior Id:

Released:

                    5Identity Method:
                    880333Incident Id:
                    4225Method Used Id:

                    3Identity Method:
                    880333Incident Id:
                    2929Method Used Id:

Method:

                    NCAA 112R Chem:
                    NPSM Chem:
                    NEHA Chem:
                    Not reportedEPA Pest Reg:
                    1993UNNA Number:
                    68476346Case Number:

AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY  (Continued) S105523784
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

        FalseObservation:
        Not reportedUnit Code:
        Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
        698Medium:
        383590Hazard Release Id:
        Not reportedFeature Id:
        345945Sampling Result ID:
               DIBENZONAPHTHALENE,1,2,5,6-Sub Alias Name:
               317440Substance Alias ID:
               BENZPHENANTHRENE,1,2-Sub Alias Name:
               317439Substance Alias ID:
               BENZ(a)PHENANTHRENESub Alias Name:
               317438Substance Alias ID:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
               Not reportedCreated By:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               Semi-volatilesSubstance Category:
               8481Substance Category ID:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
               Not reportedCreated By:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               Semi-volatilesSubstance Category:
               8481Substance Category ID:
               Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
               CHRYSENESubstance Name:
               218-01-9Substance Code:
Not reportedUpdate By:
05/04/1993Update Date:
unknownDate Released:
unknownQty Released:
383590Haz Release ID:
121210Substance ID.:

        09/13/1994Update Date:
        CONVLast Update By:
        1.4 - 8.7 ppbSample Comment:
        Not reportedMax Concentration:
        Not reportedMin Concentration:
        Not reportedEnd Date:
        Not reportedStart Date:
        Not reportedSample Depth:
        TrueLab Data:
        FalseOwner Operator:
        FalseObservation:
        Not reportedUnit Code:
        Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
        698Medium:
        383589Hazard Release Id:
        Not reportedFeature Id:
        345944Sampling Result ID:
               PNASub Alias Name:
               318150Substance Alias ID:
               POLYNUCLEAR AROMATIC HYDROCARBINS (PNA)Sub Alias Name:
               318149Substance Alias ID:
               POLYCYCLIC AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS (PAH)Sub Alias Name:
               318148Substance Alias ID:
               PAHSub Alias Name:

AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY  (Continued) S105523784
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

        Not reportedSample Depth:
        TrueLab Data:
        FalseOwner Operator:
        FalseObservation:
        Not reportedUnit Code:
        Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
        703Medium:
        383591Hazard Release Id:
        Not reportedFeature Id:
        345947Sampling Result ID:
        09/13/1994Update Date:
        CONVLast Update By:
        0.9 - 7.8 ppmSample Comment:
        Not reportedMax Concentration:
        Not reportedMin Concentration:
        Not reportedEnd Date:
        Not reportedStart Date:
        Not reportedSample Depth:
        TrueLab Data:
        FalseOwner Operator:
        FalseObservation:
        Not reportedUnit Code:
        Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
        698Medium:
        383591Hazard Release Id:
        Not reportedFeature Id:
        345946Sampling Result ID:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
               Not reportedCreated By:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               Petroleum Related Releases for OSPIRG ReportSubstance Category:
               8540Substance Category ID:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
               Not reportedCreated By:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               Petroleum Related Releases for OSPIRG ReportSubstance Category:
               8540Substance Category ID:
               Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
               TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS (TPH)Substance Name:
               ECD275Substance Code:
Not reportedUpdate By:
05/04/1993Update Date:
unknownDate Released:
unknownQty Released:
383591Haz Release ID:
122012Substance ID.:

        09/13/1994Update Date:
        CONVLast Update By:
        0.2 - 0.5 ppbSample Comment:
        Not reportedMax Concentration:
        Not reportedMin Concentration:
        Not reportedEnd Date:
        Not reportedStart Date:
        Not reportedSample Depth:
        TrueLab Data:
        FalseOwner Operator:

AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY  (Continued) S105523784
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EDR ID NumberDistance
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Not reportedCreated By:
Remedial ActionNARR Code:
5732529NARR ID:

Numerous spills - time of release unknown.NARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Manner of ReleaseNARR Code:
5732528NARR ID:

Chrysene and other PAHs; TPH.NARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Hazardous Substance/Waste TypesNARR Code:
5732527NARR ID:

Recommendation (4/5/93).
1) Preliminary Assessment Equivalent (PAE) (1/25/93); 2) SAS StrategyNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Data SourcesNARR Code:
5732526NARR ID:

estimated at 7,500 cubic yards.
depth of about 10 feet. The volume of petroleum-contaminated soil is
concentrations above the UST Level 1 soil standard (500 ppm) to a
Samples collected from soil borings and test pits contained TPH
***glued*** together by an asphalt-like substance in some places.
within the bermed area is generally stained with oil and has been
result of numerous spills at the site. The surficial gravel fill
to date have revealed elevated levels of petroleum hydrocarbons as a
tanks (USTs) were decommissioned in place. Investigations conducted
and miscellaneous buildings. In July 1989, two underground storage
storage tanks, an overhead fueling station, a spill containment berm,
50 years. The site includes numerous heating oil and diesel fuel
products that has operated at its current location in Eugene for over
(4/6/93 ELB/VCS) Automatic Heat Co. is a distributor of heating oilNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
ContaminationNARR Code:
5732525NARR ID:

Narrative:

        09/13/1994Update Date:
        CONVLast Update By:
        Not reportedSample Comment:
        Not reportedMax Concentration:
        Not reportedMin Concentration:
        Not reportedEnd Date:
        Not reportedStart Date:

AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY  (Continued) S105523784
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Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

9498Action ID:722960Admin ID:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT EQUIVALENTAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:PAEAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:223Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
01/25/1993Complete Date:01/11/1993Start Date:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9459Action ID:722769Admin ID:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Facility proposed for Confirmed Release ListAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:PRCAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:223Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
06/01/1993Complete Date:06/01/1993Start Date:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9465Action ID:722539Admin ID:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Owner/operator comments received on listing notificationAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:OOCLAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:Not reportedEmployee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
Not reportedComplete Date:09/03/1993Start Date:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9451Action ID:721322Admin ID:

Administrative Action:

using cutting torches to disassemble the tanks.
odor up to half a block away. A contractor (Feenaughty Machinery) was
observed black staining beneath the former tanks, and a heating oil
regarding above-ground storage tank decommissioning. The complainant
for inclusion on the Inventory. (7-6-07 WRM/RES) A complainant called
chrysene detected in on-site groundwater, the site is not recommended
lack of potential groundwater receptors and the low levels of
following the remediation of petroleum contaminated soil. Due to the
recommended that further monitoring be halted and be resumed
approximately equal to the UST DEQ groundwater standard, it is
levels of chrysene detected in groundwater at the site are
remediated to levels specified in the DEQ UST regulations. Since the
the extent of soil contamination at the site be delineated and
has impacted soil and groundwater at the site. It is recommended that
that a release of a hazardous material (petroleum) has occurred and
(4/6/93 ELB/VCS) SAS has reviewed the file information and concludedNARR Comments:
07/09/2007Updated Date:
WMASONUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:

AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY  (Continued) S105523784
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Not reportedFurther Action:
Facility proposed for Confirmed Release ListAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:PRCAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:730Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
02/04/2000Complete Date:02/04/2000Start Date:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9465Action ID:705996Admin ID:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Facility placed on Confirmed Release ListAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:LSCAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:730Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
01/10/2001Complete Date:01/10/2001Start Date:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9438Action ID:705619Admin ID:

Response to comments due by 9/2/93Comments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Petition or request grantedAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:GRNTAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:649Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
07/16/1993Complete Date:07/16/1993Start Date:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9430Action ID:723491Admin ID:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Extension requested by owner/operatorAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:EXTRAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:Not reportedEmployee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
06/25/1993Complete Date:06/25/1993Start Date:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9428Action ID:723490Admin ID:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Proposal for Confirmed Release List recommendedAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:RPLCAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:223Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
04/05/1993Complete Date:04/05/1993Start Date:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:

AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY  (Continued) S105523784
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0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
01/10/1993Complete Date:01/10/1993Start Date:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9425Action ID:714960Admin ID:

Not reportedComments:
0Further Action:
Independent Cleanup ProgramAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:ICPAction Code:
01/02/2004Created Date:MENGLISCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:2393Employee Id:
Not reportedRank Value:ICPSubstance Code:
07/06/2007Complete Date:11/06/2003Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9435Action ID:727812Admin ID:

Not reportedComments:
0Further Action:
VCS Waiting ListAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:VWLAction Code:
07/24/2003Created Date:MENGLISCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:2393Employee Id:
Not reportedRank Value:VCPSubstance Code:
11/06/2003Complete Date:07/24/2003Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9519Action ID:726926Admin ID:

Not reportedComments:
Medium-LowFurther Action:
Site Investigation recommended (SI)Action:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:RSIAction Code:
06/09/2003Created Date:GWISTARCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:223Employee Id:
Not reportedRank Value:SASSubstance Code:
04/06/1993Complete Date:04/06/1993Start Date:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9506Action ID:726470Admin ID:

David Larson February 4, 2000 was returned as undeliverable.
contaminated property to the Confirmed Release List. Letter mailed to
Second notice to owners/operators of DEQ’s proposal to addComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Facility proposed for Confirmed Release ListAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:PRCAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:730Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
05/31/2000Complete Date:05/31/2000Start Date:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9465Action ID:707639Admin ID:

contaminated property to the Confirmed Release List.
Second notice to owners/operators of DEQ’s proposal to addComments:

AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY  (Continued) S105523784
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        03/20/1995Updated Date:
        Not reportedComments:
        Not reportedYrs of Operation:
        Automatic Heat Co.Common Name:
        UnknownOperation Status:
        132580Operation Id:

Operations:

Not reportedComments:
Medium-LowFurther Action:
Site Investigation recommended (SI)Action:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:RSIAction Code:
08/27/2012Created Date:MROSENBCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:632Employee Id:
Not reportedRank Value:SASSubstance Code:
08/27/2012Complete Date:08/27/2012Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9506Action ID:740133Admin ID:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Site added to databaseAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Administrative ActionCategory:ENTRYAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:466Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
Not reportedComplete Date:01/13/1993Start Date:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9424Action ID:716422Admin ID:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Preliminary Assessment Equivalent recommended (PAE)Action:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:RPAEAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:223Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
01/10/1993Complete Date:01/10/1993Start Date:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9497Action ID:714961Admin ID:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
SITE EVALUATIONAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:EVAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:223Employee Id:

AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY  (Continued) S105523784
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FalseOrphan:FalseNPL:
1.6 acresSize:101Tax Lots:
Not reportedQtr Section:34Section Coord:
WRange Zone:3.00Range Coord:
STownship Zone:17.00Township Coord.:
Not reportedCerclis ID:Not reportedScore Value:
20.00County Code:44 2 43.40 / -123 2 37.00Lat/Long (dms):
0Further Action:25097FACA ID:
No Further ActionInvestigation:0Legislatve ID:
3Region ID:FalseStudy Area:
0Brown ID:540State ID Number:

ECSI:

               VCPProgram:
               Gene WongProject Manager Name:
               10/24/2000End Date:
               10/24/2000Start Date:
               NO FURTHER STATE ACTION REQUIREDAction:
               1.6 acresFacility Size:
               NFACRL:
               540ECS Site ID:

VCS:

                    Land use should remain non-residential and non-agriculturalComments:
                    InstitutionalType Description:
                    IType Code:
                    ProprietaryGroup Description:
                    PRGroup Code:
                    1FK Type Code:
                    Use Restriction LandControl Description:
                    USLControl Code:
                    2Group Sequence #:
                    08/08/2003Last Updated Date:
                    GWONGLast Updated By:
                    Not reportedLast Review Date:
                    Gene WongLast Reviewed By:
                    0Frequency Of Review:
                    Not reportedEnd Date:
                    08/01/2000Begin Date:
                    5Control Sequence #:
                    540Site Id:
                    214Site Control Sequence #:

OR INSTUTIONAL CONTROL:

          TANK INSIDE BUILDINGStorage 2:
          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          500-999Reporting Quantities:
          WASTE OIL (MOTOR AND TRANSMISSION)Hazardous Substance:
          056468Facility Id:

AST:

Site 2 of 8 in cluster C
1 ft. ECSI

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
434 ft.

< 1/8 VCPEUGENE, OR  97403
INST CONTROL3440 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A

C12 ASTOREGON CONVERTER CO S111253043
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Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Data SourcesNARR Code:
5728719NARR ID:

recycling tanks.
A DEQ inspector observed large oil spills onto dirt near the oilNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
ContaminationNARR Code:
5728718NARR ID:

Narrative:

        09/13/1994Update Date:
        CONVLast Update By:
        UnknownSample Comment:
        Not reportedMax Concentration:
        Not reportedMin Concentration:
        Not reportedEnd Date:
        Not reportedStart Date:
        Not reportedSample Depth:
        FalseLab Data:
        FalseOwner Operator:
        FalseObservation:
        Not reportedUnit Code:
        Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
        703Medium:
        384970Hazard Release Id:
        Not reportedFeature Id:
        346311Sampling Result ID:
        Inspection on Sept. 25, 1985 by Cynthia Parker.Release Comments:
        Data SourcesRelease Code:
        304121Comment ID:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
               Not reportedCreated By:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               Petroleum Related Releases for OSPIRG ReportSubstance Category:
               8532Substance Category ID:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
               Not reportedCreated By:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               Petroleum Related Releases for OSPIRG ReportSubstance Category:
               8532Substance Category ID:
               Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
               OIL OR FUEL RELATED COMPOUNDSSubstance Name:
               ECD200Substance Code:
Not reportedUpdate By:
11/10/1988Update Date:
unknownDate Released:
unknownQty Released:
384970Haz Release ID:
121989Substance ID.:

Hazardous Release:

09/05/2007Update Date:GWISTARUpdated By:

OREGON CONVERTER CO  (Continued) S111253043
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        Land use should remain non-residential and non-agriculturalSite Comment:
        08/08/2003Last Updated Date:
        GWONGLast Update By:
        Not reportedLast Reviewed Date:
        Gene WongLast Reviewed By:
        0Frequency Of Review:
        Not reportedEnd Date:
        08/01/2000Begin Date:
        5Control Number:
        214Site Control #:

Site Control:

status in October 2000.
priority site. (10/24/00 GJW/VCP) Site issued no further action
El-Jay has removed soil from oil tank areas. (8/27/92 LSK/SAS) LowNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Remedial ActionNARR Code:
5728724NARR ID:

Oregon.
The El-Jay F1 property has been sold to Mr. Robert Cochran of Eugene,NARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Site OwnershipNARR Code:
5728723NARR ID:

Soil contamination.NARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Media ContaminationNARR Code:
5728722NARR ID:

Manner and time of release unknown.NARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Manner of ReleaseNARR Code:
5728721NARR ID:

oilNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Hazardous Substance/Waste TypesNARR Code:
5728720NARR ID:

Site information derived from ECSI #199.NARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:

OREGON CONVERTER CO  (Continued) S111253043
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FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:NSFLAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:466Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
Not reportedComplete Date:08/29/1992Start Date:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9449Action ID:718739Admin ID:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
qAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:qAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:466Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
08/28/1992Complete Date:08/28/1992Start Date:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9437Action ID:718738Admin ID:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
SITE EVALUATIONAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:EVAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:466Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
08/27/1992Complete Date:08/27/1992Start Date:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9425Action ID:718737Admin ID:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Site added to databaseAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Administrative ActionCategory:ENTRYAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:2579Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
Not reportedComplete Date:10/11/1988Start Date:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9424Action ID:718394Admin ID:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
SITE EVALUATIONAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:EVAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:2164Employee Id:
0Rank Value:VCPSubstance Code:
06/15/2000Complete Date:02/01/2000Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9425Action ID:703372Admin ID:

Administrative Action:

OREGON CONVERTER CO  (Continued) S111253043
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FalseCleanup Flag:1872Employee Id:
4Rank Value:VCPSubstance Code:
08/16/1999Complete Date:10/09/1998Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9519Action ID:708289Admin ID:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Letter AgreementAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:LTAGAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:2164Employee Id:
0Rank Value:VCPSubstance Code:
06/15/2000Complete Date:09/22/1999Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9440Action ID:705711Admin ID:

Site summary reportComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT EQUIVALENTAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:PAEAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:2164Employee Id:
0Rank Value:VCPSubstance Code:
06/15/2000Complete Date:02/11/2000Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9459Action ID:705423Admin ID:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
NO FURTHER STATE ACTION REQUIREDAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:NFAAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:2164Employee Id:
0Rank Value:VCPSubstance Code:
10/24/2000Complete Date:10/24/2000Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9443Action ID:705131Admin ID:

Not reportedComments:
LowFurther Action:
State Basic Preliminary Assessment recommended (PA)Action:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:RPAAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:466Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
08/30/1992Complete Date:08/30/1992Start Date:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9496Action ID:718740Admin ID:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Insufficient information to listAction:

OREGON CONVERTER CO  (Continued) S111253043
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        09/13/1994Updated Date:
        Manufacture Large Rock Processing EquipmentComments:
        Not reportedYrs of Operation:
        El-Jay - EugeneCommon Name:
        UnknownOperation Status:
        131852Operation Id:

Operations:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
VCS Waiting ListAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:VWLAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:

OREGON CONVERTER CO  (Continued) S111253043

                    02/28/1997Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (319) 363-3511Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 52402
                    909 17TH ST NEOwner/operator address:
                    CEDARAPIDS INCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    02/28/1997Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (319) 363-3511Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 52402
                    909 17TH ST NEOwner/operator address:
                    CEDARAPIDS INCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    10EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (319) 399-4519Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 52402
                    909 17TH ST NEContact address:
                    COREEN A  WRIGHTContact:
                    CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 52402
                    909 17TH ST NEMailing address:
                    ORD039052162EPA ID:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403
                    3440 FRANKLIN BLVDFacility address:
                    CEDARAPIDS INC ELJAY DIVISIONFacility name:
                    02/28/1997Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Site 3 of 8 in cluster C
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
434 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
3440 FRANKLIN BLVD ORD039052162

C13 RCRA NonGen / NLRCEDARAPIDS INC ELJAY DIVISION 1000154577
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    CEDARAPIDS INC ELJAY DIVISIONFacility name:
                    04/02/1992Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    CEDARAPIDS INC ELJAY DIVISIONFacility name:
                    11/29/1994Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    CEDARAPIDS INC ELJAY DIVISIONFacility name:
                    11/30/1994Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    CEDARAPIDS INC ELJAY DIVISIONFacility name:
                    03/03/1995Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    CEDARAPIDS INC ELJAY DIVISIONFacility name:
                    09/05/1995Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    CEDARAPIDS INC ELJAY DIVISIONFacility name:
                    03/07/1996Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    CEDARAPIDS INC ELJAY DIVISIONFacility name:
                    02/27/1997Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:

CEDARAPIDS INC ELJAY DIVISION  (Continued) 1000154577
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12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Site LocationNARR Code:
5725968NARR ID:

oilNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Hazardous Substance/Waste TypesNARR Code:
5725967NARR ID:

Complaint File #2739NARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Data SourcesNARR Code:
5725966NARR ID:

that ***they will never do what is necessary.***
line into the Willamette River. Supervisor told Don Hernandez, WVR,
They’re running a steam cleaning shop and have a direct dischargeNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
ContaminationNARR Code:
5725965NARR ID:

Narrative:

06/14/2007Update Date:GWISTARUpdated By:
FalseOrphan:FalseNPL:
4.7 acresSize:1000Tax Lots:
Not reportedQtr Section:34Section Coord:
WRange Zone:3.00Range Coord:
STownship Zone:17.00Township Coord.:
Not reportedCerclis ID:Not reportedScore Value:
20.00County Code:44 2 44.90 / -123 2 25.10Lat/Long (dms):
0Further Action:8003FACA ID:
No Further ActionInvestigation:0Legislatve ID:
3Region ID:FalseStudy Area:
0Brown ID:855State ID Number:

ECSI:

                  2Number of Tanks:
                  2Decommissioned Tanks:
                  Not reportedActive Tanks:
                  Not reportedNumber of Permitted Tanks:
                  GEORGE MYRMO, VPPermittee Name:
                  (503) 747-4565Facility Telephone:
                  1691Facility ID:

UST:

1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
434 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
ECSI3600 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A

14 USTMYRMO & SONS INC 1000795860
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9443Action ID:729045Admin ID:

No Further Action.  State Screening.Comments:
0Further Action:
SITE EVALUATIONAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:EVAction Code:
08/12/2004Created Date:MENGLISCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:566Employee Id:
Not reportedRank Value:SASSubstance Code:
08/20/2004Complete Date:08/13/2004Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9425Action ID:728875Admin ID:

Not reportedComments:
HighFurther Action:
Site Screening recommended (EV)Action:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:RSSCAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:293Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
02/11/1994Complete Date:02/11/1994Start Date:
0Region:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9508Action ID:722021Admin ID:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Site added to databaseAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Administrative ActionCategory:ENTRYAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:304Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
Not reportedComplete Date:05/20/1988Start Date:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9424Action ID:718084Admin ID:

Administrative Action:

(8/20/04 SAN/SAS) No Further Action Required.NARR Comments:
09/20/2004Updated Date:
SNICHOLUpdated By:
09/20/2004Created Date:
SNICHOLCreated By:
Remedial ActionNARR Code:
5745480NARR ID:

soilNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Pathways   Other HazardsNARR Code:
5725969NARR ID:

In county between Springfield and Eugene.NARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:

MYRMO & SONS INC  (Continued) 1000795860
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        03/22/1995Updated Date:
        Not reportedComments:
        Not reportedYrs of Operation:
        Myrmo & SonsCommon Name:
        ActiveOperation Status:
        132157Operation Id:

Operations:

No Further Action.  State Screening.Comments:
0Further Action:
PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT EQUIVALENTAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:PAEAction Code:
09/20/2004Created Date:SNICHOLCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:566Employee Id:
Not reportedRank Value:SASSubstance Code:
08/20/2004Complete Date:08/20/2004Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9459Action ID:729046Admin ID:

No Further Action.Comments:
0Further Action:
NO FURTHER STATE ACTION REQUIREDAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:NFAAction Code:
09/20/2004Created Date:SNICHOLCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:566Employee Id:
Not reportedRank Value:SASSubstance Code:
08/20/2004Complete Date:08/20/2004Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:

MYRMO & SONS INC  (Continued) 1000795860

          200-499Reporting Quantities:
          PROPANEHazardous Substance:
          005544Facility Id:

AST:

                  4Number of Tanks:
                  4Decommissioned Tanks:
                  Not reportedActive Tanks:
                  Not reportedNumber of Permitted Tanks:
                  PAUL TURNER, OPERATIONS MANAGERPermittee Name:
                  (503)726-7666Facility Telephone:
                  4836Facility ID:

UST:

               01/29/1992Cleanup Complete Date:
               01/29/1992Cleanup Start Date:
               08/20/1991Cleanup Received Date:
               20-91-4245Facility ID:
               Western RegionRegion:

LUST:

Site 6 of 11 in cluster B
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
436 ft.

< 1/8 ASTSPRINGFIELD, OR  97403
UST3700 FRANKLIN BLVD.    N/A

B15 LUSTWILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE INC U000435418
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          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          10,000-49,999Reporting Quantities:
          DIESEL FUELHazardous Substance:
          005544Facility Id:

          CYLINDERStorage 2:
          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
          GASPhysical State:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:

WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE INC  (Continued) U000435418

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    12/31/2010Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    541 747-1225Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    EUGENE, OR 97401
                    PO BOX 7816Owner/operator address:
                    WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE, INCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    12/31/2010Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    541 747-1225Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    EUGENE, OR 97401
                    PO BOX 7816Owner/operator address:
                    WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE, INCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    10EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    541 747-1225Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    EUGENE, OR 97401
                    PO BOX 7816Contact address:
                    BILLY  MEINKEContact:
                    EUGENE, OR 97401
                    PO BOX 7816Mailing address:
                    ORQ000029074EPA ID:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403-2343
                    3700 FRANKLIN BLVDFacility address:
                    WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE INCFacility name:
                    12/31/2010Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Site 7 of 11 in cluster B
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
436 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
3700 FRANKLIN BLVD ORQ000029074

B16 RCRA NonGen / NLRWILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE INC 1014400662

TC3780124.1s   Page 32



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    03/31/2011Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    04/25/2011Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    04/20/2011Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/20/2011    Enforcement action date:
                    NOTICE OF NONCOMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    04/25/2011Date achieved compliance:
                    04/20/2011Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    NAWaste name:
                    NAWaste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE INCFacility name:
                    08/26/2010Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE INC  (Continued) 1014400662
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          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          10,000-49,999Reporting Quantities:
          DIESEL FUEL 2Hazardous Substance:
          056386Facility Id:

          STEEL DRUMStorage 2:
          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          500-999Reporting Quantities:
          MOTOR OILHazardous Substance:
          056386Facility Id:

          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          500-999Reporting Quantities:
          GASOLINEHazardous Substance:
          056386Facility Id:

          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          10,000-49,999Reporting Quantities:
          DIESEL FUEL 2Hazardous Substance:
          054321Facility Id:

          STEEL DRUMStorage 2:
          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          500-999Reporting Quantities:
          MOTOR OILHazardous Substance:
          054321Facility Id:

          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          1,000-4,999Reporting Quantities:
          GASOLINEHazardous Substance:
          054321Facility Id:

AST:

Site 1 of 4 in cluster E
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
434 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
3330 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A

E17 ASTJAY F OLDHAM & SON INC S108660484
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                  5Number of Tanks:
                  5Decommissioned Tanks:
                  Not reportedActive Tanks:
                  Not reportedNumber of Permitted Tanks:
                  N W IRSFELD, GENERAL MANAGERPermittee Name:
                  (503) 726-7654Facility Telephone:
                  4605Facility ID:

UST:

               10/11/1995Cleanup Complete Date:
               08/28/1995Cleanup Start Date:
               08/28/1995Cleanup Received Date:
               20-95-7033Facility ID:
               Western RegionRegion:

               Not reportedCleanup Complete Date:
               Not reportedCleanup Start Date:
               09/20/1989Cleanup Received Date:
               20-90-4141Facility ID:
               Western RegionRegion:

LUST:

Site 8 of 11 in cluster B
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
436 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
UST3675 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A

B18 LUSTAUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY INC U000435385

                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    10EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (541) 726-7646Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403
                    3330 FRANKLIN BOULEVARDContact address:
                    JOHN  OLDHAMContact:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403
                    3330 FRANKLIN BOULEVARDMailing address:
                    ORD003992146EPA ID:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403
                    3330 FRANKLIN BLVDFacility address:
                    JAY F OLDHAM & SON INCFacility name:
                    12/31/2003Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

Site 2 of 4 in cluster E
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
434 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
3330 FRANKLIN BLVD ORD003992146

E19 RCRA-CESQGJAY F OLDHAM & SON INC 1004769793
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                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    JAY F OLDHAM & SON INCFacility name:
                    01/25/2001Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    JAY F OLDHAM & SON INCFacility name:
                    04/11/2002Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    JAY F OLDHAM & SON INCFacility name:
                    01/21/2003Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    04/30/1990Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (541) 726-7646Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403
                    3330 FRANKLIN BOULEVARDOwner/operator address:
                    OLDHAM PROPERTIESOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    12/31/2003Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (541) 726-7646Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403
                    3330 FRANKLIN BOULEVARDOwner/operator address:
                    JAY F OLDHAM & SON INCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any

JAY F OLDHAM & SON INC  (Continued) 1004769793
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    NAWaste name:
                    NAWaste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    JAY F OLDHAM & SON INCFacility name:
                    04/01/1992Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    JAY F OLDHAM & SON INCFacility name:
                    09/22/1993Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    JAY F OLDHAM & SON INCFacility name:
                    01/06/1994Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    JAY F OLDHAM & SON INCFacility name:
                    02/06/1995Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    JAY F OLDHAM & SON INCFacility name:
                    01/16/1996Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    JAY F OLDHAM & SON INCFacility name:
                    02/21/1997Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    JAY F OLDHAM & SON INCFacility name:
                    01/07/1998Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    JAY F OLDHAM & SON INCFacility name:
                    01/22/1999Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    JAY F OLDHAM & SON INCFacility name:
                    01/18/2000Date form received by agency:

JAY F OLDHAM & SON INC  (Continued) 1004769793

               Not reportedCleanup Complete Date:
               Not reportedCleanup Start Date:
               12/18/1990Cleanup Received Date:
               20-90-4317Facility ID:
               Western RegionRegion:

LUST:

Site 4 of 8 in cluster C
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
434 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
3440 FRANKLIN BLDG    N/A

C20 LUSTCEDAR RAPIDS INC S100499069
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                                        01-47976Agency Report Number:
                                        HM02Team Number:
                                        Not reportedOers Number:
                                        TrueWas Oers Notified?:
                                        FalseWere State Resources Used?:
                                        HAZMAT TEAM EUGENE - 02Dist Of Incident:
                                        3:00:00 PMIn Service:
                                        12:00:00 AMBack In Quarters:
                                        12:00:00 AMDepart Scene:
                                        11:24:00 AMArrival:
                                        11:12:00 AMIn Route:
                                        11:12:00 AMCall Time:
                                        04/13/2001Date Of Incident:
                                        5416828126Phone:
                                        HAZMAT TEAM EUGENE - 02Agency:
                                        TEAM LEADERTitle:
                                        MICHAEL R KENWORTHYPerson Making Report:
                                        HAZMAT TEAM EUGENE - 02Dept. Responding:
                                        010085Osfm Incident Report Number:
                                        5416828126Agency Phone:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        01/16/2002Date Added:
                                        HAZMAT TEAM EUGENE - 02Incident District:
                                        Not reportedRemark:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Patient Disposition:
                                        Not reportedIncident Content Loss:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No of Buildings Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No. of People Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected Measurement:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released From:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Weight Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Volume Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Into:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Physical State Released:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Container Type:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected:
                                        Not reportedChemical Name:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Activity:
                                        Not reportedIncident Type:
                                        Not reportedService Name:
                                        Not reportedService County:
                                        Not reportedAmount Released:
                                        Not reportedProperty Loss:
                                        Not reportedNarrative:
                                        HAZMAT TEAM EUGENE - 02Dept Rsp:
                                        Not reportedOERS Number:
                                        010085Facility ID:
                                        EUGENE, OR 97403RP City,St,Zip:
                                        3400 FRANKLIN BLVDRP Address:
                                        AIR PRODUCTS & CHEMICALS INCRP Company:
                                        RICHIE WHITEResponsble Party:

HAZMAT:

Site 3 of 4 in cluster E
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
434 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
3400 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A

E21 OR HAZMAT S105527521
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                    564Release Behavior Id:
Released:

                    6Identity Method:
                    010085Incident Id:
                    859Method Used Id:

Method:

                    Not reportedCAA 112R Chem:
                    Not reportedPSM Chem:
                    Not reportedEHA Chem:
                    Not reportedEPA Pest Reg:
                    Not reportedUNNA Number:
                    Not reportedCase Number:
                    2Hazardous Rank:
                    Not reportedHazardous Class 2:
                    9.0Hazardous Class 1:
                    UNKNOWN CHEMICALHazardous Ingredient:
                    UNKNOWN CHEMICALChemical Name:
                    35430Chemical Id:

                    FalseRadiological:
                    FalseBiological:
                    0Amount Measured:
                    0Amount Released:
                    0Amount At Risk:
                    Not reportedUNNA:
                    UNKNOWN CHEMICALChemical Name:
                    010085Incident Id:
                    35430Chemical Id:
                    4105Chemical Info:

Chemical:

                                        $150.00Total Loss:
                                        150Fixed Property:
                                        0Vehicle And Cargo:
                                        AbandonedCause:
                                        Not reportedOperation Performed:
                                        TrueWere Haz Materials Released?:
                                        Not reportedWind Direction:
                                        0Wind Speed:
                                        0Temperature:
                                        0Weather:
                                        5417267675Resp Phone2:
                                        5417267671Phone:
                                        97403Resp ZipCode:
                                        ORResp State:
                                        EUGENEResp City:
                                        3400 FRANKLIN BLVDAddress:
                                        Not reportedRespcontact:
                                        AIR PRODUCTS & CHEMICALS INCCompany:
                                        RICHIE WHITEResponsible Party(Ies):
                                        IndustrialArea Type:
                                        Private LandScene Type:
                                        Not reportedMile Post:
                                        Not reportedHighway:
                                        Not reportedUnit:

  (Continued) S105527521
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                    4/13/2001Incident Date:
NWFF CO.
CONTAINER, INTERFACED WITH CLEAN UP COMPANY AND TURNED SCENE OVER TO
FERTILIZER/ACID BLEND USED IN ILLEGAL DRUG MANUFACTURE. SECURED
MADE ENTRY, TOOK SAMPLE, IDENTIFIED MOST LIKELY SUBSTANCES AS
SHOWED CORROSIVE DAMAGE. CYLINDER REMOVED TO EMPTY YARD. HAZMAT TEAM
IRRITATED BY FUMES COMING FROM UNKNOWN SOLID FOUND INSIDE SAME. VALVE
WORKERS REMOVING VALVE FROM RECOVERED (ABANDONED) GAS CYLINDER WEREIncident Narrative:
                    010085Incident Id:
                    660Narrative Id:

Narrative:

                    1Behavior:
                    010085Incident Id:

  (Continued) S105527521

          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
          GASPhysical State:
          CUBIC FEETQuantity Units:
          5,000-9,999Reporting Quantities:
          CNGHazardous Substance:
          006147Facility Id:

AST:

1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
436 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
3233 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A

22 ASTOSU S111253209

                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    10EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    541 744-7942Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403
                    4400 FRANKLIN BLVDContact address:
                    BILL  WOODSContact:
                    OR0000644070EPA ID:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403
                    4400 FRANKLIN BLVDFacility address:
                    U HAUL FRANKLIN BLVDFacility name:
                    04/04/2003Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

Site 5 of 8 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
444 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  
4400 FRANKLIN BLVD OR0000644070

A23 RCRA-CESQGU HAUL FRANKLIN BLVD 1004769695
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                    02/14/2000Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    U HAUL FRANKLIN BLVDFacility name:
                    01/18/2001Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    U HAUL FRANKLIN BLVDFacility name:
                    12/28/2001Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    04/04/2003Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (541) 744-7942Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403
                    4400 FRANKLIN BLVDOwner/operator address:
                    U-HAUL OF SOUTHERN OREGONOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    04/04/2003Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (503) 777-5924Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    PORTLAND, OR 97266
                    8816 SE FOSTER RDOwner/operator address:
                    U HAUL OF OREGONOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

U HAUL FRANKLIN BLVD  (Continued) 1004769695
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    U HAUL FRANKLIN BLVDFacility name:
                    08/30/1994Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    U HAUL FRANKLIN BLVDFacility name:
                    03/01/1995Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    U HAUL FRANKLIN BLVDFacility name:
                    02/09/1996Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    U HAUL FRANKLIN BLVDFacility name:
                    01/23/1997Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    U HAUL FRANKLIN BLVDFacility name:
                    01/15/1998Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    U HAUL FRANKLIN BLVDFacility name:
                    02/18/1999Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    U HAUL FRANKLIN BLVDFacility name:

U HAUL FRANKLIN BLVD  (Continued) 1004769695

08/07/2002Update Date:gmwUpdated By:
FalseOrphan:FalseNPL:
6.6 acresSize:100Tax Lots:
Not reportedQtr Section:33Section Coord:
WRange Zone:3.00Range Coord:
STownship Zone:17.00Township Coord.:
Not reportedCerclis ID:0Score Value:
20.00County Code:44 2 38.00 / -123 2 59.00Lat/Long (dms):
Not reportedFurther Action:40749FACA ID:
No Further ActionInvestigation:Not reportedLegislatve ID:
3Region ID:FalseStudy Area:
Not reportedBrown ID:2316State ID Number:

ECSI:

               VCSProgram:
               Greg AitkenProject Manager Name:
               05/05/1999End Date:
               05/05/1999Start Date:
               NO FURTHER STATE ACTION REQUIREDAction:
               6.6 acresFacility Size:
               NFACRL:
               2316ECS Site ID:

VCS:

1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
464 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
ECSI3000 BLOCK OF FRANKLIN BLVD.    N/A

24 VCPPROPOSED STATE MOTOR POOL S105614231
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12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:1872Employee Id:
0Rank Value:VCSSubstance Code:
02/22/1999Complete Date:02/22/1999Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9519Action ID:706764Admin ID:

NFA for successful conclusion of sale.
DAS wants to purchase this site and needs to join VCP and obtain anComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Site added to databaseAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Administrative ActionCategory:ENTRYAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:620Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
Not reportedComplete Date:03/23/1999Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9424Action ID:706762Admin ID:

Administrative Action:

regulations, no further action is required at this site.
However, because PAH detections were not above applicable DEQ
Lot 100 is covered with low-level petroleum impacted fill material.
Soil was tested at the site in 1998 and 1999. A large portion of TaxNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Remedial ActionNARR Code:
5738148NARR ID:

oil company.
station, residences, motel/apartments, a construction company, and an
Past uses of the property include an auto-painting business, serviceNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Manner of ReleaseNARR Code:
5738147NARR ID:

regulations.
contaminants of concern were detected above applicable DEQ
Test pits and soil samples were collected in 1998 and 1999. No
included solvents, petroleum products, and unknown fill contents.
painting, a service station, and imported fill). Specific concerns
thought to be contaminated from past uses of the property (auto
physically separated from the others by a residential property, was
The site consists of five non-contiguous tax lots. Tax Lot 100,NARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
ContaminationNARR Code:
5738146NARR ID:

Narrative:

PROPOSED STATE MOTOR POOL  (Continued) S105614231
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Not reportedComments:
0Further Action:
SITE INVESTIGATIONAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:SIAction Code:
08/11/2004Created Date:GWISTARCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:1872Employee Id:
Not reportedRank Value:VCSSubstance Code:
01/15/1999Complete Date:10/11/1998Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9511Action ID:728812Admin ID:

native soils and groundwater.
NFA applies exclusively to fill materials overlying site, and excludesComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
NO FURTHER STATE ACTION REQUIREDAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:NFAAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
TrueCleanup Flag:1872Employee Id:
0Rank Value:VCSSubstance Code:
05/05/1999Complete Date:05/05/1999Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9443Action ID:706976Admin ID:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
VCS Waiting ListAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:VWLAction Code:

PROPOSED STATE MOTOR POOL  (Continued) S105614231

                  9Number of Tanks:
                  9Decommissioned Tanks:
                  Not reportedActive Tanks:
                  Not reportedNumber of Permitted Tanks:
                  Michelle PoncePermittee Name:
                  (310) 816-2207Facility Telephone:
                  8139Facility ID:

UST:

               12/08/2009Cleanup Complete Date:
               11/12/2008Cleanup Start Date:
               11/08/2006Cleanup Received Date:
               20-06-1971Facility ID:
               Western RegionRegion:

LUST:

Site 2 of 8 in cluster D
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
443 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
UST4197 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A

D25 LUST4197 FRANKLIN BLVD. - CC 121228 U000435410
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                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    08/01/1998Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    281 874-2224Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    HOUSTON, TX 77252
                    PO BOX 3127Owner/operator address:
                    EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PROwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    08/01/1998Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    281 874-2224Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    HOUSTON, TX 77252
                    P O BOX 3127Owner/operator address:
                    EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PROwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    10EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    281-874-2247Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058
                    PO BOX 3127Contact address:
                    RAY E WALDINGContact:
                    HOUSTON, TX 77253
                    P O BOX 3127, RM 669BMailing address:
                    ORQ000024790EPA ID:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403-2362
                    4197 FRANKLIN BLVDFacility address:
                    SHELL STATION 121228Facility name:
                    01/01/2011Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Site 3 of 8 in cluster D
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
443 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
ECSI4197 FRANKLIN BLVD ORQ000024790

D26 RCRA NonGen / NLRSHELL STATION 121228 1008404660
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Shell Service StationAlias Name:
09/12/2008Update Date:GWISTARUpdated By:
FalseOrphan:FalseNPL:
Not reportedSize:Not reportedTax Lots:
Not reportedQtr Section:34Section Coord:
WRange Zone:3.00Range Coord:
STownship Zone:17.00Township Coord.:
Not reportedCerclis ID:Not reportedScore Value:
20.00County Code:44 2 39.10 / -123 1 59.20Lat/Long (dms):
0Further Action:90050FACA ID:
No Further ActionInvestigation:0Legislatve ID:
3Region ID:FalseStudy Area:
0Brown ID:501State ID Number:

ECSI:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    NAWaste name:
                    NAWaste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SHELL STATION 121228Facility name:
                    09/13/2005Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SHELL STATION 121228Facility name:
                    12/31/2005Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SHELL STATION 121228Facility name:
                    12/31/2006Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SHELL STATION 121228Facility name:
                    05/22/2007Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SHELL STATION 121228Facility name:
                    12/31/2007Date form received by agency:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SHELL STATION 121228Facility name:
                    12/31/2008Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SHELL STATION 121228Facility name:
                    12/31/2009Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SHELL STATION 121228Facility name:
                    12/31/2010Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:

SHELL STATION 121228  (Continued) 1008404660
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        Not reportedMax Concentration:
        Not reportedMin Concentration:
        Not reportedEnd Date:
        Not reportedStart Date:
        Not reportedSample Depth:
        FalseLab Data:
        FalseOwner Operator:
        FalseObservation:
        Not reportedUnit Code:
        Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
        703Medium:
        383871Hazard Release Id:
        Not reportedFeature Id:
        346265Sampling Result ID:
        09/13/1994Update Date:
        CONVLast Update By:
        Not reportedSample Comment:
        Not reportedMax Concentration:
        Not reportedMin Concentration:
        Not reportedEnd Date:
        Not reportedStart Date:
        Not reportedSample Depth:
        FalseLab Data:
        FalseOwner Operator:
        FalseObservation:
        Not reportedUnit Code:
        Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
        698Medium:
        383871Hazard Release Id:
        Not reportedFeature Id:
        346264Sampling Result ID:
        of free product 4/6/88
        letter from Russ Fetrow Engineering re monitoring wells and evidenceRelease Comments:
        Data SourcesRelease Code:
        304065Comment ID:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
               Not reportedCreated By:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               Petroleum Related Releases for OSPIRG ReportSubstance Category:
               8530Substance Category ID:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
               Not reportedCreated By:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               Petroleum Related Releases for OSPIRG ReportSubstance Category:
               8530Substance Category ID:
               Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
               GASOLINESubstance Name:
               ECD173Substance Code:
Not reportedUpdate By:
07/09/1988Update Date:
unknownDate Released:
unknownQty Released:
383871Haz Release ID:
121983Substance ID.:

Hazardous Release:

Sunny Service - Glenwood, USTC #20-88-4014Alias Name:
Shell Station 121228, USTC #20-06-1971Alias Name:

SHELL STATION 121228  (Continued) 1008404660
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12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Remedial ActionNARR Code:
5728535NARR ID:

soil, groundwaterNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Media ContaminationNARR Code:
5728534NARR ID:

piping); time of release unknown.
Leaking underground storage tank (leak may have occurred fromNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Manner of ReleaseNARR Code:
5728533NARR ID:

petroleum hydrocarbonsNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Hazardous Substance/Waste TypesNARR Code:
5728142NARR ID:

spread across Franklin Blvd. and 1.5 blocks down the street.
fate of tanks or soil. Vapor analysis indicated the contamination had
Willamette River was issued on 8/31/88. No info in DEQ WVR file re
and a special permit to discharge treated groundwater to the
wells. A groundwater treatment system (air stripping) was installed
extraction equipment was put into use to pump free product from
installed at the station; product was detected in four. Low-volume
Service station reported leak to DEQ. Five monitoring wells were
Product loss discovered during inventory reconciliation (3/18/88).NARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
ContaminationNARR Code:
5728141NARR ID:

Ronald S. Bergeson, Sunny Service Station,NARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Site ContactsNARR Code:
5728140NARR ID:

Narrative:

        09/13/1994Update Date:
        CONVLast Update By:
        Not reportedSample Comment:

SHELL STATION 121228  (Continued) 1008404660
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0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
Not reportedComplete Date:11/30/1988Start Date:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9445Action ID:720123Admin ID:

Handled in LUST, # 20-88-4014.Comments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
qAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:qAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:179Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
12/13/1994Complete Date:12/13/1994Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9437Action ID:719671Admin ID:

Handled in LUST (#20-88-4014); no further evaluation by SAS req’d.Comments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
NO FURTHER STATE ACTION REQUIREDAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:NFAAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:179Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
12/13/1994Complete Date:12/13/1994Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9443Action ID:719663Admin ID:

Handled in LUST, # 20-88-4014.Comments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
SITE EVALUATIONAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:EVAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:179Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
12/13/1994Complete Date:12/13/1994Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9425Action ID:719662Admin ID:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Site added to databaseAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Administrative ActionCategory:ENTRYAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:304Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
Not reportedComplete Date:09/07/1988Start Date:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9424Action ID:718314Admin ID:

Administrative Action:

closed out 1/92. No further state action required.
(12/19/94 KNA/SAS) Site was cleaned up in LUST program; projectNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:

SHELL STATION 121228  (Continued) 1008404660
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        12/17/2002Created Date:
        Not reportedCreated By:
        5541SIC Code:
        195238Operations SIC Id:
        03/23/1995Updated Date:
        Gasoline service stationComments:
        Not reportedYrs of Operation:
        Sunny Service Station - GlenwoodCommon Name:
        ActiveOperation Status:
        131819Operation Id:

Operations:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Site Screening recommended (EV)Action:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:RSSCAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:293Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
02/11/1994Complete Date:02/11/1994Start Date:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9508Action ID:722158Admin ID:

Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Responsible party notified re 11/88 Inventory listingAction:

FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:NOTIFAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:Not reportedEmployee Id:

SHELL STATION 121228  (Continued) 1008404660

          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          500-999Reporting Quantities:
          WASTE MOTOR OILHazardous Substance:
          097730Facility Id:

AST:

Site 4 of 8 in cluster D
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
443 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
1511 BROOKLYN ST    N/A

D27 ASTTUMBLE WEED EXPRESS INC S111256397

Products, manufacturing intermediates, etc.Material:
Not reportedSpill Date:
10-0828Facility ID:
Not reportedYear:

OR SPILLS:

Site 5 of 8 in cluster D
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
443 ft.

< 1/8 GLENWOOD, OR  97403
E. 15TH & CONCORD AVE.    N/A

D28 SPILLSGRIZZLY GRANOLA 10-0828 S110363917
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          Not reportedResponsible Country:
          Not reportedResponsible City,St,Zip:
          Not reportedResponsible Address:
          Not reportedResponsible Contact:
          Not reportedResponsible Company:
On pavement/asphalt - not direct on soilMedia:
Not reportedMaterial:
Industrial PlantSource:
44.043500000000002 / -123.03360000000001Lat/Long:
Not reportedLocation:
contractors on pavement at Grizzly Granola in Glenwood.
10 - 15 gallons of fire extinguishing powder was sprayed byDescription:
04/16/2010Release Date:
Not reportedHow Occurred:
GallonsUnit of Measure:
15Quantity:

GRIZZLY GRANOLA 10-0828  (Continued) S110363917

                                        Not reportedHazmat No. of People Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected Measurement:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released From:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Weight Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Volume Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Into:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Physical State Released:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Container Type:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected:
                                        Not reportedChemical Name:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Activity:
                                        Not reportedIncident Type:
                                        Not reportedService Name:
                                        Not reportedService County:
                                        Not reportedAmount Released:
                                        Not reportedProperty Loss:
                                        Not reportedNarrative:
                                        SPRINGFIELD FIRE LIFE SFTYDept Rsp:
                                        Not reportedOERS Number:
                                        980206Facility ID:
                                        EUGENE, OR 97403RP City,St,Zip:
                                        4400 FRANKLIN BLVDRP Address:
                                        U-HAULRP Company:
                                        LON FLYNNResponsble Party:

HAZMAT:

          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
          GASPhysical State:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          1,000-4,999Reporting Quantities:
          PROPANEHazardous Substance:
          020527Facility Id:

AST:

Site 6 of 8 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
444 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
OR HAZMAT4400 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A

A29 ASTU-HAUL CO OF OREGON S105526356
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                    Not reportedUNNA:
                    PROPANEChemical Name:
                    980206Incident Id:
                    23452Chemical Id:
                    2921Chemical Info:

Chemical:

                                        $0.00Total Loss:
                                        0Fixed Property:
                                        0Vehicle And Cargo:
                                        Improper StorageCause:
                                        Not reportedOperation Performed:
                                        TrueWere Haz Materials Released?:
                                        Not reportedWind Direction:
                                        0Wind Speed:
                                        0Temperature:
                                        0Weather:
                                        Not reportedResp Phone2:
                                        5417266051Phone:
                                        97403Resp ZipCode:
                                        ORResp State:
                                        EUGENEResp City:
                                        4400 FRANKLIN BLVDAddress:
                                        Not reportedRespcontact:
                                        U-HAULCompany:
                                        LON FLYNNResponsible Party(Ies):
                                        CommercialArea Type:
                                        Private LandScene Type:
                                        Not reportedMile Post:
                                        Not reportedHighway:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        SF98-2686Agency Report Number:
                                        Not reportedTeam Number:
                                        Not reportedOers Number:
                                        FalseWas Oers Notified?:
                                        FalseWere State Resources Used?:
                                        SPRINGFIELD FIRE LIFE SFTYDist Of Incident:
                                        8:35:00 PMIn Service:
                                        12:00:00 AMBack In Quarters:
                                        12:00:00 AMDepart Scene:
                                        7:55:00 PMArrival:
                                        12:00:00 AMIn Route:
                                        7:51:00 PMCall Time:
                                        08/09/1998Date Of Incident:
                                        5417263737Phone:
                                        SPRINGFIELD FIRE LIFE SFTYAgency:
                                        CAPTAINTitle:
                                        JEFF KRONSERPerson Making Report:
                                        SPRINGFIELD FIRE LIFE SFTYDept. Responding:
                                        980206Osfm Incident Report Number:
                                        5417263737Agency Phone:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        01/01/1985Date Added:
                                        SPRINGFIELD FIRE LIFE SFTYIncident District:
                                        Not reportedRemark:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Patient Disposition:
                                        Not reportedIncident Content Loss:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No of Buildings Evacuated:

U-HAUL CO OF OREGON  (Continued) S105526356
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                    8/9/1998Incident Date:
WEAR. 841 WAS BACK IN SERVICE AT 2035.
STATION. THE HOLE APPEARED TO BE A SPONTANEOUS RUPTURE CAUSED BY
OF PROPANE WERE RELEASED ACCORDING TO THE METER ON THE FILLING
TAKEN CARE OF TONIGHT. WE THEN RETURNED TO QUARTERS. APPROX. 62 GALS
REPAIRED TONIGHT. SHE CALLED AND CONFIRMED THAT THE PROBLEM WOULD BE
THE PROPANE COMPANY AND HAVE THE HOSE AND FILLING STATION CHECKED AND
TAPE. WHEN THE RP ARRIVED WE ADVISED HER THAT SHE NEEDED TO CONTACT
POSITION AND TEMPORARILY SEALED THE HOSE IN THE HOSE WITH THE DUCT
THE MANUAL SHUT OFF VALVES. WE SECURED THE VALVES IN THE SHUT
ALREADY IN THE OFF POSITION. I THEN CRAWLED UNDER THE TANK AND CLOSED
STATION AND TRIED TO OPERATE THE SHUT OFF SWITCH. WE FOUND THE SWITCH
AND PULLED A 1 3/4 PRECONNECT. WE THEN CUT THE LOCK ON THE FILLING
LEAKING FROM A FILLING HOSE. FIREFIGHTER ROBERSON AND I DONNED SCBA’S
OF A PROPANE LEAK. ON ARRIVAL WE FOUND AN 1100-GALLON PROPANE TANK
ON 08/09/98 AT 1951, 841 RESPONDED TO 4400 FRANKLIN BLVD FOR A REPORTIncident Narrative:
                    980206Incident Id:
                    7077Narrative Id:

Narrative:

                    1Behavior:
                    980206Incident Id:
                    2153Release Behavior Id:

Released:

                    3Identity Method:
                    980206Incident Id:
                    3331Method Used Id:

Method:

                    YCAA 112R Chem:
                    NPSM Chem:
                    NEHA Chem:
                    Not reportedEPA Pest Reg:
                    1075UNNA Number:
                    74986Case Number:
                    2Hazardous Rank:
                    6.3Hazardous Class 2:
                    2.1Hazardous Class 1:
                    PROPANEHazardous Ingredient:
                    PROPANEChemical Name:
                    23452Chemical Id:

                    FalseRadiological:
                    FalseBiological:
                    2Amount Measured:
                    62Amount Released:
                    1000Amount At Risk:

U-HAUL CO OF OREGON  (Continued) S105526356
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                  3Number of Tanks:
                  3Decommissioned Tanks:
                  Not reportedActive Tanks:
                  Not reportedNumber of Permitted Tanks:
                  MAX HAZEL, LOCATION MANAGERPermittee Name:
                  (503) 726-6051Facility Telephone:
                  4454Facility ID:

UST:

               02/06/1995Cleanup Complete Date:
               11/14/1994Cleanup Start Date:
               11/15/1994Cleanup Received Date:
               20-94-7028Facility ID:
               Western RegionRegion:

LUST:

Site 7 of 8 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
444 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
UST4400 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A

A30 LUSTU-HAUL CENTER OF FRANKLIN BLVD U000435412

                                        of approximately one gallon of gasoline on the pavement next to a
                                        Reported gas leak at U-Haul by passerby. On arrival T4 found a puddleRemark:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Patient Disposition:
                                        0Incident Content Loss:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No of Buildings Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No. of People Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected Measurement:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released From:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Weight Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Volume Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Into:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Physical State Released:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Container Type:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected:
                                        Not reportedChemical Name:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Activity:
                                        Gasoline or other flammable liquid spillIncident Type:
                                        SPRINGFIELD FIRE LIFE SAFETYService Name:
                                        Not reportedService County:
                                        Not reportedAmount Released:
                                        0Property Loss:
                                        Not reportedNarrative:
                                        Not reportedDept Rsp:
                                        Not reportedOERS Number:
                                        257Facility ID:
                                        Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                        Not reportedRP Address:
                                        Not reportedRP Company:
                                        Not reportedResponsble Party:

HAZMAT:

Site 8 of 8 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
444 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  
4400 FRANKLIN BOULEVARD    N/A

A31 OR HAZMATU-HAUL S101631852
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                                        Not reportedTotal Loss:
                                        Not reportedFixed Property:
                                        Not reportedVehicle And Cargo:
                                        Not reportedCause:
                                        Not reportedOperation Performed:
                                        Not reportedWere Haz Materials Released?:
                                        Not reportedWind Direction:
                                        Not reportedWind Speed:
                                        Not reportedTemperature:
                                        Not reportedWeather:
                                        Not reportedResp Phone2:
                                        Not reportedPhone:
                                        Not reportedResp ZipCode:
                                        Not reportedResp State:
                                        Not reportedResp City:
                                        Not reportedAddress:
                                        Not reportedRespcontact:
                                        Not reportedCompany:
                                        Not reportedResponsible Party(Ies):
                                        Not reportedArea Type:
                                        Not reportedScene Type:
                                        Not reportedMile Post:
                                        Not reportedHighway:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        Not reportedAgency Report Number:
                                        Not reportedTeam Number:
                                        Not reportedOers Number:
                                        Not reportedWas Oers Notified?:
                                        Not reportedWere State Resources Used?:
                                        Not reportedDist Of Incident:
                                        Not reportedIn Service:
                                        Not reportedBack In Quarters:
                                        Not reportedDepart Scene:
                                        Not reportedArrival:
                                        Not reportedIn Route:
                                        Not reportedCall Time:
                                        01/03/2010Date Of Incident:
                                        Not reportedPhone:
                                        Not reportedAgency:
                                        Not reportedTitle:
                                        Not reportedPerson Making Report:
                                        Not reportedDept. Responding:
                                        Not reportedOsfm Incident Report Number:
                                        Not reportedAgency Phone:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        Not reportedDate Added:
                                        Not reportedIncident District:
                                        pool, and secured from scene.
                                        spill/siphoning. T4 put down absorbent and absorbing gel on gasoline
                                        for possible break in, and for RP to be notified about the
                                        sounded empty. i requested PD to come out to inspect rest of business
                                        tank, a small garden hose section was found nearby, and the gas tank
                                        large U Haul van. It appears someone had tried to siphon out the

U-HAUL  (Continued) S101631852
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               09/09/1998Cleanup Complete Date:
               07/02/1998Cleanup Start Date:
               07/13/1998Cleanup Received Date:
               20-98-7030Facility ID:
               Western RegionRegion:

LUST:

Site 4 of 4 in cluster E
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
436 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
3331 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A

E32 LUSTBROOKS OIL & AUTO PARTS S103248547

          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          200-499Reporting Quantities:
          KEROSENEHazardous Substance:
          009897Facility Id:

          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          1,000-4,999Reporting Quantities:
          GASOLINEHazardous Substance:
          009897Facility Id:

          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          500-999Reporting Quantities:
          HYDRAULIC OILHazardous Substance:
          009897Facility Id:

          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          10,000-49,999Reporting Quantities:
          DIESELHazardous Substance:
          009897Facility Id:

          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          200-499Reporting Quantities:
          CRANK CASE OILHazardous Substance:
          009897Facility Id:

          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          200-499Reporting Quantities:
          USED MOTOR OILHazardous Substance:
          009897Facility Id:

AST:

Site 5 of 8 in cluster C
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
436 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
1650 GLENWOOD BLVD    N/A

C33 ASTSANIPAC, INC S104334530
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          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:

SANIPAC, INC  (Continued) S104334530

                                        FalseWas Oers Notified?:
                                        FalseWere State Resources Used?:
                                        SPRINGFIELD FIRE LIFE SFTYDist Of Incident:
                                        8:42:00 PMIn Service:
                                        12:00:00 AMBack In Quarters:
                                        12:00:00 AMDepart Scene:
                                        7:53:00 PMArrival:
                                        12:00:00 AMIn Route:
                                        7:48:00 PMCall Time:
                                        04/01/1995Date Of Incident:
                                        0007263737Phone:
                                        HAZMAT TEAM EUGENE - 02Agency:
                                        CAPTTitle:
                                        HACKETTPerson Making Report:
                                        HAZMAT TEAM EUGENE - 02Dept. Responding:
                                        950158Osfm Incident Report Number:
                                        0007263737Agency Phone:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        01/01/1985Date Added:
                                        SPRINGFIELD FIRE LIFE SFTYIncident District:
                                        Not reportedRemark:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Patient Disposition:
                                        Not reportedIncident Content Loss:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No of Buildings Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No. of People Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected Measurement:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released From:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Weight Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Volume Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Into:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Physical State Released:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Container Type:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected:
                                        Not reportedChemical Name:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Activity:
                                        Not reportedIncident Type:
                                        Not reportedService Name:
                                        Not reportedService County:
                                        Not reportedAmount Released:
                                        Not reportedProperty Loss:
                                        Not reportedNarrative:
                                        HAZMAT TEAM EUGENE - 02Dept Rsp:
                                        Not reportedOERS Number:
                                        950158Facility ID:
                                        EUGENE, OR 97403RP City,St,Zip:
                                        1480 GLENWOOD BLVDRP Address:
                                        SANIPARKRP Company:
                                        Not reportedResponsble Party:

HAZMAT:

Site 6 of 8 in cluster C
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
436 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97401
1480 GLENWOOD BLVD    N/A

C34 OR HAZMATSANIPAC S105524142
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                    6Identity Method:
                    950158Incident Id:
                    2088Method Used Id:

Method:

                    Not reportedCAA 112R Chem:
                    Not reportedPSM Chem:
                    Not reportedEHA Chem:
                    Not reportedEPA Pest Reg:
                    Not reportedUNNA Number:
                    Not reportedCase Number:
                    2Hazardous Rank:
                    Not reportedHazardous Class 2:
                    9.0Hazardous Class 1:
                    UNKNOWN CHEMICALHazardous Ingredient:
                    UNKNOWN CHEMICALChemical Name:
                    35430Chemical Id:

                    FalseRadiological:
                    FalseBiological:
                    0Amount Measured:
                    0Amount Released:
                    0Amount At Risk:
                    Not reportedUNNA:
                    UNKNOWN CHEMICALChemical Name:
                    950158Incident Id:
                    35430Chemical Id:
                    7046Chemical Info:

Chemical:

                                        $5,000.00Total Loss:
                                        0Fixed Property:
                                        5000Vehicle And Cargo:
                                        AbandonedCause:
                                        In RouteOperation Performed:
                                        FalseWere Haz Materials Released?:
                                        Not reportedWind Direction:
                                        0Wind Speed:
                                        0Temperature:
                                        0Weather:
                                        Not reportedResp Phone2:
                                        0003451811Phone:
                                        97403Resp ZipCode:
                                        ORResp State:
                                        EUGENEResp City:
                                        1480 GLENWOOD BLVDAddress:
                                        Not reportedRespcontact:
                                        SANIPARKCompany:
                                        Not reportedResponsible Party(Ies):
                                        CommercialArea Type:
                                        Public LandScene Type:
                                        Not reportedMile Post:
                                        Not reportedHighway:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        SF95-0821Agency Report Number:
                                        HM02Team Number:
                                        Not reportedOers Number:

SANIPAC  (Continued) S105524142
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                    4/1/1995Incident Date:
BACKUP WITH A BOOSTER LINE AND A ONE AND ONE HALF I
GAS METER AND SHUT THE PROPANE TANK VALVE OFF. ENGINE 3 WAS 811
ENGINE 3 ATTACKED THE FIRE. 811 TOOK THE NON-SPARKING TOOLS AND OUR
A HYSTER WITH A PROPANE TANK ON THE REAR THAT WAS VENTED AND BURNING.Incident Narrative:
                    950158Incident Id:
                    5020Narrative Id:

Narrative:

SANIPAC  (Continued) S105524142

                  2Number of Tanks:
                  2Decommissioned Tanks:
                  Not reportedActive Tanks:
                  Not reportedNumber of Permitted Tanks:
                  DAVE WALTERS, OPERATOR MANAGERPermittee Name:
                  (503)747-2121Facility Telephone:
                  1875Facility ID:

UST:

               11/09/2000Cleanup Complete Date:
               08/26/1999Cleanup Start Date:
               08/26/1999Cleanup Received Date:
               20-99-7052Facility ID:
               Western RegionRegion:

LUST:

Site 7 of 8 in cluster C
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
436 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97401
UST1480 GLENWOOD BLVD    N/A

C35 LUSTSANI PAC U000435406

               09/11/2001Cleanup Complete Date:
               07/18/2001Cleanup Start Date:
               07/18/2001Cleanup Received Date:
               20-01-6519Facility ID:
               Western RegionRegion:

LUST:

Site 6 of 8 in cluster D
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
443 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
4206 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A

D36 LUSTHEATING OIL TANK S105076309
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                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1960Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    541 954-0175Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SPRINGFIELD, OR 97477
                    PO BOX 847Owner/operator address:
                    STEVE MOEOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    12/31/2012Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    541 736-3637Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403
                    1650 GLENWOOD BLVDOwner/operator address:
                    SANIPACOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    10EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    541 736-3622Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403
                    1650 GLENWOOD BLVDContact address:
                    LUKE  PYKEContact:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403
                    1650 GLENWOOD BLVDMailing address:
                    ORQ000030380EPA ID:
                    EUGENE, OR 97401
                    1480 GLENWOOD BLVDFacility address:
                    SANIPACFacility name:
                    12/31/2012Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

Site 8 of 8 in cluster C
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
436 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97401
1480 GLENWOOD BLVD ORQ000030380

C37 RCRA-CESQGSANIPAC 1014927534
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                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,Waste name:
                    F002Waste code:

                    2581.1Amount (Lbs):
                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENEWaste name:
                    D039Waste code:

                    2581.1Amount (Lbs):
                    BENZENEWaste name:
                    D018Waste code:

                    2581.1Amount (Lbs):
                    BARIUMWaste name:
                    D005Waste code:

Annual Waste Handled:

Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2013

Biennial Reports:

                    NAWaste name:
                    NAWaste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SANIPACFacility name:
                    09/04/2011Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SANIPACFacility name:
                    12/30/2011Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SANIPACFacility name:
                    12/31/2011Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

SANIPAC  (Continued) 1014927534
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    04/30/2013Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/30/2013    Enforcement action date:
                    NOTICE OF NONCOMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    04/30/2013Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    2581.1Amount (Lbs):
                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYLWaste name:
                    F005Waste code:

                    2581.1Amount (Lbs):
                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, F004, OR
                    BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
                    1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,

SANIPAC  (Continued) 1014927534

                                        Not reportedService County:
                                        Not reportedAmount Released:
                                        0Property Loss:
                                        Not reportedNarrative:
                                        Not reportedDept Rsp:
                                        Not reportedOERS Number:
                                        6834Facility ID:
                                        Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                        Not reportedRP Address:
                                        Not reportedRP Company:
                                        Not reportedResponsble Party:

HAZMAT:

Site 9 of 11 in cluster B
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
438 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
E 3713 14TH AVE    N/A

B38 OR HAZMAT S111149289
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        Not reportedResp ZipCode:
                                        Not reportedResp State:
                                        Not reportedResp City:
                                        Not reportedAddress:
                                        Not reportedRespcontact:
                                        Not reportedCompany:
                                        Not reportedResponsible Party(Ies):
                                        Not reportedArea Type:
                                        Not reportedScene Type:
                                        Not reportedMile Post:
                                        Not reportedHighway:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        Not reportedAgency Report Number:
                                        Not reportedTeam Number:
                                        Not reportedOers Number:
                                        Not reportedWas Oers Notified?:
                                        Not reportedWere State Resources Used?:
                                        Not reportedDist Of Incident:
                                        Not reportedIn Service:
                                        Not reportedBack In Quarters:
                                        Not reportedDepart Scene:
                                        Not reportedArrival:
                                        Not reportedIn Route:
                                        Not reportedCall Time:
                                        03/13/2011Date Of Incident:
                                        Not reportedPhone:
                                        Not reportedAgency:
                                        Not reportedTitle:
                                        Not reportedPerson Making Report:
                                        Not reportedDept. Responding:
                                        Not reportedOsfm Incident Report Number:
                                        Not reportedAgency Phone:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        Not reportedDate Added:
                                        Not reportedIncident District:
                                        mitigated the leak.
                                        needs with Red Cross. Engine standby for several hours while NWNG
                                        C1 assisted wheelchair bound resident with medical and transportation
                                        windstorm. C1 and E13 evacuated homes within 200’ per NWNG request.
                                        1’’ natural gas line pulled from 4’’ main by a tree blown over in aRemark:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Patient Disposition:
                                        0Incident Content Loss:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No of Buildings Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No. of People Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected Measurement:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released From:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Weight Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Volume Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Into:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Physical State Released:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Container Type:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected:
                                        Not reportedChemical Name:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Activity:
                                        Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)Incident Type:
                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSService Name:

  (Continued) S111149289
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        Not reportedTotal Loss:
                                        Not reportedFixed Property:
                                        Not reportedVehicle And Cargo:
                                        Not reportedCause:
                                        Not reportedOperation Performed:
                                        Not reportedWere Haz Materials Released?:
                                        Not reportedWind Direction:
                                        Not reportedWind Speed:
                                        Not reportedTemperature:
                                        Not reportedWeather:
                                        Not reportedResp Phone2:
                                        Not reportedPhone:

  (Continued) S111149289

               01/03/1992Cleanup Complete Date:
               05/04/1992Cleanup Start Date:
               03/08/1988Cleanup Received Date:
               20-88-4014Facility ID:
               Western RegionRegion:

LUST:

Site 7 of 8 in cluster D
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
443 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
4105 FRANKLIN    N/A

D39 LUSTSUNNY GLENWOOD S100500352

                                        Not reportedHazmat Released From:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Weight Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Volume Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Into:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Physical State Released:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Container Type:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected:
                                        Not reportedChemical Name:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Activity:
                                        Not reportedIncident Type:
                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSService Name:
                                        Not reportedService County:
                                        Not reportedAmount Released:
                                        0Property Loss:
                                        Not reportedNarrative:
                                        Not reportedDept Rsp:
                                        Not reportedOERS Number:
                                        33437Facility ID:
                                        Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                        Not reportedRP Address:
                                        Not reportedRP Company:
                                        Not reportedResponsble Party:

HAZMAT:

Site 10 of 11 in cluster B
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
438 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
E 3713 14TH AVE    N/A

B40 OR HAZMAT S113668450
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        Not reportedTotal Loss:
                                        Not reportedFixed Property:
                                        Not reportedVehicle And Cargo:
                                        Not reportedCause:
                                        Not reportedOperation Performed:
                                        Not reportedWere Haz Materials Released?:
                                        Not reportedWind Direction:
                                        Not reportedWind Speed:
                                        Not reportedTemperature:
                                        Not reportedWeather:
                                        Not reportedResp Phone2:
                                        Not reportedPhone:
                                        Not reportedResp ZipCode:
                                        Not reportedResp State:
                                        Not reportedResp City:
                                        Not reportedAddress:
                                        Not reportedRespcontact:
                                        Not reportedCompany:
                                        Not reportedResponsible Party(Ies):
                                        Not reportedArea Type:
                                        Not reportedScene Type:
                                        Not reportedMile Post:
                                        Not reportedHighway:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        Not reportedAgency Report Number:
                                        Not reportedTeam Number:
                                        Not reportedOers Number:
                                        Not reportedWas Oers Notified?:
                                        Not reportedWere State Resources Used?:
                                        Not reportedDist Of Incident:
                                        Not reportedIn Service:
                                        Not reportedBack In Quarters:
                                        Not reportedDepart Scene:
                                        Not reportedArrival:
                                        Not reportedIn Route:
                                        Not reportedCall Time:
                                        12/08/2012Date Of Incident:
                                        Not reportedPhone:
                                        Not reportedAgency:
                                        Not reportedTitle:
                                        Not reportedPerson Making Report:
                                        Not reportedDept. Responding:
                                        Not reportedOsfm Incident Report Number:
                                        Not reportedAgency Phone:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        Not reportedDate Added:
                                        Not reportedIncident District:
                                        Not reportedRemark:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Patient Disposition:
                                        0Incident Content Loss:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No of Buildings Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No. of People Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected Measurement:

  (Continued) S113668450
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                  1Number of Tanks:
                  1Decommissioned Tanks:
                  Not reportedActive Tanks:
                  Not reportedNumber of Permitted Tanks:
                  RAMSEY-WAITE CO INCPermittee Name:
                  (503) 726-7625Facility Telephone:
                  4674Facility ID:

UST:

Site 8 of 8 in cluster D
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
443 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
4102 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A

D41 USTRAMSEY-WAITE CO INC U000435404

                                        Not reportedAgency:
                                        Not reportedTitle:
                                        Not reportedPerson Making Report:
                                        Not reportedDept. Responding:
                                        Not reportedOsfm Incident Report Number:
                                        Not reportedAgency Phone:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        Not reportedDate Added:
                                        Not reportedIncident District:
                                        natural gas leakRemark:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Patient Disposition:
                                        0Incident Content Loss:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No of Buildings Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No. of People Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected Measurement:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released From:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Weight Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Volume Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Into:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Physical State Released:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Container Type:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected:
                                        Not reportedChemical Name:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Activity:
                                        Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)Incident Type:
                                        SPRINGFIELD FIRE LIFE SAFETYService Name:
                                        Not reportedService County:
                                        Not reportedAmount Released:
                                        0Property Loss:
                                        Not reportedNarrative:
                                        Not reportedDept Rsp:
                                        Not reportedOERS Number:
                                        6783Facility ID:
                                        Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                        Not reportedRP Address:
                                        Not reportedRP Company:
                                        Not reportedResponsble Party:

HAZMAT:

Site 11 of 11 in cluster B
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
438 ft.

< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403
E 3713 14TH AVE    N/A

B42 OR HAZMAT S111766870
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        Not reportedTotal Loss:
                                        Not reportedFixed Property:
                                        Not reportedVehicle And Cargo:
                                        Not reportedCause:
                                        Not reportedOperation Performed:
                                        Not reportedWere Haz Materials Released?:
                                        Not reportedWind Direction:
                                        Not reportedWind Speed:
                                        Not reportedTemperature:
                                        Not reportedWeather:
                                        Not reportedResp Phone2:
                                        Not reportedPhone:
                                        Not reportedResp ZipCode:
                                        Not reportedResp State:
                                        Not reportedResp City:
                                        Not reportedAddress:
                                        Not reportedRespcontact:
                                        Not reportedCompany:
                                        Not reportedResponsible Party(Ies):
                                        Not reportedArea Type:
                                        Not reportedScene Type:
                                        Not reportedMile Post:
                                        Not reportedHighway:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        Not reportedAgency Report Number:
                                        Not reportedTeam Number:
                                        Not reportedOers Number:
                                        Not reportedWas Oers Notified?:
                                        Not reportedWere State Resources Used?:
                                        Not reportedDist Of Incident:
                                        Not reportedIn Service:
                                        Not reportedBack In Quarters:
                                        Not reportedDepart Scene:
                                        Not reportedArrival:
                                        Not reportedIn Route:
                                        Not reportedCall Time:
                                        03/13/2011Date Of Incident:
                                        Not reportedPhone:

  (Continued) S111766870
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ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

Count: 14 records.

EUGENE              1006853386 STRAND PROPERTY 267 & 267 1/2 POLK ST. 97402 ECSI
EUGENE              S111119961 GOSHEN AUTO RECYCLERS 85741 HWY 99 SOUTH      ECSI
EUGENE              S108659178 CONE LUMBER COMPANY 85810 HWY 99 S      VCP, BROWNFIELDS, ECSI
EUGENE              S106770234 TYREE OIL (DBA ANDERSON BROS. TRUC 2640 HIGHWAY 99N      LUST, VCP, ECSI
EUGENE              1007150721 POINTE WEST & BARKER PROPERTIES 116 HWY 99N & 2605 W. 5TH ST 97402 VCP, ECSI
EUGENE              1006853970 SHAMROCK LUMBER CO. 90422 HWY 99N 97402 OR CRL, INST CONTROL, VCP, ECSI
EUGENE              1004770471 MASTER CLEANERS 1126 HWY 99N 97402 RCRA-CESQG
EUGENE              1006853257 FERRY STREET BRIDGE SITE SE CORNER OF FERRY ST. BRIDGE 97401 OR CRL, ECSI
EUGENE              S107134175 RIVERFRONT RESEARCH PARK FOOT OF RIVERFRONT PKWY. 97403 OR CRL, VCP, ECSI
EUGENE              S113668303 0 FRANKLIN BLVD 97403 OR HAZMAT
EUGENE              S106165133 FRANKLIN RD 97403 OR HAZMAT
EUGENE              1006867220 UPRR - EUGENE SABOTAGE II HILYARD ST. & FRANKLIN BLVD. 97403 ECSI
EUGENE              1006857120 ROOSEVELT BLVD. PROPERTY - TAX LOT ROOSEVELT BLVD. 97402 ECSI
LANE COUNTY         S111766421 MCKENZIE HWY 126E MP 49      OR HAZMAT
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2p28pR1W858xRT3kWO5J5rAvxj2aTo2jkv8DOmA2Jv2dpR1P8I7dRk22Wb2z561nxm8HTG2bk.4.OI2opy2b8f1PRc4YWr8Y5w9sxd17TC2BkF3bOO5xJt0gr125vstIjM2Ip72n8L1xRL2rWe1W5Z1zx77uTh9zkQ6LOp4wJ84orQ9tvU7wjn1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2p28pR1W858xRT3kWO5J5rAvxj2aTo2jkv8DOmA2Jv2dpR1P8I7dRk22Wb2z561nxm8HTG2bk.4.OI2opy2b8f1PRc4YWr8Y5w9sxd17TC2BkF3bOO5xJt0gr125vstIjM2Ip72n8L1xRLTrWe2W5Z2zx72uTh2zkQ2LOpAwJ8AorQ7tvU2wjn1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2p28pR1W858xRT3kWO5J5rAvxj2aTo2jkv8DOmA2Jv2dpR1P8I7dRk22Wb2z561nxm8HTG2bk.4.OI2opy2b8f1PRc4YWr8Y5w9sxd17TC2BkF3bOO5xJt0gr125vstIjM2Ip72n8L1xRLTrWe2W5Z1zx79uTh7zkQ6LOpAwJ82orQ8tvU9wjn1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2p28pR1W858xRT3kWO5J5rAvxj2aTo2jkv8DOmA2Jv2dpR1P8I7dRk22Wb2z561nxm8HTG2bk.4.OI2opy2b8f1PRc4YWr8Y5w9sxd17TC2BkF3bOO5xJt0gr125vstIjM2Ip72n8L1xRLTrWe2W5Z1zx77uTh8zkQ8LOp1wJ83orQ4tvU5wjn1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2p28pR1W858xRT3kWO5J5rAvxj2aTo2jkv8DOmA2Jv2dpR1P8I7dRk22Wb2z561nxm8HTG2bk.4.OI2opy2b8f1PRc4YWr8Y5w9sxd17TC2BkF3bOO5xJt0gr125vstIjM2Ip72n8L1xRL2rWe1W5Z1zx78uTh2zkQ6LOp1wJ88orQ3tvU2wjn1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2p28pR1W858xRT3kWO5J5rAvxj2aTo2jkv8DOmA2Jv2dpR1P8I7dRk22Wb2z561nxm8HTG2bk.4.OI2opy2b8f1PRc4YWr8Y5w9sxd17TC2BkF3bOO5xJt0gr125vstIjM2Ip72n8L1xRL2rWe1W5Z1zx77uTh9zkQ6LOp4wJ8AorQ8tvU1wjn1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2p28pR1W858xRT3kWO5J5rAvxj2aTo2jkv8DOmA2Jv2dpR1P8I7dRk22Wb2z561nxm8HTG2bk.4.OI2opy2b8f1PRc4YWr8Y5w9sxd17TC2BkF3bOO5xJt0gr125vstIjM2Ip72n8L1xRL2rWe1W5Z1zx75uTh8zkQ8LOp1wJ85orQ8tvU2wjn1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2p28pR1W858xRT3kWO5J5rAvxj2aTo2jkv8DOmA2Jv2dpR1P8I7dRk22Wb2z561nxm8HTG2bk.4.OI2opy2b8f1PRc4YWr8Y5w9sxd17TC2BkF3bOO5xJt0gr125vstIjM2Ip72n8L1xRL2rWe1W5Z1zx77uTh9zkQ6LOp4wJ83orQ6tvU8wjn1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2p28pR1W858xRT3kWO5J5rAvxj2aTo2jkv8DOmA2Jv2dpR1P8I7dRk22Wb2z561nxm8HTG2bk.4.OI2opy2b8f1PRc4YWr8Y5w9sxd17TC2BkF3bOO5xJt0gr125vstIjM2Ip72n8L1xRLTrWe2W5Z1zx78uTh2zkQ4LOp5wJ82orQ8tvU6wjn1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2p28pR1W858xRT3kWO5J5rAvxj2aTo2jkv8DOmA2Jv2dpR1P8I7dRk22Wb2z561nxm8HTG2bk.4.OI2opy2b8f1PRc4YWr8Y5w9sxd17TC2BkF3bOO5xJt0gr125vstIjM2Ip72n8L1xRLTrWe2W5Z2zx74uTh7zkQ7LOp9wJ84orQ1tvU4wjn1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2p28pR1W858xRT3kWO5J5rAvxj2aTo2jkv8DOmA2Jv2dpR1P8I7dRk22Wb2z561nxm8HTG2bk.4.OI2opy2b8f1PRc4YWr8Y5w9sxd17TC2BkF3bOO5xJt0gr125vstIjM2Ip72n8L1xRLTrWe2W5Z1zx77uTh2zkQ7LOp6wJ82orQ4tvU4wjn1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2p28pR1W858xRT3kWO5J5rAvxj2aTo2jkv8DOmA2Jv2dpR1P8I7dRk22Wb2z561nxm8HTG2bk.4.OI2opy2b8f1PRc4YWr8Y5w9sxd17TC2BkF3bOO5xJt0gr125vstIjM2Ip72n8L1xRL2rWe1W5Z1zx77uTh9zkQ7LOp8wJ83orQ3tvU1wjn1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2p28pR1W858xRT3kWO5J5rAvxj2aTo2jkv8DOmA2Jv2dpR1P8I7dRk22Wb2z561nxm8HTG2bk.4.OI2opy2b8f1PRc4YWr8Y5w9sxd17TC2BkF3bOO5xJt0gr125vstIjM2Ip72n8L1xRL2rWe1W5Z1zx77uTh9zkQ6LOp8wJ82orQ3tvU1wjn1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2p28pR1W858xRT3kWO5J5rAvxj2aTo2jkv8DOmA2Jv2dpR1P8I7dRk22Wb2z561nxm8HTG2bk.4.OI2opy2b8f1PRc4YWr8Y5w9sxd17TC2BkF3bOO5xJt0gr125vstIjM2Ip72n8L1xRLTrWe2W5Z2zx72uTh8zkQ7LOp7wJ85orQ3tvU2wjn1


To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/10/2013
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 10/11/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/20/2014
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/10/2013
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 10/11/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/20/2014
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

TC3780124.1s     Page GR-1
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Federal Delisted NPL site list

DELISTED NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/10/2013
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 10/11/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/20/2014
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

CERCLIS:  Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System
CERCLIS contains data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities,
private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation,
and Liability Act (CERCLA). CERCLIS contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities
List (NPL) and sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/29/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/09/2013
Number of Days to Update: 72

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-412-9810
Last EDR Contact: 10/18/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/09/2013
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

CERCLIS-NFRAP:  CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned
Archived sites are sites that have been removed and archived from the inventory of CERCLIS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined
no further steps will be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates
this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time.
This decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that,
based upon available information, the location is not judged to be a potential NPL site. 

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/29/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/09/2013
Number of Days to Update: 72

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-412-9810
Last EDR Contact: 10/18/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/09/2013
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 07/11/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/08/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2013
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 10/02/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/13/2014
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.
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Date of Government Version: 07/11/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/08/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2013
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 10/02/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/13/2014
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 07/11/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/08/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2013
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 10/02/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/13/2014
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 07/11/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/08/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2013
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 10/02/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/13/2014
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG:  RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 07/11/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/08/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2013
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 10/02/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/13/2014
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 06/17/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/03/2013
Number of Days to Update: 104

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 09/10/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/23/2013
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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US INST CONTROL:  Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 06/17/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/03/2013
Number of Days to Update: 104

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 09/10/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/23/2013
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/17/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/15/2013
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 10/01/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/13/2014
Data Release Frequency: Annually

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

CRL:  Confirmed Release List and Inventory
All facilities with a confirmed release.

Date of Government Version: 08/19/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/22/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2013
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  503-229-6170
Last EDR Contact: 08/22/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/02/2013
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ECSI:  Environmental Cleanup Site Information System
Sites that are or may be contaminated and may require cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/24/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2013
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  503-229-6629
Last EDR Contact: 10/24/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/03/2014
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF:  Solid Waste Facilities List
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal
sites.

Date of Government Version: 08/01/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/28/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/04/2013
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  503-229-6299
Last EDR Contact: 08/23/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/09/2013
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
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LUST:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/22/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/04/2013
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  503-229-5790
Last EDR Contact: 08/22/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/02/2013
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST:  Underground Storage Tank Database
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/22/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/04/2013
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  503-229-5815
Last EDR Contact: 08/22/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/02/2013
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AST:  Aboveground Storage Tanks
Aboveground storage tank locations reported to the Office of State Fire Marshal.

Date of Government Version: 07/23/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/17/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2013
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  Office of State Fire Marshal
Telephone:  503-378-3473
Last EDR Contact: 10/17/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/17/2014
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/16/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2010
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 10/17/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/27/2014
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Recorded at ESCI Sites
Engineering controls are physical measures selected or approved by the Director for the purpose of preventing
or minimizing exposure to hazardous substances. Engineering controls may include, but are not limited to, fencing,
capping, horizontal or vertical barriers, hydraulic controls, and alternative water supplies.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/24/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2013
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  503-229-5193
Last EDR Contact: 10/24/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/03/2014
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INST CONTROL:  Institutional Controls Recorded at ESCI Sites
An institutional control is a legal or administrative tool or action taken to reduce the potential for exposure
to hazardous substances. Institutional controls may include, but are not limited to, use restrictions, environmental
monitoring requirements, and site access and security measures.
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Date of Government Version: 10/01/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/24/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2013
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  503-229-5193
Last EDR Contact: 10/24/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/03/2014
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCS:  Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites
Responsible parties have entered into an agreement with DEQ to voluntarily address contamination associated with
their property.

Date of Government Version: 07/22/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/26/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/06/2013
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  DEQ
Telephone:  503-229-5256
Last EDR Contact: 11/07/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/20/2014
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS:  Brownfields Projects
Brownfields investigations and/or cleanups that have been conducted in Oregon.

Date of Government Version: 08/19/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/22/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2013
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  503-229-6801
Last EDR Contact: 08/22/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/02/2013
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 06/24/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/25/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/09/2013
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 09/24/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2014
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

HIST LF:  Old Closed SW Disposal Sites
A list of solid waste disposal sites that have been closed for a long while.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2000
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/08/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/18/2003
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  503-229-5409
Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2003
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Records of Emergency Release Reports
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HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2013
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 10/01/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/13/2014
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SPILLS:  Spill Data
Oil and hazardous material spills reported to the Environmental Response Program.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/16/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/04/2013
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  503-229-5815
Last EDR Contact: 10/07/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/20/2014
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

HAZMAT:  Hazmat/Incidents
Hazardous material incidents reported to the State Fire Marshal by emergency responders. The hazardous material
may or may not have been released.

Date of Government Version: 07/16/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2013
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  State Fire Marshal’s Office
Telephone:  503-373-1540
Last EDR Contact: 08/07/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/18/2013
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SPILLS 90:  SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch
Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

Date of Government Version: 05/01/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/22/2013
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  FirstSearch
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.

Date of Government Version: 07/11/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/08/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2013
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 10/02/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/13/2014
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/03/2013
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 09/30/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/13/2014
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/11/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/01/2013
Number of Days to Update: 143

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 09/13/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/23/2013
Data Release Frequency: Annually

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/26/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/19/2013
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 08/26/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/09/2013
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 339

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 10/18/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/27/2014
Data Release Frequency: N/A

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 11/11/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/25/2012
Number of Days to Update: 7

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 08/16/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/25/2013
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.
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Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

Oil/Gas Pipelines: This data was obtained by EDR from the USGS in 1994. It is referred to by USGS as GeoData Digital Line Graphs
from 1:100,000-Scale Maps. It was extracted from the transportation category including some oil, but primarily
gas pipelines.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  Rextag Strategies Corp.
Telephone: (281) 769-2247
U.S. Electric Transmission and Power Plants Systems Digital GIS Data

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Daycare Centers: Child Care Listings
Source: Employment Department
Telephone: 503-947-1420

Flood Zone Data: This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR in 2003 & 2011 from the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).  Data depicts 100-year and 500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA.

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002 and 2005 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetlands Inventory Data
Source: Oregon Geospatial Enterprise Office
Telephone: 503-378-2166
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Scanned Digital USGS 7.5’ Topographic Map (DRG)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
A digital raster graphic (DRG) is a scanned image of a U.S. Geological Survey topographic map. The map images
are made by scanning published paper maps on high-resolution scanners. The raster image
is georeferenced and fit to the Universal Transverse Mercator (UTM) projection.

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2010 Tele Atlas North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.

TC3780124.1s     Page GR-10

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING


	Haz Mat Memo 12-5-13
	Introduction
	Methodology
	Exisiting Conditions
	Limitation
	Figure 1. Hazardous Material Sites within the API
	Appendix


	Appendix EDR Radius Map™ Report
	Property Location
	Haz Mat Env Baseline Memo, Franklin Blvd Project
	FRANKLIN BLVD
	Eugene, OR 97403
	Lat/Lon 44.0451 / 123.0373

	Executive Summary
	Target Property
	Surrounding Sites
	RCRA-CESQG
	A23 - U HAUL FRANKLIN BLVD - 4400 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR  - RCRA-CESQG
	E19 - JAY F OLDHAM & SON INC - 3330 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - RCRA-CESQG
	C37 - SANIPAC - 1480 GLENWOOD BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97401 - RCRA-CESQG

	ERNS
	B4 - 3675 FRANKLIN AUTOMATIC HEAT CO - EUGENE, OR  - ERNS

	OR CRL
	B11 - AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY - 3675 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - OR CRL...

	ECSI
	24   - PROPOSED STATE MOTOR POOL - 3000 BLOCK OF FRANKLIN BLVD. - EUGENE, OR 97403 - ECSI...
	D26 - SHELL STATION 121228 - 4197 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - ECSI...
	B11 - AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY - 3675 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - ECSI...
	C12 - OREGON CONVERTER CO - 3440 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - ECSI...
	14   - MYRMO & SONS INC - 3600 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - ECSI...

	SWF/LF
	B7 - THE BIG B TIRE STORE, INC. - 3709 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - SWF/LF

	LUST
	A2 - FOSTER POWER SAW CO - 4258 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST...
	D6 - HEATING OIL TANK - 4190 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97401 - LUST
	D25 - 4197 FRANKLIN BLVD. - CC 121228 - 4197 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST...
	A30 - U-HAUL CENTER OF FRANKLIN BLVD - 4400 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST...
	D36 - HEATING OIL TANK - 4206 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST
	D39 - SUNNY GLENWOOD - 4105 FRANKLIN - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST
	C5 - CASE POWER & EQUIPMENT - 3521 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST...
	B15 - WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE INC - 3700 FRANKLIN BLVD. - SPRINGFIELD, OR 97403 - LUST...
	B18 - AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY INC - 3675 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST...
	C20 - CEDAR RAPIDS INC - 3440 FRANKLIN BLDG - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST
	E32 - BROOKS OIL & AUTO PARTS - 3331 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST
	C35 - SANI PAC - 1480 GLENWOOD BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97401 - LUST...

	UST
	A1 - FLETCHER RENT ALL - 4340 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - UST
	A2 - FOSTER POWER SAW CO - 4258 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - UST...
	B8 - WALKER, WILLIAM W - 3815 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - UST
	D25 - 4197 FRANKLIN BLVD. - CC 121228 - 4197 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - UST...
	A30 - U-HAUL CENTER OF FRANKLIN BLVD - 4400 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - UST...
	D41 - RAMSEY-WAITE CO INC - 4102 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - UST
	C5 - CASE POWER & EQUIPMENT - 3521 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - UST...
	14   - MYRMO & SONS INC - 3600 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - UST...
	B15 - WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE INC - 3700 FRANKLIN BLVD. - SPRINGFIELD, OR 97403 - UST...
	B18 - AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY INC - 3675 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - UST...
	C35 - SANI PAC - 1480 GLENWOOD BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97401 - UST...

	AST
	A9 - RAMSEY-WAITE CO INC - 4258 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST
	D27 - TUMBLE WEED EXPRESS INC - 1511 BROOKLYN ST - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST
	A29 - U-HAUL CO OF OREGON - 4400 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST...
	B11 - AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY - 3675 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST...
	C12 - OREGON CONVERTER CO - 3440 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST...
	B15 - WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE INC - 3700 FRANKLIN BLVD. - SPRINGFIELD, OR 97403 - AST...
	E17 - JAY F OLDHAM & SON INC - 3330 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST
	22   - OSU - 3233 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST
	C33 - SANIPAC, INC - 1650 GLENWOOD BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST

	INST CONTROL
	C12 - OREGON CONVERTER CO - 3440 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - INST CONTROL...

	VCP
	24   - PROPOSED STATE MOTOR POOL - 3000 BLOCK OF FRANKLIN BLVD. - EUGENE, OR 97403 - VCP...
	C12 - OREGON CONVERTER CO - 3440 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - VCP...

	SPILLS
	D28 - GRIZZLY GRANOLA 10-0828 - E. 15TH & CONCORD AVE. - GLENWOOD, OR 97403 - SPILLS

	OR HAZMAT
	A29 - U-HAUL CO OF OREGON - 4400 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - OR HAZMAT...
	A31 - U-HAUL - 4400 FRANKLIN BOULEVARD - EUGENE, OR  - OR HAZMAT
	B3 - 3799 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97477 - OR HAZMAT
	B11 - AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY - 3675 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - OR HAZMAT...
	E21 - 3400 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - OR HAZMAT
	C34 - SANIPAC - 1480 GLENWOOD BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97401 - OR HAZMAT
	B38 - E 3713 14TH AVE - EUGENE, OR 97403 - OR HAZMAT
	B40 - E 3713 14TH AVE - EUGENE, OR 97403 - OR HAZMAT
	B42 - E 3713 14TH AVE - EUGENE, OR 97403 - OR HAZMAT

	RCRA NonGen / NLR
	A10 - RAMSEY-WAITE CO. - 4258 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - RCRA NonGen / NLR
	D26 - SHELL STATION 121228 - 4197 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - RCRA NonGen / NLR...
	C13 - CEDARAPIDS INC ELJAY DIVISION - 3440 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - RCRA NonGen / NLR
	B16 - WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE INC - 3700 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - RCRA NonGen / NLR



	Layers
	Overview Map
	Detail Map
	Map Findings
	A1 - FLETCHER RENT ALL - 4340 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - UST
	A2 - FOSTER POWER SAW CO - 4258 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST, UST
	B3 - 3799 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97477 - OR HAZMAT
	B4 - 3675 FRANKLIN AUTOMATIC HEAT CO - EUGENE, OR  - ERNS
	C5 - CASE POWER & EQUIPMENT - 3521 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST, UST
	D6 - HEATING OIL TANK - 4190 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97401 - LUST
	B7 - THE BIG B TIRE STORE, INC. - 3709 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - SWF/LF
	B8 - WALKER, WILLIAM W - 3815 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - UST
	A9 - RAMSEY-WAITE CO INC - 4258 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST
	A10 - RAMSEY-WAITE CO. - 4258 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - RCRA NonGen / NLR
	B11 - AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY - 3675 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - OR CRL, AST, OR HAZMAT, ECSI
	C12 - OREGON CONVERTER CO - 3440 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST, INST CONTROL, VCP, ECSI
	C13 - CEDARAPIDS INC ELJAY DIVISION - 3440 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - RCRA NonGen / NLR
	14   - MYRMO & SONS INC - 3600 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - UST, ECSI
	B15 - WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE INC - 3700 FRANKLIN BLVD. - SPRINGFIELD, OR 97403 - LUST, UST, AST
	B16 - WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE INC - 3700 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - RCRA NonGen / NLR
	E17 - JAY F OLDHAM & SON INC - 3330 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST
	B18 - AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY INC - 3675 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST, UST
	E19 - JAY F OLDHAM & SON INC - 3330 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - RCRA-CESQG
	C20 - CEDAR RAPIDS INC - 3440 FRANKLIN BLDG - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST
	E21 - 3400 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - OR HAZMAT
	22   - OSU - 3233 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST
	A23 - U HAUL FRANKLIN BLVD - 4400 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR  - RCRA-CESQG
	24   - PROPOSED STATE MOTOR POOL - 3000 BLOCK OF FRANKLIN BLVD. - EUGENE, OR 97403 - VCP, ECSI
	D25 - 4197 FRANKLIN BLVD. - CC 121228 - 4197 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST, UST
	D26 - SHELL STATION 121228 - 4197 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - RCRA NonGen / NLR, ECSI
	D27 - TUMBLE WEED EXPRESS INC - 1511 BROOKLYN ST - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST
	D28 - GRIZZLY GRANOLA 10-0828 - E. 15TH & CONCORD AVE. - GLENWOOD, OR 97403 - SPILLS
	A29 - U-HAUL CO OF OREGON - 4400 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST, OR HAZMAT
	A30 - U-HAUL CENTER OF FRANKLIN BLVD - 4400 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST, UST
	A31 - U-HAUL - 4400 FRANKLIN BOULEVARD - EUGENE, OR  - OR HAZMAT
	E32 - BROOKS OIL & AUTO PARTS - 3331 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST
	C33 - SANIPAC, INC - 1650 GLENWOOD BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST
	C34 - SANIPAC - 1480 GLENWOOD BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97401 - OR HAZMAT
	C35 - SANI PAC - 1480 GLENWOOD BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97401 - LUST, UST
	D36 - HEATING OIL TANK - 4206 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST
	C37 - SANIPAC - 1480 GLENWOOD BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97401 - RCRA-CESQG
	B38 - E 3713 14TH AVE - EUGENE, OR 97403 - OR HAZMAT
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	B40 - E 3713 14TH AVE - EUGENE, OR 97403 - OR HAZMAT
	D41 - RAMSEY-WAITE CO INC - 4102 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - UST
	B42 - E 3713 14TH AVE - EUGENE, OR 97403 - OR HAZMAT
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ORPHAN SUMMARY


City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)


Count: 14 records


EUGENE 1006853386 STRAND PROPERTY 267 & 267 1/2 POLK ST FINDS, ECSI
EUGENE S111119961 GOSHEN AUTO RECYCLERS 85741 HWY 99 SOUTH ECSI, NPDES
EUGENE S108659178 CONE LUMBER COMPANY 85810 HWY 99 S ECSI, VCP, BROWNFIELDS, NPDES
EUGENE S106770234 TYREE OIL (DBA ANDERSON BROS. TRUCKING) 2640 HIGHWAY 99N ECSI, UIC, LUST, VCP
EUGENE 1007150721 POINTE WEST & BARKER PROPERTIES 116 HWY 99N & 2605 W. 5TH ST FINDS, ECSI, VCP
EUGENE 1006853970 SHAMROCK LUMBER CO. 90422 HWY 99N FINDS, ECSI, OR CRL, INST


CONTROL, VCP
EUGENE 1004770471 MASTER CLEANERS 1126 HWY 99N 97402 RCRA-CESQG, DRYCLEANERS
EUGENE 1006853257 FERRY STREET BRIDGE SITE SE CORNER OF FERRY ST. BRIDGE FINDS, ECSI, OR CRL
EUGENE S107134175 RIVERFRONT RESEARCH PARK FOOT OF RIVERFRONT PKWY. 97403 ECSI, OR CRL, VCP
EUGENE S113668303 0 FRANKLIN BLVD 97403 OR HAZMAT
EUGENE S106165133 FRANKLIN RD 97403 OR HAZMAT
EUGENE 1006867220 UPRR - EUGENE SABOTAGE II HILYARD ST & FRANKLIN BLVD FINDS, ECSI
EUGENE 1006857120 ROOSEVELT BLVD PROPERTY - TAX LOT 1606 ROOSEVELT BLVD FINDS, ECSI
LANE COUNTY S111766421 MCKENZIE HWY 126E MP 49 OR HAZMAT
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


adverse impacts are associated with the site.
Based on contaminant concentrations beneath site, no suspectedNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Health ThreatsNARR Code:
5738037NARR ID:


site.
Program, DEQ has determined that no further action is required at the
Based on DEQ’s review of site documents in the Voluntary CleanupNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Remedial ActionNARR Code:
5738036NARR ID:


likely from off-site source.
No known releases at the site. Low-concentration PAH contaminationNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Manner of ReleaseNARR Code:
5738035NARR ID:


Narrative:


06/26/2007Update Date:GWISTARUpdated By:
FalseOrphan:FalseNPL:
9,500 sq ftSize:Not reportedTax Lots:
SEQtr Section:25Section Coord:
WRange Zone:4.00Range Coord:
STownship Zone:17.00Township Coord.:
Not reportedCerclis ID:Not reportedScore Value:
20.00County Code:44 3 25.20 / -123 6 44.30Lat/Long (dms):
0Further Action:40732FACA ID:
No Further ActionInvestigation:0Legislatve ID:
3Region ID:FalseStudy Area:
0Brown ID:2293State ID Number:


ECSI:


regulations.
understand and comply with state and federal environmental
permitting to help public and private facilities and citizens
DEQ uses a combination of technical assistance, inspections and
agency whose job is to protect the quality of Oregon’s Environment.
OR-DEQ (Oregon - Department Of Environmental Quality) is a regulatory
                    Environmental Interest/Information System


                    110014154921Registry ID:


FINDS:


EUGENE, OR  
ECSI267 & 267 1/2 POLK ST 110014154921


FINDSSTRAND PROPERTY 1006853386
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Site Screening recommended (EV)Action:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:RSSCAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:620Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
01/15/1999Complete Date:01/15/1999Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9508Action ID:709019Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Site added to databaseAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Administrative ActionCategory:ENTRYAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:620Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
Not reportedComplete Date:01/15/1999Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9424Action ID:708777Admin ID:


information received.
Completed VPA. No further action required unless additionalComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
NO FURTHER STATE ACTION REQUIREDAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:NFAAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:566Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
04/22/1999Complete Date:04/22/1999Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9443Action ID:706924Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
SITE EVALUATIONAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:EVAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:566Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
04/22/1999Complete Date:04/15/1999Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9425Action ID:706922Admin ID:


Administrative Action:


1006853386STRAND PROPERTY  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


Refer from Soild Waste - check with CCF for further information.Comments:
MediumFurther Action:
Site Screening recommended (EV)Action:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:RSSCAction Code:
06/16/2011Created Date:SSADOFSCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:2843Employee Id:
Not reportedRank Value:SASSubstance Code:
06/16/2011Complete Date:06/16/2011Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9508Action ID:738977Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Site added to databaseAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Administrative ActionCategory:ENTRYAction Code:
06/16/2011Created Date:SSADOFSCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:2843Employee Id:
Not reportedRank Value:Not reportedSubstance Code:
06/16/2011Complete Date:06/16/2011Start Date:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9424Action ID:738976Admin ID:


Administrative Action:


of salvage materials and containerized hazardous substances.
automobile dismantling and salvage activities and careless management
have already entered, the environment on-site through appliance and
acid from batteries, as well as used oil, could enter, and may well
antifreeze from radiators, gasoline, mercury from switches, lead and
hazardous substances from end-of life vehicles, such as lead and
documented site operations and conditions that strongly suggest that
(7/7/11 SJS/SAS) An inspection by DEQ’s solid waste program in 2011NARR Comments:
07/07/2011Updated Date:
SSADOFSUpdated By:
07/07/2011Created Date:
SSADOFSCreated By:
ContaminationNARR Code:
5753319NARR ID:


Narrative:


Goshen Auto RecyclersAlias Name:
12/22/2011Update Date:GWISTARUpdated By:
FalseOrphan:FalseNPL:
Not reportedSize:Not reportedTax Lots:
Not reportedQtr Section:24Section Coord:
WRange Zone:3.00Range Coord:
STownship Zone:18.00Township Coord.:
Not reportedCerclis ID:Not reportedScore Value:
20.00County Code:43 59 30.80 / -123 0 40.70Lat/Long (dms):
258Further Action:111142FACA ID:
SuspectInvestigation:0Legislatve ID:
3Region ID:FalseStudy Area:
0Brown ID:5606State ID Number:


ECSI:


EUGENE, OR  
NPDES85741 HWY 99 SOUTH    N/A 


ECSIGOSHEN AUTO RECYCLERS S111119961
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                    Not reportedStart Date:
                    Not reportedClass:
                    Not reportedApplication Number:
                    Not reportedDMR Reviewer:
                    Not reportedCompliance Inspector:
                    Not reportedPermit Writer:
                    Not reportedLast Action Date:
                    Not reportedAdmin Agent:
                    Not reportedUIC Facility:
                    Not reportedEPA Number:
                    Not reportedExpiration Date:
                    Not reportedPermit Description:
                    0Is Active?:
                    Not reportedPermit Active:
                    GEN12ZPermit Type:
                    Not reportedCategory:
                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Not reportedFacility Type:
                    5015Pri SIC:
                    Not reportedRegion:
                    REGAN CUMMINSLegal Name:
                    118848WQ File Nbr:


NPDES:


S111119961GOSHEN AUTO RECYCLERS  (Continued)


the Site.
investigation found elevated levels in the soil and groundwater on
semi-volatile organic compounds are contaminants of interest. The
pertroleum hydrocarbons, volatile organic compounds, and
Via a Phase II Site assesment; Gasoline/diesel/heavy oil-rangeNARR Comments:
10/02/2012Updated Date:
EKELLEYUpdated By:
10/02/2012Created Date:
EKELLEYCreated By:
ContaminationNARR Code:
5754223NARR ID:


Narrative:


Goshen Properties, LLCAlias Name:
04/04/2013Update Date:GWISTARUpdated By:
FalseOrphan:FalseNPL:
Not reportedSize:5600,5700,5800,5900,6000,6001Tax Lots:
Not reportedQtr Section:23Section Coord:
WRange Zone:3.00Range Coord:
STownship Zone:18.00Township Coord.:
Not reportedCerclis ID:Not reportedScore Value:
20.00County Code:43 59 33.40 / -123 0 46.40Lat/Long (dms):
0Further Action:5006FACA ID:
SuspectInvestigation:0Legislatve ID:
3Region ID:FalseStudy Area:
Brownfield Site - DEQ Tech AssistanceBrown ID:5754State ID Number:


ECSI:


NPDES
BROWNFIELDSEUGENE, OR  


VCP85810 HWY 99 S    N/A 
ECSICONE LUMBER COMPANY S108659178
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                    Not reportedFacility Type:
                    2421Pri SIC:
                    Not reportedRegion:
                    CONE LUMBER COMPANYLegal Name:
                    19142WQ File Nbr:


NPDES:


43.9926 / -123.012Lat/Long:
Prospective Purchaser AgreementStatus:
5006Geolocation Id:


OR BROWNFIELDS:


               VCSProgram:
               Donald HansonProject Manager Name:
               Not reportedEnd Date:
               09/26/2012Start Date:
               Prospective Purchaser AgreementAction:
               Not reportedFacility Size:
               SUSCRL:
               5754ECS Site ID:


VCS:


PPA 12-15: Goshen Properties, LLCComments:
MediumFurther Action:
Prospective Purchaser AgreementAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:PPAAction Code:
10/02/2012Created Date:EKELLEYCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:2041Employee Id:
Not reportedRank Value:VCSSubstance Code:
Not reportedComplete Date:09/26/2012Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9464Action ID:740195Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Site added to databaseAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Administrative ActionCategory:ENTRYAction Code:
10/02/2012Created Date:EKELLEYCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:2938Employee Id:
Not reportedRank Value:Not reportedSubstance Code:
10/02/2012Complete Date:10/02/2012Start Date:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9424Action ID:740194Admin ID:


Administrative Action:


Environmental
EnvironmentalPhase II Site Assessment, September 7, 2012 by BB&A
Phase I Environmental Site Assessment, January 5, 2012 by BB&ANARR Comments:
10/03/2012Updated Date:
DHANSONUpdated By:
10/03/2012Created Date:
DHANSONCreated By:
Data SourcesNARR Code:
5754236NARR ID:


S108659178CONE LUMBER COMPANY  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                    Not reportedEPA Number:
                    Not reportedExpiration Date:
                    Not reportedPermit Description:
                    0Is Active?:
                    Not reportedPermit Active:
                    WPCF-IW-OPermit Type:
                    Not reportedCategory:
                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Not reportedFacility Type:
                    2421Pri SIC:
                    Not reportedRegion:
                    CONE LUMBER COMPANYLegal Name:
                    19142WQ File Nbr:


                    Not reportedStart Date:
                    Not reportedClass:
                    Not reportedApplication Number:
                    Not reportedDMR Reviewer:
                    Not reportedCompliance Inspector:
                    Not reportedPermit Writer:
                    Not reportedLast Action Date:
                    Not reportedAdmin Agent:
                    Not reportedUIC Facility:
                    Not reportedEPA Number:
                    Not reportedExpiration Date:
                    Not reportedPermit Description:
                    0Is Active?:
                    Not reportedPermit Active:
                    NPDES-IW-OPermit Type:
                    Not reportedCategory:
                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Not reportedFacility Type:
                    2421Pri SIC:
                    Not reportedRegion:
                    CONE LUMBER COMPANYLegal Name:
                    19142WQ File Nbr:


                    Not reportedStart Date:
                    Not reportedClass:
                    Not reportedApplication Number:
                    Not reportedDMR Reviewer:
                    Not reportedCompliance Inspector:
                    Not reportedPermit Writer:
                    Not reportedLast Action Date:
                    Not reportedAdmin Agent:
                    Not reportedUIC Facility:
                    Not reportedEPA Number:
                    Not reportedExpiration Date:
                    Not reportedPermit Description:
                    0Is Active?:
                    Not reportedPermit Active:
                    GEN12WPermit Type:
                    Not reportedCategory:
                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:


S108659178CONE LUMBER COMPANY  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                    10/07/1997Start Date:
                    MINORClass:
                    964898Application Number:
                    EnglishDMR Reviewer:
                    BayhamCompliance Inspector:
                    BayhamPermit Writer:
                    09/04/2012Last Action Date:
                    Salem OfficeAdmin Agent:
                    FalseUIC Facility:
                    ORR221813EPA Number:
                    06/30/2017Expiration Date:
                    Stormwater; NPDES specific SIC codesPermit Description:
                    Not reportedIs Active?:
                    TruePermit Active:
                    GEN12ZPermit Type:
                    STMCategory:
                    -123.0129Longitude:
                    43.9926Latitude:
                    SAWMILLS AND PLANING MILLSFacility Type:
                    2421Pri SIC:
                    WRRegion:
                    CONE LUMBER COMPANYLegal Name:
                    19142WQ File Nbr:


                    Not reportedStart Date:
                    Not reportedClass:
                    Not reportedApplication Number:
                    Not reportedDMR Reviewer:
                    Not reportedCompliance Inspector:
                    Not reportedPermit Writer:
                    Not reportedLast Action Date:
                    Not reportedAdmin Agent:
                    Not reportedUIC Facility:
                    Not reportedEPA Number:
                    Not reportedExpiration Date:
                    Not reportedPermit Description:
                    0Is Active?:
                    Not reportedPermit Active:
                    WPCFOS-BixPermit Type:
                    Not reportedCategory:
                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Not reportedFacility Type:
                    2421Pri SIC:
                    Not reportedRegion:
                    CONE LUMBER COMPANYLegal Name:
                    19142WQ File Nbr:


                    Not reportedStart Date:
                    Not reportedClass:
                    Not reportedApplication Number:
                    Not reportedDMR Reviewer:
                    Not reportedCompliance Inspector:
                    Not reportedPermit Writer:
                    Not reportedLast Action Date:
                    Not reportedAdmin Agent:
                    Not reportedUIC Facility:


S108659178CONE LUMBER COMPANY  (Continued)


ORPHAN DETAIL  TC3780124.1s  Page 7







DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


Not reportedCreated By:
Remedial ActionNARR Code:
5735332NARR ID:


Past practicesNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Manner of ReleaseNARR Code:
5735331NARR ID:


Petroleum products, VOCs, PAHsNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Hazardous Substance/Waste TypesNARR Code:
5735330NARR ID:


and beneath the concrete pad.
tank had leaked, resulting in soil contamination below ground surface
concrete pad where steam cleaning had taken place over the years. The
particular concern was a tank that had received drainage from the
the project was the area known as the ***steam cleaning*** area. Of
Voluntary Cleanup project was initiated in October 1995. The focus of
resulted in the site becoming a Voluntary Cleanup candidate. The
Assessment. Site Assessment’s discussions with the responsible party
the ***new*** tanks initially, before referring the site to Site
regarding unregulated tanks at the site. DEQ’s Spill Program handled
and early 1995. Additional information was subsequently received
decommissioned under the supervision of DEQ’s Tanks Program in 1994
(1/18/96 KNA/VCS) Underground storage tanks at the site wereNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
ContaminationNARR Code:
5735329NARR ID:


Narrative:


08/29/2007Update Date:GWISTARUpdated By:
FalseOrphan:FalseNPL:
Not reportedSize:Not reportedTax Lots:
Not reportedQtr Section:9Section Coord:
WRange Zone:4.00Range Coord:
STownship Zone:17.00Township Coord.:
Not reportedCerclis ID:Not reportedScore Value:
20.00County Code:44 5 57.50 / -123 10 8.80Lat/Long (dms):
0Further Action:40313FACA ID:
SuspectInvestigation:0Legislatve ID:
3Region ID:FalseStudy Area:
0Brown ID:1744State ID Number:


ECSI:


VCP
LUSTEUGENE, OR  


UIC2640 HIGHWAY 99N    N/A 
ECSITYREE OIL (DBA ANDERSON BROS. TRUCKING) S106770234


ORPHAN DETAIL  TC3780124.1s  Page 8







DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


Remedial ActionCategory:NEGAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:179Employee Id:
0Rank Value:VCSSubstance Code:
10/16/1995Complete Date:10/01/1995Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9442Action ID:714396Admin ID:


Recommend completion of Preliminary Assessment.Comments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
State Basic Preliminary Assessment recommended (PA)Action:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:RPAAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:179Employee Id:
0Rank Value:VCSSubstance Code:
02/15/1996Complete Date:02/15/1996Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9496Action ID:709772Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Site added to databaseAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Administrative ActionCategory:ENTRYAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:516Employee Id:
0Rank Value:VCSSubstance Code:
Not reportedComplete Date:09/08/1995Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9424Action ID:700370Admin ID:


Administrative Action:


file in the Eugene office.
be closed at the end of this month. A hard copy of the report is on
emergency cleanup actions are not planned and the project file will
cleanup around the tanks was limited due to the footings. Additional
soil contamination in the bulk tank area of the property. Soil
response cleanup actions and an initial assessment of the residual
emergency response requirements. The report documents the emergency
December 6, 2007 by Jeff Smith, Tyree Oil pursuant to the state
Tyree Oil Inc, Eugene, Oregon. A Spill Release Report was submitted
an above ground storage tank. The bulk facility is now operated by
reports an estimated release of 50 to 100 gallons of diesel oil from
2007-2308, Douglas County, October 9, 2007, local fire service
investigative/remedial work is needed.(1/15/07 SJS/Spills) OERS
that they did not wish to continue in Voluntary Cleanup. Further
PAHs, and high levels of TPH. In February 1996, Anderson informed DEQ
sump and beneath the concrete pad revealed low levels of VOCs and
with Anderson Brothers Truck & Equipment. Initial sampling of the
investigation/characterization proceeded under a Letter Agreement
subsequent release was reported, a site
the original tank leak (log #20-94-7008) in November 1994. After a
(2/15/96 KNA/VCS) DEQ’s Western Region Tanks Program had closed outNARR Comments:
01/15/2008Updated Date:
SSADOFSUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:


S106770234TYREE OIL (DBA ANDERSON BROS. TRUCKING)  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


               11/15/1994Cleanup Complete Date:
               08/11/1994Cleanup Start Date:
               08/11/1994Cleanup Received Date:
               20-94-7008Facility ID:
               Western RegionRegion:


LUST:


44.0992999 / -123.1691Lat/Long:
Not RegisteredFacility Status:
10100UIC Number:
Abandoned w/o AuthorityStatus:
Industrial Storm Water DrainageType Description:
5D4Type:
1UIC Well #:


OR UIC:


        12/17/2002Created Date:
        Not reportedCreated By:
        5015SIC Code:
        196041Operations SIC Id:
        09/08/1995Updated Date:
        Not reportedComments:
        Not reportedYrs of Operation:
        Anderson Bros. TruckingCommon Name:
        ActiveOperation Status:
        133074Operation Id:


Operations:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
VCS Waiting ListAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:VWLAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:516Employee Id:
4Rank Value:VCSSubstance Code:
10/01/1995Complete Date:09/07/1995Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9519Action ID:715794Admin ID:


Dropped out of Voluntary Cleanup prior to completion of PA.Comments:
0Further Action:
BASIC PRELIMINARY ASSESSEMENTAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:PAAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:179Employee Id:
0Rank Value:VCSSubstance Code:
Not reportedComplete Date:10/16/1995Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9456Action ID:714530Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
NEGOTIATIONSAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:


S106770234TYREE OIL (DBA ANDERSON BROS. TRUCKING)  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


               VCSProgram:
               Keith AndersenProject Manager Name:
               02/15/1996End Date:
               02/15/1996Start Date:
               State Basic Preliminary Assessment recommended (PA)Action:
               Not reportedFacility Size:
               SUSCRL:
               1744ECS Site ID:


VCS:


S106770234TYREE OIL (DBA ANDERSON BROS. TRUCKING)  (Continued)


               8551Substance Category ID:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
               Not reportedCreated By:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               VolatilesSubstance Category:
               8519Substance Category ID:
               Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
               TETRACHLOROETHYLENESubstance Name:
               127-18-4Substance Code:
MCAMARAUpdate By:
12/12/2003Update Date:
February 2003Date Released:
Not reportedQty Released:
386137Haz Release ID:
121011Substance ID.:


Hazardous Release:


12/19/2011Update Date:BTHOMSUpdated By:
FalseOrphan:FalseNPL:
Not reportedSize:Map 17-04-26-43 #100, 200Tax Lots:
Not reportedQtr Section:26Section Coord:
WRange Zone:4.00Range Coord:
STownship Zone:17.00Township Coord.:
Not reportedCerclis ID:Not reportedScore Value:
20.00County Code:44 3 23.40 / -123 8 1.00Lat/Long (dms):
256Further Action:79971FACA ID:
SuspectInvestigation:0Legislatve ID:
3Region ID:FalseStudy Area:
0Brown ID:4010State ID Number:


ECSI:


regulations.
understand and comply with state and federal environmental
permitting to help public and private facilities and citizens
DEQ uses a combination of technical assistance, inspections and
agency whose job is to protect the quality of Oregon’s Environment.
OR-DEQ (Oregon - Department Of Environmental Quality) is a regulatory
                    Environmental Interest/Information System


                    110016650131Registry ID:


FINDS:


VCPEUGENE, OR  
ECSI116 HWY 99N & 2605 W. 5TH ST 110016650131
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


        02/28/2004End Date:
        02/28/2004Start Date:
        Not reportedSample Depth:
        TrueLab Data:
        FalseOwner Operator:
        FalseObservation:
        63Unit Code:
        0Substance Abbrev.:
        698Medium:
        386137Hazard Release Id:
        0Feature Id:
        347802Sampling Result ID:
        12/12/2003Update Date:
        MCAMARALast Update By:
        Not reportedSample Comment:
        29500.00Max Concentration:
        1.11Min Concentration:
        02/05/2003End Date:
        02/04/2003Start Date:
        Not reportedSample Depth:
        TrueLab Data:
        FalseOwner Operator:
        FalseObservation:
        8Unit Code:
        0Substance Abbrev.:
        698Medium:
        386137Hazard Release Id:
        0Feature Id:
        347594Sampling Result ID:
               TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,1,1,2,2-Sub Alias Name:
               316918Substance Alias ID:
               TETRACHLOROETHENE,1,1,2,2-Sub Alias Name:
               316917Substance Alias ID:
               TETRACHLOROETHENESub Alias Name:
               316916Substance Alias ID:
               PERCLENESub Alias Name:
               316915Substance Alias ID:
               PERCHLOROETHYLENESub Alias Name:
               316914Substance Alias ID:
               ETHYLENE TETRACHLORIDESub Alias Name:
               316913Substance Alias ID:
               ETHENE,TETRACHLORO-Sub Alias Name:
               316912Substance Alias ID:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
               Not reportedCreated By:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               Solvents of interest to Milwaukie Area GW studySubstance Category:
               8551Substance Category ID:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
               Not reportedCreated By:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               VolatilesSubstance Category:
               8519Substance Category ID:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
               Not reportedCreated By:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               Solvents of interest to Milwaukie Area GW studySubstance Category:


1007150721POINTE WEST & BARKER PROPERTIES  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


        02/05/2003End Date:
        02/04/2003Start Date:
        Not reportedSample Depth:
        TrueLab Data:
        FalseOwner Operator:
        FalseObservation:
        8Unit Code:
        0Substance Abbrev.:
        698Medium:
        386138Hazard Release Id:
        0Feature Id:
        347595Sampling Result ID:
               TRICHLOROETHENESub Alias Name:
               317521Substance Alias ID:
               TRI-CLENESub Alias Name:
               317520Substance Alias ID:
               TCESub Alias Name:
               317519Substance Alias ID:
               ETHYLENE TRICHLORIDESub Alias Name:
               317518Substance Alias ID:
               ETHINYL TRICHLORIDESub Alias Name:
               317517Substance Alias ID:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
               Not reportedCreated By:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               Solvents of interest to Milwaukie Area GW studySubstance Category:
               8545Substance Category ID:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
               Not reportedCreated By:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               VolatilesSubstance Category:
               8523Substance Category ID:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
               Not reportedCreated By:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               Solvents of interest to Milwaukie Area GW studySubstance Category:
               8545Substance Category ID:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
               Not reportedCreated By:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               VolatilesSubstance Category:
               8523Substance Category ID:
               Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
               TRICHLOROETHYLENESubstance Name:
               79-01-6Substance Code:
MCAMARAUpdate By:
12/12/2003Update Date:
February 2003Date Released:
Not reportedQty Released:
386138Haz Release ID:
121781Substance ID.:


        09/14/2004Update Date:
        MCAMARALast Update By:
        Not reportedSample Comment:
        6440.00Max Concentration:
        126.00Min Concentration:
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


GWISTARUpdated By:
12/12/2003Created Date:
MCAMARACreated By:
General Site DescriptionNARR Code:
5744426NARR ID:


2004.
by Vernon D. Gleaves, Gleaves Swearingen Potter & Scott LLP, June 21,
Fifth Street, Eugene, Oregon, Project No. 73934000 Letter, prepared
Coeta Barker Revocable Trust, Properties at 116 Hwy. 99N and 2605W.
March 30, 2004.3. Pointe West, LLC and Coeta Barker, Trustee of the
Report, prepared for Gleaves Swearingen Potter & Scott LLP by ECI,
Report; Coeta Barker Property; 2605 West Fifth St., Eugene, Oregon
Potter & Scott LLP by ECI, March 6, 2003.2. Groundwater Monitoring
Fifth St., Eugene, Oregon Report, prepared for Gleaves Swearingen
2003.1. Environmental Investigation for Barker Property, 2605 West
prepared by Environmental Consulting and Investigations, March 6,
(12/12/03 VCP/M2C) Environmental Investigation for Barker Property,NARR Comments:
04/20/2005Updated Date:
MCAMARAUpdated By:
12/12/2003Created Date:
MCAMARACreated By:
Data SourcesNARR Code:
5744425NARR ID:


on-site.
(12/12/03 VCP/M2C) High levels of PCE and TCE found in groundwaterNARR Comments:
12/12/2003Updated Date:
MCAMARAUpdated By:
12/12/2003Created Date:
MCAMARACreated By:
ContaminationNARR Code:
5744424NARR ID:


Narrative:


        09/14/2004Update Date:
        MCAMARALast Update By:
        Not reportedSample Comment:
        1000.00Max Concentration:
        12.30Min Concentration:
        02/28/2004End Date:
        02/28/2004Start Date:
        Not reportedSample Depth:
        TrueLab Data:
        FalseOwner Operator:
        FalseObservation:
        63Unit Code:
        0Substance Abbrev.:
        698Medium:
        386138Hazard Release Id:
        0Feature Id:
        347803Sampling Result ID:
        12/12/2003Update Date:
        MCAMARALast Update By:
        Not reportedSample Comment:
        13500.00Max Concentration:
        1.11Min Concentration:
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


VCP/M2C) On May 20, 2004, DEQ revised its Contaminated Aquifer
wells near the former Great Western Chemical Company. (10/4/04
6,440 ppb. The highest concentrations are located in the upgradient
ranged from 12.3 to 1,000 ppb. PCE concentrations ranged from 126 to
collected another round of groundwater sampling. TCE concentrations
from off-site source. (9/14/04 VCP/M2C) In February 2004, ECI
ranged from 4.59 to 29,500 ppb. The contamination may be migrating
concentrations ranged from 1.11 to 13,500 ppb. PCE concentrations
monitoring wells on the Pointe West and Barker Properties. TCE
ranged from 14 to 6,600 ppb. In February 2003, ECI installed 5
TCE concentrations ranged from 8.2 to 4,700 ppb. PCE concentrations
collected shallow groundwater and soil samples from both properties.
Environmental Site Assessment on the Point West property, and
associated soil cleanup. In October 2002, B&B performed a Level 2
decommissioned the fuel underground storage tanks and performed
(12/12/03 VCP/M2C) In 1991, Bergeson and Boese Associates (B&B)NARR Comments:
05/12/2005Updated Date:
MCAMARAUpdated By:
12/12/2003Created Date:
MCAMARACreated By:
Remedial ActionNARR Code:
5744431NARR ID:


(12/12/03 VCP M2C) Groundwater is contaminated.NARR Comments:
12/12/2003Updated Date:
MCAMARAUpdated By:
12/12/2003Created Date:
MCAMARACreated By:
Media ContaminationNARR Code:
5744430NARR ID:


from an off-site source.
sites 1727, 1755, and 1659) The solvent contamination may be coming
unknown. There are several solvent plumes in the area. (See ESCI
(12/12/03 VCP M2C) The manner of release of chlorinated solvents isNARR Comments:
12/12/2003Updated Date:
MCAMARAUpdated By:
12/12/2003Created Date:
MCAMARACreated By:
Manner of ReleaseNARR Code:
5744429NARR ID:


(12/12/03 VCP/M2C) Clorinated solvents in groundwater.NARR Comments:
12/12/2003Updated Date:
MCAMARAUpdated By:
12/12/2003Created Date:
MCAMARACreated By:
Hazardous Substance/Waste TypesNARR Code:
5744427NARR ID:


on-site.
part of the Barker Property. There is an office building and garage
are currently no buildings on-site.The Pointe West Property used to
Barker site was used for vehicle parking and lumber storage. There
constructed through the Barker site to serve the plywood mill. The
Part of sawmill and plywood plant. A railroad spur track wasNARR Comments:
01/26/2004Updated Date:
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


performed on vehicles in or near the garage. In the early 1970s,
building, three-car garage, and storage shed. No repair work was
Barker Property were constructed in 1973 and included a lumber office
Property.According to reports provided by GSPS, the buildings on the
now the owner of both parcels constituting the Baker
Trust. Coete Barker as Trustee of the Coeta Barker Revocable Trust is
parcel to Coeta Barker as Trustee of the Coeta Barker Revocable
Revocable Trust. In 2004 Pointe West, LLC reconveyed the office
seller?s interest to Coeta Barker, as Trustee of the Coeta Barker
the office parcel to Pointe West, LLC and thereafter transferred her
distributed the property to Coeta Barker. In 1997 Coeta Barker sold
Donald R. Barker Marital Trust and the Donard R. Barker Marital Trust
W. 5th Street). The Barker Estate distributed the property to the
but repurchased the Barker Property (including116 Hwy. 99N. and 2605
the late 1970?s, Cabax Mills sold the sawmill and the plywood plant,
Barker, who died in 1980, was the majority owner of Cabax Mills. In
Cabax Mills, an Oregon corporation, acquired Snellstrom. Donald R.
spur track was added to the site to serve the plywood plant. In 1963,
Lumber Company constructed a sawmill and a plywood plant. A railroad
a large parcel of agricultural land until 1951, when Snellstrum
Great Western Chemical facility. 5. The Barker Property was part of
upgradient boring (B-1) near the property boundary with the former
flows west to northwest. 4. PCE was found in one soil sample in an
General Electric Apparatus Shop) indicated that shallow groundwater
elevations at nearby sites (former Pittsburg Testing Laboratory and
groundwater in the study area flows to the west. 3. Groundwater
February 4, 2003 and February 28, 2004 indicate that shallow
the property. 2. Groundwater elevations measurements obtained on
highest solvent concentrations were found in the upgradient wells on
to 504 |g/l, and cis-1,2-DCE ranging from 4.89 |g/l to 524 |g/l. The
ranging from 12.3 |g/l to 1000 |g/l, 1,1,1-TCA ranging from 3.33 |g/l
in groundwater were PCE ranging from 126 |g/l to 6,440 |g/l, TCE
samples and monitoring wells on-site. The highest contaminants found
1,1,2-trichloroethane (1,1,2-TCA) were found in several pushprobe
(1,2-DCA), 1,1,1-trichloroethane (1,1,1-TCA), and
vinyl chloride, 1,1-dichloroethane (1,1-DCA), 1,2-dichloroethane
trans-1,2-dichloroethene (t-1,2-DCE), 1,1-dichloroethene (1,1-DCE),
(TCE), tetrachloroethene (PCE), cis-1,2-dichloroethene (c-1,2-DCE),
contaminated with chlorinated solvents. Specifically, trichloroethene
wells. Sample results indicated that shallow groundwater was
collected soil and groundwater samples from borings and monitoring
for the Barker Property. From December 2002 through March 2004, ECI
Investigation, Inc. (ECI) to conduct an environmental investigation
following information:1. GSPS hired Environmental Consulting &
Specifically, the Department?s determination is based on the
associated with the contaminated groundwater from an off-site source.
actions against Barker Property for cleanup actions or cleanup costs
Policy. According to this policy, DEQ will not take enforcement
the definition of oimpacted propertieso in DEQ?s Contaminated Aquifer
provided by GSPS, DEQ has determined that the Barker Property meets
property is an oimpacted property.o Based on the information
properties, DEQ can make a site-specific determination whether a
release-from-liability letters to owners or operators of impacted
in the policy as oimpacted properties.o While DEQ will not provide
are not on the property. These affected properties are referred to
groundwater contamination on properties where the contaminant sources
Policy, which addresses potential liability issues associated with
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


sanitary system. In October 1994, DEQ issued a no further action
groundwater was purged from the UST excavation and discharged to
excavated and treated on-site. Approximately 5,000 gallons of
Approximately 1,555 cubic yard of petroleum contaminated soil was
In June 1991, underground storage tanks (USTs) were decommissioned.
tanks were constructed in the vacant area south of the railroad spur.
mid 1970s, a gasoline and diesel fueling stations with underground
and the railroad spur track was used as an employee parking lot. In
of the garage building. The vacant land between the office building
antifreeze for the company vehicles and equipment was stored in part
performed on vehicles in or near the garage. In early 1970s,
building, three-car garage, and storage shed. No repair work was
Property were constructed in 1973 and included a lumber office
Gleaves Swearingen Potter & Scott LLP, the buildings on the Barker
office parcel to Pointe West, LLC. According to reports provided by
lumber company office was located. In 1997, Barker estate sold the
the Barker Property and the adjacent parcel to the north on which the
1970s, Donald Barker sold the sawmill and plywood plant, but retained
died in 1980, was the majority owner of Cabax Mills. In the late
an Oregon corporation, acquired Snellstrom. Donald R. Barker, who
added to the site to serve the plywood plant. In 1963, Cabax Mills,
constructed a sawmill and a plywood plant. A railroad spur track was
agricultural land until 1951, when Snellstrum Lumber Company
(12/12/03 VCP M2C) The Barker Property was part of a large parcel ofNARR Comments:
09/14/2004Updated Date:
MCAMARAUpdated By:
12/12/2003Created Date:
MCAMARACreated By:
Site HistoryNARR Code:
5744428NARR ID:


2005.
property has been deeded to Centerpoint Investments LLC on April 13,
terminated the letter agreement with DEQ on April 29, 2005. The
of groundwater contamination. (5/10/05 M2C/VCP) Coeta Barker
Property. (4/20/05 M2C/VCP) No new information is available on source
source of the solvent contamination is to the east of the Barker
historical use of solvents on the Barker Property, it appears the
groundwater flow direction, and information indicating there was not
distribution of solvent contamination in soil and groundwater,
spills had occurred at Great Western Chemical. Based on the
of chemical products from January 1980 to July 1995. It is unknown if
Western Chemical facility. Great Western Chemical was a distributor
upgradient facility (east) to the Barker Property is the former Great
history of solvents being used on the Barker Property. 6. The
Richard Reese, a former employee from 1973 to 1981, there is no
determination (NFA) for the USTs (LUST # 20-91-4180). According to
sanitary system. In October 1994, DEQ issued a no further action
groundwater was purged from the UST excavation and discharged to
excavated and treated on-site. Approximately 5,000 gallons of
Approximately 1,555 cubic yard of petroleum contaminated soil was
In June 1991, underground storage tanks (USTs) were decommissioned.
tanks were constructed in the vacant area south of the railroad spur.
the mid 1970s, gasoline and diesel fueling stations with underground
and the railroad spur track was used as an employee parking lot. In
of the garage building. The vacant land between the office building
antifreeze for the company vehicles and equipment was stored in part
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


Not reportedRank Value:SASSubstance Code:
12/18/2003Complete Date:12/18/2003Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9498Action ID:727770Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
0Further Action:
SITE EVALUATIONAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:EVAction Code:
12/18/2003Created Date:MENGLISCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:2197Employee Id:
Not reportedRank Value:ICPSubstance Code:
10/04/2004Complete Date:12/12/2003Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9425Action ID:727769Admin ID:


Terminated Letter Agreement on April 29, 2005Comments:
0Further Action:
INDEPENDENT CLEANUPAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:ICAction Code:
11/06/2003Created Date:MENGLISCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:2197Employee Id:
Not reportedRank Value:ICPSubstance Code:
04/29/2005Complete Date:10/10/2003Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9433Action ID:727567Admin ID:


ICP Waiting ListComments:
0Further Action:
VCS Waiting ListAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:VWLAction Code:
11/06/2003Created Date:MENGLISCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:2393Employee Id:
Not reportedRank Value:ICPSubstance Code:
10/10/2003Complete Date:09/02/2003Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9519Action ID:727566Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Site added to databaseAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Administrative ActionCategory:ENTRYAction Code:
11/06/2003Created Date:MENGLISCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:2202Employee Id:
Not reportedRank Value:Not reportedSubstance Code:
11/06/2003Complete Date:11/06/2003Start Date:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9424Action ID:727565Admin ID:


Administrative Action:


history of solvents being used on the Barker Property.
Richard Reese a former employee from 1973 to 1981, there is no
determination (NFA) for the USTs (LUST # 20-91-4180). According to
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


               VCPProgram:
               Mary CamarataProject Manager Name:
               10/04/2004End Date:
               10/04/2004Start Date:
               Further Investigation of Area Facilities recommendedAction:
               Not reportedFacility Size:
               SUSCRL:
               4010ECS Site ID:


VCS:


of solvent contamination.
property. An area wide investigation is required to identify sources
There appears to be groundwater contamination migrating to the BarkerComments:
HighFurther Action:
Further Investigation of Area Facilities recommendedAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:RFIAAction Code:
10/04/2004Created Date:MCAMARACreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:2197Employee Id:
Not reportedRank Value:VCPSubstance Code:
10/04/2004Complete Date:10/04/2004Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9479Action ID:729132Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
0Further Action:
Proposal for Confirmed Release List recommendedAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:RPLCAction Code:
12/18/2003Created Date:MENGLISCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:2197Employee Id:


1007150721POINTE WEST & BARKER PROPERTIES  (Continued)


0Further Action:40489FACA ID:
Listed on the CRL/InventoryInvestigation:832Legislatve ID:
3Region ID:FalseStudy Area:
0Brown ID:1975State ID Number:


ECSI:


regulations.
understand and comply with state and federal environmental
permitting to help public and private facilities and citizens
DEQ uses a combination of technical assistance, inspections and
agency whose job is to protect the quality of Oregon’s Environment.
OR-DEQ (Oregon - Department Of Environmental Quality) is a regulatory
                    Environmental Interest/Information System


                    110014161619Registry ID:


FINDS:


VCP
INST CONTROL


OR CRLEUGENE, OR  
ECSI90422 HWY 99N 110014161619


FINDSSHAMROCK LUMBER CO. 1006853970
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


This does not affect the site’s no-further-action status.
agency to add this site to the Confirmed Release List and Inventory.
determination included deed restrictions, Oregon law requires the
groundwater is prohibited. (1/14/02 GMW/SAS) Because DEQ’s NFA
the site must remain in industrial use, and any use of on-site
(8/5/97 SAN/VCS) Deed restrictions accompany the NFA for this site:NARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Remedial ActionNARR Code:
5736480NARR ID:


present in groundwater. Volume of contamination unknown.
1250 cu. yards of soil contaminated with diesel. ContaminationNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Media ContaminationNARR Code:
5736479NARR ID:


Expanded Site Assessment, GEM, December 1996 & January 1997.NARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Data SourcesNARR Code:
5736478NARR ID:


containing diesel fuel.
The source of contamination is an above-ground storage tankNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
ContaminationNARR Code:
5736477NARR ID:


Donald L. Toftdahl, President of ShamrockNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Site ContactsNARR Code:
5736476NARR ID:


Narrative:


06/26/2007Update Date:GWISTARUpdated By:
FalseOrphan:FalseNPL:
Not reportedSize:1400Tax Lots:
Not reportedQtr Section:4Section Coord:
WRange Zone:4.00Range Coord:
STownship Zone:17.00Township Coord.:
Not reportedCerclis ID:Not reportedScore Value:
20.00County Code:44 6 53.60 / -123 11 4.60Lat/Long (dms):
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


Facility placed on Confirmed Release ListAction:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:LSCAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:730Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
07/25/2002Complete Date:07/25/2002Start Date:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9438Action ID:701514Admin ID:


Based on deed restriction recorded at site.Comments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Facility proposed for InventoryAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:PRIAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:730Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
04/25/2002Complete Date:04/25/2002Start Date:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9467Action ID:701100Admin ID:


Based on deed restriction recorded at site.Comments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Facility proposed for Confirmed Release ListAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:PRCAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:730Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
04/25/2002Complete Date:04/25/2002Start Date:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9465Action ID:701099Admin ID:


Administrative Action:


        The site must remain in industrial use.Site Comment:
        07/17/2003Last Updated Date:
        GWISTARLast Update By:
        Not reportedLast Reviewed Date:
        Steve NicholsLast Reviewed By:
        0Frequency Of Review:
        Not reportedEnd Date:
        05/08/1997Begin Date:
        5Control Number:
        180Site Control #:


        Any use of on-site groundwater is prohibited.Site Comment:
        07/17/2003Last Updated Date:
        GWISTARLast Update By:
        05/08/1997Last Reviewed Date:
        Steve NicholsLast Reviewed By:
        0Frequency Of Review:
        Not reportedEnd Date:
        05/08/1997Begin Date:
        4Control Number:
        179Site Control #:


Site Control:
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:566Employee Id:
0Rank Value:VCSSubstance Code:
05/08/1997Complete Date:05/08/1997Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9411Action ID:710309Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Institutional ControlAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:ICONAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:566Employee Id:
0Rank Value:VCSSubstance Code:
05/08/1997Complete Date:05/08/1997Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9434Action ID:704510Admin ID:


Based on deed restriction recorded at site.Comments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Proposal for Inventory recommendedAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:RPLIAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:767Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
01/14/2002Complete Date:01/14/2002Start Date:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9499Action ID:703036Admin ID:


Based on deed restriction recorded at site.Comments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Proposal for Confirmed Release List recommendedAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:RPLCAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:767Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
01/14/2002Complete Date:01/14/2002Start Date:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9498Action ID:703035Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Facility placed on InventoryAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:LSIAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:730Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
07/25/2002Complete Date:07/25/2002Start Date:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9439Action ID:701515Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                    Not reportedEnd Date:
                    05/08/1997Begin Date:
                    4Control Sequence #:
                    1975Site Id:
                    179Site Control Sequence #:


OR INSTUTIONAL CONTROL:


44.1149 / -123.1846Lat/Long:
No Further Action (Conditional)Facility Status:
LISStatus Code:
40489Location ID:
1975Facility ID:


CRL:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Site added to databaseAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Administrative ActionCategory:ENTRYAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:273Employee Id:
0Rank Value:VCSSubstance Code:
Not reportedComplete Date:11/22/1996Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9424Action ID:713603Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
VCS Waiting ListAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:VWLAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:566Employee Id:
0Rank Value:VCSSubstance Code:
01/15/1997Complete Date:11/22/1996Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9519Action ID:713602Admin ID:


completed May 8, 1997.
GEM Consulting.  RBCA closure.  December 1996 & January 1997.  VPAComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
EXPANDED PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:XPAAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:566Employee Id:
0Rank Value:VCSSubstance Code:
01/28/1997Complete Date:12/20/1996Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9520Action ID:710311Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
No Further Action (Conditional)Action:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:CNFAAction Code:
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


               VCSProgram:
               Steven NicholsProject Manager Name:
               05/08/1997End Date:
               05/08/1997Start Date:
               No Further Action (Conditional)Action:
               Not reportedFacility Size:
               LISCRL:
               1975ECS Site ID:


VCS:


                    The site must remain in industrial use.Comments:
                    InstitutionalType Description:
                    IType Code:
                    ProprietaryGroup Description:
                    PRGroup Code:
                    1FK Type Code:
                    Use Restriction LandControl Description:
                    USLControl Code:
                    2Group Sequence #:
                    07/17/2003Last Updated Date:
                    GWISTARLast Updated By:
                    Not reportedLast Review Date:
                    Steve NicholsLast Reviewed By:
                    0Frequency Of Review:
                    Not reportedEnd Date:
                    05/08/1997Begin Date:
                    5Control Sequence #:
                    1975Site Id:
                    180Site Control Sequence #:


                    Any use of on-site groundwater is prohibited.Comments:
                    InstitutionalType Description:
                    IType Code:
                    ProprietaryGroup Description:
                    PRGroup Code:
                    1FK Type Code:
                    Use Restriction GroundwaterControl Description:
                    USGControl Code:
                    2Group Sequence #:
                    07/17/2003Last Updated Date:
                    GWISTARLast Updated By:
                    05/08/1997Last Review Date:
                    Steve NicholsLast Reviewed By:
                    0Frequency Of Review:


1006853970SHAMROCK LUMBER CO.  (Continued)


                    EUGENE, OR 97402
                    PO BOX 21253Mailing address:
                    ORD987175783EPA ID:
                    EUGENE, OR 97402
                    1126 HWY 99NFacility address:
                    MASTER CLEANERSFacility name:
                    03/03/1997Date form received by agency:


RCRA-CESQG:


EUGENE, OR  97402
DRYCLEANERS1126 HWY 99N ORD987175783


RCRA-CESQGMASTER CLEANERS 1004770471
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:


Handler Activities Summary:


                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    03/03/1997Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (541) 689-1597Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    EUGENE, OR 97402
                    PO BOX 21253Owner/operator address:
                    FOLLMANN ENTERPRISES INCOwner/operator name:


                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    09/01/1992Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (541) 689-1597Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    EUGENE, OR 97402
                    PO BOX 21253Owner/operator address:
                    FOLLMANN ENTERPRISES INCOwner/operator name:


Owner/Operator Summary:


                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    10EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (541) 689-1597Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    EUGENE, OR 97402
                    PO BOX 21253Contact address:
                    ROBERT  FOLLMANNContact:
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                    398Dry Cleaner ID:
DRYCLEANERS:


                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/24/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    State Statute or RegulationArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    04/21/2009Evaluation date:


Evaluation Action Summary:


                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/30/2009    Enforcement action date:
                    NOTICE OF NONCOMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/24/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    04/21/2009Date violation determined:
                    State Statute or RegulationArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:


Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:


                    NAWaste name:
                    NAWaste code:


Hazardous Waste Summary:


                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    MASTER CLEANERSFacility name:
                    04/01/1992Date form received by agency:


                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    MASTER CLEANERSFacility name:
                    01/03/1993Date form received by agency:


                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    MASTER CLEANERSFacility name:
                    01/18/1994Date form received by agency:


                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    MASTER CLEANERSFacility name:
                    08/17/1995Date form received by agency:


                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    MASTER CLEANERSFacility name:
                    03/06/1996Date form received by agency:


Historical Generators:


                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                    -123.14633Longitude:
                    44.0727969Latitude:
                    ORD987175783DEQID:
                    Not reportedLast Update:
                    Dry CleanerCurrent Status:
                    541 689-1597Phone ID:


1004770471MASTER CLEANERS  (Continued)


               Not reportedCreated By:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               Semi-volatilesSubstance Category:
               8476Substance Category ID:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
               Not reportedCreated By:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               Semi-volatilesSubstance Category:
               8476Substance Category ID:
               Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
               BENZO(a)PYRENESubstance Name:
               50-32-8Substance Code:
Not reportedUpdate By:
12/09/2000Update Date:
10-05-99Date Released:
Not reportedQty Released:
378993Haz Release ID:
121374Substance ID.:


Hazardous Release:


05/15/2003Update Date:GWISTARUpdated By:
FalseOrphan:FalseNPL:
Not reportedSize:Not reportedTax Lots:
Not reportedQtr Section:29Section Coord:
WRange Zone:3.00Range Coord:
STownship Zone:17.00Township Coord.:
Not reportedCerclis ID:0Score Value:
20.00County Code:44 3 29.60 / -123 5 .50Lat/Long (dms):
260Further Action:40818FACA ID:
Listed on the CRL/InventoryInvestigation:0Legislatve ID:
3Region ID:FalseStudy Area:
0Brown ID:2429State ID Number:


ECSI:


regulations.
understand and comply with state and federal environmental
permitting to help public and private facilities and citizens
DEQ uses a combination of technical assistance, inspections and
agency whose job is to protect the quality of Oregon’s Environment.
OR-DEQ (Oregon - Department Of Environmental Quality) is a regulatory
                    Environmental Interest/Information System


                    110014153441Registry ID:


FINDS:


OR CRLEUGENE, OR  
ECSISE CORNER OF FERRY ST. BRIDGE 110014153441


FINDSFERRY STREET BRIDGE SITE 1006853257
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


        378994Hazard Release Id:
        Not reportedFeature Id:
        339628Sampling Result ID:
               DIBENZANTHRACENE,1,2:5,6-Sub Alias Name:
               318670Substance Alias ID:
               DIBENZANTHRACENE,1,2-5,6-Sub Alias Name:
               318669Substance Alias ID:
               DIBENZ(a,h)ANTHRACENESub Alias Name:
               318668Substance Alias ID:
               DB(a,h)ASub Alias Name:
               318667Substance Alias ID:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
               Not reportedCreated By:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               Semi-volatilesSubstance Category:
               8499Substance Category ID:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
               Not reportedCreated By:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               Semi-volatilesSubstance Category:
               8499Substance Category ID:
               Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
               DIBENZO(a,h)ANTHRACENESubstance Name:
               53-70-3Substance Code:
Not reportedUpdate By:
12/09/2000Update Date:
10-05-99Date Released:
Not reportedQty Released:
378994Haz Release ID:
121415Substance ID.:


        09/12/2000Update Date:
        btmLast Update By:
        Not reportedSample Comment:
        .19Max Concentration:
        .00Min Concentration:
        Not reportedEnd Date:
        10/05/1999Start Date:
        Not reportedSample Depth:
        TrueLab Data:
        FalseOwner Operator:
        FalseObservation:
        110Unit Code:
        Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
        703Medium:
        378993Hazard Release Id:
        Not reportedFeature Id:
        339627Sampling Result ID:
               BPSub Alias Name:
               318562Substance Alias ID:
               BENZPYRENE,3,4-Sub Alias Name:
               318561Substance Alias ID:
               BENZOPYRENE,3,4-Sub Alias Name:
               318560Substance Alias ID:
               B(a)PSub Alias Name:
               318559Substance Alias ID:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


Not reportedCreated By:
Pathways   Other HazardsNARR Code:
5738764NARR ID:


Soil. Potentially groundwater and surface water.NARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Media ContaminationNARR Code:
5738763NARR ID:


facility that at one time operated at the site.
release to soils. Likely related to a Lane County maintenance
time. Box was uncovered during construction activities, revealing a
Wooden box of tar-like petroleum substance was buried at an unknownNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Manner of ReleaseNARR Code:
5738762NARR ID:


petroleum, PAHsNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Hazardous Substance/Waste TypesNARR Code:
5738761NARR ID:


substance were found.
bike path. Tar-like oil and a wooden sump containing an oily
was encountered at the base of a bridge during the construction of a
(10/27/99 BTM) The City of Eugene contacted DEQ when contaminationNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
ContaminationNARR Code:
5738760NARR ID:


Narrative:


        09/12/2000Update Date:
        btmLast Update By:
        Not reportedSample Comment:
        .03Max Concentration:
        .00Min Concentration:
        Not reportedEnd Date:
        10/05/1999Start Date:
        Not reportedSample Depth:
        TrueLab Data:
        FalseOwner Operator:
        FalseObservation:
        110Unit Code:
        Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
        703Medium:
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


Listing ActionCategory:RPLCAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:2043Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
09/22/2000Complete Date:09/22/2000Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9498Action ID:704988Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Facility placed on Confirmed Release ListAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:LSCAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:730Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
03/26/2001Complete Date:03/26/2001Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9438Action ID:703940Admin ID:


Administrative Action:


bike path were not explored during construction activities.
uncharacterized due to access problems. Soils directly east of the
industrial PRG. Some soil and substances under the bridge remain
above the residential Preliminary Remedial Goal (PRG), but below the
soil. Confirmation sampling showed benzo(a)pyrene at concentrations
(9/12/00 BTM) Tar-like substance was removed, along with some of theNARR Comments:
06/02/2003Updated Date:
GWISTARUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Remedial ActionNARR Code:
5738765NARR ID:


individuals via this pathway.
detected in soil samples. There is a low potential for impacts to
for contamination during construction activities. Air: VOCs were not
and paving. Soils directly east of the bike path were not evaluated
but potential direct-contact exposure has been reduced by backfilling
non-residential screening levels. The bike path is for public use,
exceeding the residential soil PRG, but below respective
Benzo(a)pyrene was detected in surface soils at concentrations
river via groundwater-to-surface water discharge. Direct Contact:
adjacent to/under the bridge) poses potential for impacts to the
(e.g., the backfilled area directly west of the bike path alignment,
and backfilling. Remaining uncharacterized subsurface contamination
river via overland runoff has been reduced by soil removal, paving,
100 feet east of the contamination. Potential for impacts to the
pathway. Surface Water: The Willamette River is located approximately
this area, reducing the likelihood of impacts to receptors via this
installed in the site vicinity. However, city water lines now serve
bridge. Well location information indicates domestic wells were
contaminants to groundwater, particularly from soils under the
Groundwater: There is potential for leaching of remaining soilNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


40818Location ID:
2429Facility ID:


CRL:


state screeningComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
SITE EVALUATIONAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:EVAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:2043Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
09/22/2000Complete Date:10/27/1999Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9425Action ID:707550Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Site added to databaseAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Administrative ActionCategory:ENTRYAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:Not reportedEmployee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
Not reportedComplete Date:10/27/1999Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9424Action ID:707548Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Facility proposed for Confirmed Release ListAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:PRCAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:730Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
01/10/2001Complete Date:01/10/2001Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9465Action ID:705609Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
LowFurther Action:
State Expanded Preliminary Assessment recommended (XPA)Action:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:RXPAAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:2043Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
09/22/2000Complete Date:09/22/2000Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9510Action ID:704989Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Proposal for Confirmed Release List recommendedAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


44.0582 / -123.0834Lat/Long:
State Expanded Preliminary Assessment recommended (XPA)Facility Status:
LISStatus Code:


1006853257FERRY STREET BRIDGE SITE  (Continued)


        22 mg/kgSample Comment:
        Not reportedMax Concentration:
        Not reportedMin Concentration:
        Not reportedEnd Date:
        12/13/1993Start Date:
        Not reportedSample Depth:
        TrueLab Data:
        FalseOwner Operator:
        FalseObservation:
        Not reportedUnit Code:
        Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
        703Medium:
        384771Hazard Release Id:
        Not reportedFeature Id:
        343312Sampling Result ID:
               PNASub Alias Name:
               318150Substance Alias ID:
               POLYNUCLEAR AROMATIC HYDROCARBINS (PNA)Sub Alias Name:
               318149Substance Alias ID:
               POLYCYCLIC AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS (PAH)Sub Alias Name:
               318148Substance Alias ID:
               PAHSub Alias Name:
               318143Substance Alias ID:
               Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
               POLYAROMATIC HYDROCARBONS (PAH)Substance Name:
               ECD243Substance Code:
Not reportedUpdate By:
03/21/1995Update Date:
unknownDate Released:
unknownQty Released:
384771Haz Release ID:
122002Substance ID.:


Hazardous Release:


Silva PropertyAlias Name:
University of Oregon - Riverfront Research ParkAlias Name:
MGPAlias Name:


01/07/2011Update Date:GBROWNUpdated By:
FalseOrphan:FalseNPL:
67 acresSize:Not reportedTax Lots:
Not reportedQtr Section:32Section Coord:
WRange Zone:3.00Range Coord:
STownship Zone:17.00Township Coord.:
987175502Cerclis ID:Not reportedScore Value:
20.00County Code:44 2 54.20 / -123 4 3.40Lat/Long (dms):
258Further Action:37973FACA ID:
Listed on the CRL/InventoryInvestigation:831Legislatve ID:
3Region ID:FalseStudy Area:
0Brown ID:1018State ID Number:


ECSI:


VCPEUGENE, OR  97403
OR CRLFOOT OF RIVERFRONT PKWY.    N/A 


ECSIRIVERFRONT RESEARCH PARK S107134175
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Site LocationNARR Code:
5739294NARR ID:


Total petroleum hydrocarbons, laboratory wastes, coal gas tar.NARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Hazardous Substance/Waste TypesNARR Code:
5739293NARR ID:


ECP Files - Western Region EugeneNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Data SourcesNARR Code:
5739292NARR ID:


and the basement of
parcels of the Park retain environmental issues, the Western Parcel
The Silva Parcel was the first priority.As of 1/1/09, only two
assessment and a DEQ PA recommended further action on all parcels.
Railroad Tracks and the Western Parcel. A 1990 environmental
Parcel, the Millrace Parcel (Physical Plant), the Parcel North of the
the West. The area was subdivided into four parcels: the Silva
south and the Eugene Water and Electric Board and Hillyard Street to
east, the Southern Pacific Railroad Tracks or the Mill Race on the
bounded by the Willamette River on the north, Garden Avenue to the
assessment prior to construction. The entire area is 67 acres and is
north campus property. The University is conducting an environmental
private developer are building the Riverfront Research Park on a
09/10.(5/3/95 RMD/VCS) The University of Oregon, City of Eugene and a
the riverside unit. The riverside unit should be evaluated in the
Conditions on the upland portion of the site are unlikely to impact
spit into two operable units, an upland unit and a riverside unit.
for construction/excavation workers. The Western Parcel has been
contamination consisting of PAHs exceeds DEQ RBCs for direct contact
occupational RBCs was removed from the site. Groundwater
hydrocarbons and MGP Waste. After a 2006 removal, all soil exceeding
Manufactured Gas Plant facility contains soil impacted with petroleum
Gravel facility located on the eastern margin of the former Eugene
10/02/09 - Western Parcel consisting of the former Eugene Sand andNARR Comments:
10/02/2009Updated Date:
GBROWNUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
ContaminationNARR Code:
5739291NARR ID:


Narrative:


        03/21/1995Update Date:
        jmdLast Update By:
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Substances of ConcernNARR Code:
5739299NARR ID:


on-site monitoring wells.
shared with EWEB. Low level VOC and PAH contaminants are present in
wastes are present in shallow soils adjacent to the property line
portion of the Riverfront Research Park continues in 2004-2005. MGP
concern that DEQ identified have been addressed.Assessment of the MGP
inactive since then. Eleven of the 20 environmental issues/areas of
through August 1993 in a March 1994 report. The site has been
Field work conducted on the three remaining parcels was summarized
1991. An Intergovernmental Agreement was signed in December 1992.
(5/3/95 RMD/VCS) Silva Parcel no further action decision in September
2006.(12/3/91 RD) Assessment currently taking place on entire site.
of th Western Parcel. Removal of 33 tons of mgp-contaminated soil in
10/02/2009 GCB - Removal of a UST in 2001 near the southwest cornerNARR Comments:
10/02/2009Updated Date:
GBROWNUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Remedial ActionNARR Code:
5739298NARR ID:


Responsible-Party Initiated AgreementNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Project TypeNARR Code:
5739297NARR ID:


receptors along the site.
water, although it is unlikely to adversely impact the ecological
on the Western Parcel. Potential groundwater discharging to surface
Direct contact with groundwater for excavation/construction workersNARR Comments:
10/02/2009Updated Date:
GBROWNUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Pathways   Other HazardsNARR Code:
5739296NARR ID:


owned by university. Time of release: early 1900s.
1974. Coal gas plant was located on or adjacent to property currently
was also located on and adjacent to site. Time of release: 1968 -
Lab wastes were allegedly buried on-site. Historical asphalt plantNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Manner of ReleaseNARR Code:
5739295NARR ID:


Blvd. in Eugene; University of Oregon campus.
Land between the south bank of the Willamette River and FranklinNARR Comments:
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:224Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
12/03/1991Complete Date:12/03/1991Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9439Action ID:720222Admin ID:


Further investigation is recommended for 3 of the 4 parcels.Comments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
qAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:qAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:466Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
07/30/1990Complete Date:07/30/1990Start Date:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9437Action ID:720103Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Listing on Inventory recommendedAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:FalseAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:RLSIAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:Not reportedEmployee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
12/02/1991Complete Date:12/02/1991Start Date:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9489Action ID:719735Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Listing on Confirmed Release List recommendedAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:FalseAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:RLSCAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:Not reportedEmployee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
12/02/1991Complete Date:12/02/1991Start Date:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9488Action ID:719734Admin ID:


Administrative Action:


groundwater.
and any migration of contaminants into the Willamette River via
Contact with contaminated soils or air during construction activitiesNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Health ThreatsNARR Code:
5739300NARR ID:


laboratory wastes, coal tar, petroleumNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


07/30/1990Complete Date:07/30/1990Start Date:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9499Action ID:724247Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Proposal for Confirmed Release List recommendedAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:RPLCAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:466Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
07/30/1990Complete Date:07/30/1990Start Date:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9498Action ID:724202Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Facility proposed for Confirmed Release ListAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:PRCAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:466Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
06/27/1991Complete Date:06/27/1991Start Date:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9465Action ID:723922Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Facility proposed for InventoryAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:PRIAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:466Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
06/27/1991Complete Date:06/27/1991Start Date:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9467Action ID:723921Admin ID:


Federal.Comments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
BASIC PRELIMINARY ASSESSEMENTAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:PAAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:466Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
03/15/1991Complete Date:03/20/1990Start Date:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9456Action ID:723624Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
0Further Action:
Facility placed on InventoryAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:LSIAction Code:
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


Not reportedComments:
0Further Action:
REMEDIAL INVESTIGATIONAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:RIAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:2393Employee Id:
0Rank Value:VCSSubstance Code:
Not reportedComplete Date:08/05/1992Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9484Action ID:724808Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
NEGOTIATIONSAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:NEGAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:1734Employee Id:
0Rank Value:VCSSubstance Code:
10/15/1992Complete Date:06/07/1991Start Date:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9442Action ID:724527Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
0Further Action:
Facility placed on Confirmed Release ListAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:LSCAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:224Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
12/03/1991Complete Date:12/03/1991Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9438Action ID:724374Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Review for final listingAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:NRCAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:649Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
12/02/1991Complete Date:12/02/1991Start Date:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9448Action ID:724373Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Proposal for Inventory recommendedAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Listing ActionCategory:RPLIAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:466Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
EPA Led ActionCategory:DS1Action Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:Not reportedEmployee Id:
0Rank Value:Not reportedSubstance Code:
Not reportedComplete Date:02/16/1990Start Date:
Not reportedRegion:Environmantal Protection AgencyAgency:
9421Action ID:716072Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
No Further Remedial Action Planned under Federal programAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
EPA Led ActionCategory:NFRAPAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:Not reportedEmployee Id:
0Rank Value:Not reportedSubstance Code:
07/26/1994Complete Date:07/26/1994Start Date:
Not reportedRegion:Environmantal Protection AgencyAgency:
9444Action ID:713849Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
EPA Screening Site Inspection 1Action:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
EPA Led ActionCategory:SI1Action Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:Not reportedEmployee Id:
0Rank Value:Not reportedSubstance Code:
07/26/1994Complete Date:07/25/1994Start Date:
Not reportedRegion:Environmantal Protection AgencyAgency:
9512Action ID:713848Admin ID:


and sawdust were removed from under the Physical Plant.
Bunker C oil product and sludge, oily sediments, and oily wood chipsComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
REMOVALAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:RMAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:510Employee Id:
0Rank Value:VCSSubstance Code:
05/10/1997Complete Date:01/13/1997Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9491Action ID:710578Admin ID:


Voluntary Cleanup AgreementComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Letter AgreementAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:LTAGAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:1734Employee Id:
0Rank Value:VCSSubstance Code:
10/15/1992Complete Date:10/15/1992Start Date:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9440Action ID:710187Admin ID:
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


FalseCleanup Flag:2393Employee Id:
Not reportedRank Value:VCPSubstance Code:
01/07/2011Complete Date:09/29/2010Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9494Action ID:738345Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
0Further Action:
RECORD OF DECISIONAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:RODAction Code:
01/14/2010Created Date:GBROWNCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:2393Employee Id:
Not reportedRank Value:vcpSubstance Code:
Not reportedComplete Date:12/01/2009Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9494Action ID:737203Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
State Basic Preliminary Assessment recommended (PA)Action:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:RPAAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:466Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
03/19/1990Complete Date:03/19/1990Start Date:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9496Action ID:716871Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
SITE EVALUATIONAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:EVAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:466Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
03/19/1990Complete Date:03/19/1990Start Date:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9425Action ID:716870Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Site added to databaseAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Administrative ActionCategory:ENTRYAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:466Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
Not reportedComplete Date:03/12/1990Start Date:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9424Action ID:716202Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Site added to CERCLISAction:
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


               VCPProgram:
               Geoffrey BrownProject Manager Name:
               10/29/2010End Date:
               10/29/2010Start Date:
               Partial No Further ActionAction:
               67 acresFacility Size:
               LISCRL:
               1018ECS Site ID:


VCS:


44.0484 / -123.0676Lat/Long:
Partial No Further ActionFacility Status:
LISStatus Code:
37973Location ID:
1018Facility ID:


CRL:


        04/16/2001Updated Date:
        4 separate parcels.
        leased to Eug ene W&E board or used by university facilities; includes
        Planned development on currently undeveloped property. CurrentlyComments:
        Not reportedYrs of Operation:
        Univ. of Oregon Riverfront Research ParkCommon Name:
        ActiveOperation Status:
        132325Operation Id:


Operations:


Partial NFA for Western Parcel, Parcel PA.Comments:
0Further Action:
Partial No Further ActionAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:PNFAAction Code:
01/14/2011Created Date:GWISTARCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:2393Employee Id:
Not reportedRank Value:VCPSubstance Code:
10/29/2010Complete Date:10/29/2010Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9463Action ID:738404Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
0Further Action:
RECORD OF DECISIONAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:RODAction Code:
01/07/2011Created Date:GBROWNCreated By:


S107134175RIVERFRONT RESEARCH PARK  (Continued)


                                        Not reportedOERS Number:
                                        20974Facility ID:
                                        Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                        Not reportedRP Address:
                                        Not reportedRP Company:
                                        Not reportedResponsble Party:


HAZMAT:


EUGENE, OR  97403
0 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A 


OR HAZMAT S113668303
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                                        Not reportedResp State:
                                        Not reportedResp City:
                                        Not reportedAddress:
                                        Not reportedRespcontact:
                                        Not reportedCompany:
                                        Not reportedResponsible Party(Ies):
                                        Not reportedArea Type:
                                        Not reportedScene Type:
                                        Not reportedMile Post:
                                        Not reportedHighway:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        Not reportedAgency Report Number:
                                        Not reportedTeam Number:
                                        Not reportedOers Number:
                                        Not reportedWas Oers Notified?:
                                        Not reportedWere State Resources Used?:
                                        Not reportedDist Of Incident:
                                        Not reportedIn Service:
                                        Not reportedBack In Quarters:
                                        Not reportedDepart Scene:
                                        Not reportedArrival:
                                        Not reportedIn Route:
                                        Not reportedCall Time:
                                        08/09/2012Date Of Incident:
                                        Not reportedPhone:
                                        Not reportedAgency:
                                        Not reportedTitle:
                                        Not reportedPerson Making Report:
                                        Not reportedDept. Responding:
                                        Not reportedOsfm Incident Report Number:
                                        Not reportedAgency Phone:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        Not reportedDate Added:
                                        Not reportedIncident District:
                                        Not reportedRemark:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Patient Disposition:
                                        0Incident Content Loss:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No of Buildings Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No. of People Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected Measurement:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released From:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Weight Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Volume Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Into:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Physical State Released:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Container Type:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected:
                                        Not reportedChemical Name:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Activity:
                                        Not reportedIncident Type:
                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSService Name:
                                        Not reportedService County:
                                        Not reportedAmount Released:
                                        0Property Loss:
                                        Not reportedNarrative:
                                        Not reportedDept Rsp:


S113668303  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                                        Not reportedTotal Loss:
                                        Not reportedFixed Property:
                                        Not reportedVehicle And Cargo:
                                        Not reportedCause:
                                        Not reportedOperation Performed:
                                        Not reportedWere Haz Materials Released?:
                                        Not reportedWind Direction:
                                        Not reportedWind Speed:
                                        Not reportedTemperature:
                                        Not reportedWeather:
                                        Not reportedResp Phone2:
                                        Not reportedPhone:
                                        Not reportedResp ZipCode:


S113668303  (Continued)


                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSAgency:
                                        CAPTAINTitle:
                                        ZIOLKOWSKIPerson Making Report:
                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSDept. Responding:
                                        920297Osfm Incident Report Number:
                                        0003415873Agency Phone:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        01/01/1985Date Added:
                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSIncident District:
                                        Not reportedRemark:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Patient Disposition:
                                        Not reportedIncident Content Loss:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No of Buildings Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No. of People Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected Measurement:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released From:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Weight Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Volume Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Into:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Physical State Released:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Container Type:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected:
                                        Not reportedChemical Name:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Activity:
                                        Not reportedIncident Type:
                                        Not reportedService Name:
                                        Not reportedService County:
                                        Not reportedAmount Released:
                                        Not reportedProperty Loss:
                                        Not reportedNarrative:
                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSDept Rsp:
                                        Not reportedOERS Number:
                                        920297Facility ID:
                                        EUGENE, OR 97402RP City,St,Zip:
                                        PO BOX 7428RP Address:
                                        Not reportedRP Company:
                                        WILDISH CONTResponsble Party:


HAZMAT:


EUGENE, OR  97403
FRANKLIN RD    N/A 


OR HAZMAT S106165133
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                    2Hazardous Rank:
                    Not reportedHazardous Class 2:
                    9.0Hazardous Class 1:
                    UNKNOWN CHEMICALHazardous Ingredient:
                    UNKNOWN CHEMICALChemical Name:
                    35430Chemical Id:


                    FalseRadiological:
                    FalseBiological:
                    0Amount Measured:
                    0Amount Released:
                    0Amount At Risk:
                    Not reportedUNNA:
                    UNKNOWN CHEMICALChemical Name:
                    920297Incident Id:
                    35430Chemical Id:
                    6343Chemical Info:


Chemical:


                                        $0.00Total Loss:
                                        0Fixed Property:
                                        0Vehicle And Cargo:
                                        ExcavationCause:
                                        During Delivery/ShipmentOperation Performed:
                                        TrueWere Haz Materials Released?:
                                        Not reportedWind Direction:
                                        0Wind Speed:
                                        0Temperature:
                                        0Weather:
                                        Not reportedResp Phone2:
                                        0004851700Phone:
                                        97402Resp ZipCode:
                                        ORResp State:
                                        EUGENEResp City:
                                        PO BOX 7428Address:
                                        Not reportedRespcontact:
                                        Not reportedCompany:
                                        WILDISH CONTResponsible Party(Ies):
                                        CommercialArea Type:
                                        Public RoadScene Type:
                                        Not reportedMile Post:
                                        Not reportedHighway:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        92-5117Agency Report Number:
                                        Not reportedTeam Number:
                                        Not reportedOers Number:
                                        FalseWas Oers Notified?:
                                        FalseWere State Resources Used?:
                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSDist Of Incident:
                                        1:44:00 PMIn Service:
                                        12:00:00 AMBack In Quarters:
                                        12:00:00 AMDepart Scene:
                                        1:57:00 PMArrival:
                                        12:00:00 AMIn Route:
                                        1:55:00 PMCall Time:
                                        09/04/1992Date Of Incident:
                                        0003415873Phone:


S106165133  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                    9/4/1992Incident Date:
EFFECTED A SHUT DOWN OF RUPTURED LINE.
AREA & HAD H-VAC SYSTEMS IN THE ZONE SHUT DOWN. NW NAT GAS CREW
UPON ARRIVAL, ESTABLISHED CONTROL ZONE, SHUT OFF SOURCES, EVACUATED
PAVING CREW HIT A GR LEVEL NOT GAS LINE RUPTURING IT. FIRE CREWSIncident Narrative:
                    920297Incident Id:
                    3921Narrative Id:


Narrative:


                    1Behavior:
                    920297Incident Id:
                    1341Release Behavior Id:


Released:


                    5Identity Method:
                    920297Incident Id:
                    4963Method Used Id:


Method:


                    Not reportedCAA 112R Chem:
                    Not reportedPSM Chem:
                    Not reportedEHA Chem:
                    Not reportedEPA Pest Reg:
                    Not reportedUNNA Number:
                    Not reportedCase Number:


S106165133  (Continued)


< 20,000 sq ftSize:Not reportedTax Lots:
Not reportedQtr Section:32Section Coord:
WRange Zone:3.00Range Coord:
STownship Zone:17.00Township Coord.:
Not reportedCerclis ID:Not reportedScore Value:
20.00County Code:44 3 2.00 / -123 4 54.00Lat/Long (dms):
0Further Action:40542FACA ID:
SuspectInvestigation:0Legislatve ID:
3Region ID:FalseStudy Area:
0Brown ID:2041State ID Number:


ECSI:


regulations.
understand and comply with state and federal environmental
permitting to help public and private facilities and citizens
DEQ uses a combination of technical assistance, inspections and
agency whose job is to protect the quality of Oregon’s Environment.
OR-DEQ (Oregon - Department Of Environmental Quality) is a regulatory
                    Environmental Interest/Information System


                    110014301451Registry ID:


FINDS:


EUGENE, OR  
ECSIHILYARD ST & FRANKLIN BLVD 110014301451


FINDSUPRR - EUGENE SABOTAGE II 1006867220
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


               318150Substance Alias ID:
               POLYNUCLEAR AROMATIC HYDROCARBINS (PNA)Sub Alias Name:
               318149Substance Alias ID:
               POLYCYCLIC AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS (PAH)Sub Alias Name:
               318148Substance Alias ID:
               PAHSub Alias Name:
               318143Substance Alias ID:
               Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
               POLYAROMATIC HYDROCARBONS (PAH)Substance Name:
               ECD243Substance Code:
Not reportedUpdate By:
05/20/1998Update Date:
3/1/1997Date Released:
120 gallonsQty Released:
381657Haz Release ID:
122002Substance ID.:


        05/20/1998Update Date:
        jmcLast Update By:
        30-7500 mg/KgSample Comment:
        7500.00Max Concentration:
        30.00Min Concentration:
        08/01/1997End Date:
        Not reportedStart Date:
        Not reportedSample Depth:
        TrueLab Data:
        FalseOwner Operator:
        FalseObservation:
        110Unit Code:
        Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
        703Medium:
        381656Hazard Release Id:
        Not reportedFeature Id:
        341995Sampling Result ID:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
               Not reportedCreated By:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               Petroleum Related Releases for OSPIRG ReportSubstance Category:
               8540Substance Category ID:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
               Not reportedCreated By:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               Petroleum Related Releases for OSPIRG ReportSubstance Category:
               8540Substance Category ID:
               Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
               TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS (TPH)Substance Name:
               ECD275Substance Code:
Not reportedUpdate By:
05/20/1998Update Date:
3/1/1997Date Released:
120 gallonsQty Released:
381656Haz Release ID:
122012Substance ID.:


Hazardous Release:


08/22/2007Update Date:GWISTARUpdated By:
FalseOrphan:FalseNPL:


1006867220UPRR - EUGENE SABOTAGE II  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


Depth of soil contamination limited to ~5-6 ft bgs.NARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Media ContaminationNARR Code:
5736826NARR ID:


with a metal pipe placed on the tracks.
Spill from diesel fuel tank on the lead engine after train collidedNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Manner of ReleaseNARR Code:
5736825NARR ID:


Diesel fuel containing low levels of PAHs.NARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Hazardous Substance/Waste TypesNARR Code:
5736824NARR ID:


quantity released and depth of observed soil contamination.
contamination. Groundwater not believed to be impacted based on
estimates that 120 gallons were released. Soil samples confirm
Fuel leaked from fuel tank onto track ballast materials. UPRRNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
ContaminationNARR Code:
5736823NARR ID:


Narrative:


        05/20/1998Update Date:
        jmcLast Update By:
        Hydrocarbons (CPAHs)
        0.63 - 1.07 mg/Kg 0.06 - 0.13 mg/Kg Carcinogenic PolyaromaticSample Comment:
        1.07Max Concentration:
        .63Min Concentration:
        08/10/1997End Date:
        Not reportedStart Date:
        Not reportedSample Depth:
        TrueLab Data:
        FalseOwner Operator:
        FalseObservation:
        110Unit Code:
        Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
        703Medium:
        381657Hazard Release Id:
        Not reportedFeature Id:
        341996Sampling Result ID:
               PNASub Alias Name:


1006867220UPRR - EUGENE SABOTAGE II  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Site added to databaseAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Administrative ActionCategory:ENTRYAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:538Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
Not reportedComplete Date:04/25/1997Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9424Action ID:712001Admin ID:


extent of contamination.
Collect additional site characterization samples to assess nature &Comments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
EXPANDED PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:XPAAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:1885Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
11/12/1997Complete Date:05/02/1997Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9520Action ID:709749Admin ID:


complete.
Await receipt of oversight costs & ensure site remediation isComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Other recommendationAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:ROTHAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:1885Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
04/15/1998Complete Date:04/15/1998Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9495Action ID:706324Admin ID:


Administrative Action:


for trench- worker exposure scenario.
Levels in soil below risk-based cleanup levels established by RBCANARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Health ThreatsNARR Code:
5736828NARR ID:


DEQ oversight costs.
immediately. Investigation is complete. Holding NFA until PRP pays
(4/15/1998 MLS/SAS) UPRR initiated emergency spill response actionsNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Remedial ActionNARR Code:
5736827NARR ID:


1006867220UPRR - EUGENE SABOTAGE II  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


Surface soil samples confirm contamination.
diesel fuel. 0.25 gallons recovered. No subsurface investigations.
******* screening to evaluate impacts due to spill of 120 gallons ofComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT EQUIVALENTAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:PAEAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:538Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
05/01/1997Complete Date:05/01/1997Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9459Action ID:712042Admin ID:


Surface soil samples confirm contamination.
diesel fuel. 0.25 gallons recovered. No subsurface investigations.
******* screening to evaluate impacts due to spill of 120 gallons ofComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
SITE EVALUATIONAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:EVAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:538Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
05/01/1997Complete Date:05/01/1997Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9425Action ID:712041Admin ID:


Surface soil samples confirm contamination.
diesel fuel. 0.25 gallons recovered. No subsurface investigations.
******* screening to evaluate impacts due to spill of 120 gallons ofComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Remedial Investigation recommended (RI)Action:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:RRIAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:538Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
05/01/1997Complete Date:05/01/1997Start Date:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9502Action ID:712040Admin ID:


1006867220UPRR - EUGENE SABOTAGE II  (Continued)


regulations.
understand and comply with state and federal environmental
permitting to help public and private facilities and citizens
DEQ uses a combination of technical assistance, inspections and
agency whose job is to protect the quality of Oregon’s Environment.
OR-DEQ (Oregon - Department Of Environmental Quality) is a regulatory
                    Environmental Interest/Information System


                    110014195414Registry ID:


FINDS:


EUGENE, OR  
ECSIROOSEVELT BLVD 110014195414


FINDSROOSEVELT BLVD PROPERTY - TAX LOT 1606 1006857120
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:293Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
02/11/1994Complete Date:02/11/1994Start Date:
0Region:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9508Action ID:722075Admin ID:


Administrative Action:


John H. Brown, OWN, CUR, Tony Holt, OWN, CUR,NARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Site OwnershipNARR Code:
5739267NARR ID:


Adjacent to J. H. Baxter facility.NARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Site LocationNARR Code:
5739266NARR ID:


UnknownNARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
Hazardous Substance/Waste TypesNARR Code:
5739265NARR ID:


Section.
arsenic contamination, and is working with DEQ’s Site Response
Baxter, which has documented PCP, creosote, copper, chromium, and
RP requests oversight for voluntary PA - site is adjacent to J.H.NARR Comments:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedCreated By:
ContaminationNARR Code:
5739264NARR ID:


Narrative:


08/22/2013Update Date:SSADOFSUpdated By:
FalseOrphan:FalseNPL:
Not reportedSize:1606Tax Lots:
Not reportedQtr Section:26Section Coord:
WRange Zone:4.00Range Coord:
STownship Zone:17.00Township Coord.:
Not reportedCerclis ID:Not reportedScore Value:
20.00County Code:44 3 43.80 / -123 9 6.66Lat/Long (dms):
260Further Action:9121FACA ID:
SuspectInvestigation:0Legislatve ID:
3Region ID:FalseStudy Area:
0Brown ID:1014State ID Number:


ECSI:


1006857120ROOSEVELT BLVD PROPERTY - TAX LOT 1606  (Continued)
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


        03/20/1995Updated Date:
        Not reportedComments:
        Not reportedYrs of Operation:
        Roosevelt BLVD Property - Tax Lot 1606Common Name:
        UnknownOperation Status:
        132321Operation Id:


Operations:


Not reportedComments:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Site added to databaseAction:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Administrative ActionCategory:ENTRYAction Code:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
FalseCleanup Flag:304Employee Id:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
Not reportedComplete Date:02/01/1990Start Date:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
9424Action ID:716196Admin ID:


Not reportedComments:
LowFurther Action:
Site Screening recommended (EV)Action:


FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:
Remedial ActionCategory:RSSCAction Code:


1006857120ROOSEVELT BLVD PROPERTY - TAX LOT 1606  (Continued)


                                        Not reportedIncident Content Loss:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No of Buildings Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No. of People Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected Measurement:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released From:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Weight Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Volume Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Into:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Physical State Released:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Container Type:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected:
                                        Not reportedChemical Name:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Activity:
                                        Not reportedIncident Type:
                                        Not reportedService Name:
                                        Not reportedService County:
                                        Not reportedAmount Released:
                                        Not reportedProperty Loss:
                                        Not reportedNarrative:
                                        HAZMAT TEAM EUGENE - 02Dept Rsp:
                                        Not reportedOERS Number:
                                        010346Facility ID:
                                        EUGENE, OR 97405RP City,St,Zip:
                                        28198 BRIGGSHILL RDRP Address:
                                        Not reportedRP Company:
                                        ANDREW THOMAS GEORGEResponsble Party:


HAZMAT:


LANE COUNTY, OR  
MCKENZIE HWY 126E MP 49    N/A 


OR HAZMAT S111766421
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                    25Amount At Risk:
                    Not reportedUNNA:
                    DIESELChemical Name:
                    010346Incident Id:
                    9321Chemical Id:
                    824Chemical Info:


Chemical:


                                        $0.00Total Loss:
                                        0Fixed Property:
                                        0Vehicle And Cargo:
                                        Motor Vehicle AccidentCause:
                                        Not reportedOperation Performed:
                                        TrueWere Haz Materials Released?:
                                        Not reportedWind Direction:
                                        0Wind Speed:
                                        0Temperature:
                                        0Weather:
                                        Not reportedResp Phone2:
                                        5413451273Phone:
                                        97405Resp ZipCode:
                                        ORResp State:
                                        EUGENEResp City:
                                        28198 BRIGGSHILL RDAddress:
                                        Not reportedRespcontact:
                                        Not reportedCompany:
                                        ANDREW THOMAS GEORGEResponsible Party(Ies):
                                        Rural/AgriculturalArea Type:
                                        Public RoadScene Type:
                                        Not reportedMile Post:
                                        Not reportedHighway:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        106835Agency Report Number:
                                        HM02Team Number:
                                        Not reportedOers Number:
                                        FalseWas Oers Notified?:
                                        FalseWere State Resources Used?:
                                        HAZMAT TEAM EUGENE - 02Dist Of Incident:
                                        9:22:00 PMIn Service:
                                        12:00:00 AMBack In Quarters:
                                        12:00:00 AMDepart Scene:
                                        Not reportedArrival:
                                        4:41:00 PMIn Route:
                                        4:41:00 PMCall Time:
                                        05/15/2001Date Of Incident:
                                        Not reportedPhone:
                                        HAZMAT TEAM EUGENE - 02Agency:
                                        Not reportedTitle:
                                        Not reportedPerson Making Report:
                                        HAZMAT TEAM EUGENE - 02Dept. Responding:
                                        010346Osfm Incident Report Number:
                                        Not reportedAgency Phone:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        06/05/2002Date Added:
                                        HAZMAT TEAM EUGENE - 02Incident District:
                                        Not reportedRemark:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Patient Disposition:


S111766421  (Continued)


ORPHAN DETAIL  TC3780124.1s  Page 51







DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                    5/15/2001Incident Date:
OVERTURNED MOTORHOME.
EUGENE HAZMAT WAS REQUESTED BY MCKENZIE FIRE TO OFF LOAD FUEL FROM AIncident Narrative:
                    010346Incident Id:
                    1062Narrative Id:


Narrative:


                    4Behavior:
                    010346Incident Id:
                    3029Release Behavior Id:


Released:


                    5Identity Method:
                    010346Incident Id:
                    3622Method Used Id:


Method:


                    NCAA 112R Chem:
                    NPSM Chem:
                    NEHA Chem:
                    Not reportedEPA Pest Reg:
                    1202UNNA Number:
                    68476346Case Number:
                    2Hazardous Rank:
                    6.3Hazardous Class 2:
                    3.3Hazardous Class 1:
                    PETROLEUM DISTILLATESHazardous Ingredient:
                    DIESELChemical Name:
                    9321Chemical Id:


                    FalseRadiological:
                    FalseBiological:
                    2Amount Measured:
                    30Amount Released:


S111766421  (Continued)
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440 Wheelers Farms Road
Milford, CT 06461
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com


Haz Mat Env Baseline Memo, Franklin Blvd Project
FRANKLIN BLVD
Eugene, OR  97403


Inquiry Number: 3780124.1s
November 07, 2013







SECTION PAGE


Executive Summary ES1


Overview Map 2


Detail Map 3


Map Findings Summary 4


Map Findings 6


Orphan Summary 68


Government Records Searched/Data Currency Tracking GR-1


GEOCHECK ADDENDUM


GeoCheck - Not Requested


TC3780124.1s   Page 1


Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050


with any questions or comments.


Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice


This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.


Copyright 2013 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.


EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-05) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.


TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION


ADDRESS


FRANKLIN BLVD
EUGENE, OR 97403


COORDINATES


44.0451000 - 44˚ 2’ 42.36’’Latitude (North): 
123.0373000 - 123˚ 2’ 14.28’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 10Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
497011.7UTM X (Meters): 
4876666.5UTM Y (Meters): 
439 ft. above sea levelElevation:


USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY


TP Target Property:
USGS 7.5 min quad indexSource:


AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT


2012Photo Year:
USDASource:
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D39 SUNNY GLENWOOD 4105 FRANKLIN LUST Higher 1 ft.


B38 E 3713 14TH AVE OR HAZMAT Lower 1 ft.


C37 SANIPAC 1480 GLENWOOD BLVD RCRA-CESQG Lower 1 ft.


D36 HEATING OIL TANK 4206 FRANKLIN BLVD LUST Higher 1 ft.


C35 SANI PAC 1480 GLENWOOD BLVD LUST, UST Lower 1 ft.


C34 SANIPAC 1480 GLENWOOD BLVD OR HAZMAT Lower 1 ft.


C33 SANIPAC, INC 1650 GLENWOOD BLVD AST Lower 1 ft.


E32 BROOKS OIL & AUTO PA 3331 FRANKLIN BLVD LUST Lower 1 ft.


A31 U-HAUL 4400 FRANKLIN BOULEV OR HAZMAT Higher 1 ft.


A30 U-HAUL CENTER OF FRA 4400 FRANKLIN BLVD LUST, UST Higher 1 ft.


A29 U-HAUL CO OF OREGON 4400 FRANKLIN BLVD AST, OR HAZMAT Higher 1 ft.


D28 GRIZZLY GRANOLA 10-0 E. 15TH & CONCORD AV SPILLS Higher 1 ft.


D27 TUMBLE WEED EXPRESS 1511 BROOKLYN ST AST Higher 1 ft.


D26 SHELL STATION 121228 4197 FRANKLIN BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR, ECSI Higher 1 ft.


D25 4197 FRANKLIN BLVD. 4197 FRANKLIN BLVD LUST, UST Higher 1 ft.


24 PROPOSED STATE MOTOR 3000 BLOCK OF FRANKL VCP, ECSI Higher 1 ft.


A23 U HAUL FRANKLIN BLVD 4400 FRANKLIN BLVD RCRA-CESQG Higher 1 ft.


22 OSU 3233 FRANKLIN BLVD AST Lower 1 ft.


E21 3400 FRANKLIN BLVD OR HAZMAT Lower 1 ft.


C20 CEDAR RAPIDS INC 3440 FRANKLIN BLDG LUST Lower 1 ft.


E19 JAY F OLDHAM & SON I 3330 FRANKLIN BLVD RCRA-CESQG Lower 1 ft.


B18 AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPA 3675 FRANKLIN BLVD LUST, UST Lower 1 ft.


E17 JAY F OLDHAM & SON I 3330 FRANKLIN BLVD AST Lower 1 ft.


B16 WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE 3700 FRANKLIN BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1 ft.


B15 WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE 3700 FRANKLIN BLVD. LUST, UST, AST Lower 1 ft.


14 MYRMO & SONS INC 3600 FRANKLIN BLVD UST, ECSI Lower 1 ft.


C13 CEDARAPIDS INC ELJAY 3440 FRANKLIN BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1 ft.


C12 OREGON CONVERTER CO 3440 FRANKLIN BLVD AST, INST CONTROL, VCP, ECSI Lower 1 ft.


B11 AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPA 3675 FRANKLIN BLVD OR CRL, AST, OR HAZMAT, ECSI Lower 1 ft.


A10 RAMSEY-WAITE CO. 4258 FRANKLIN BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1 ft.


A9 RAMSEY-WAITE CO INC 4258 FRANKLIN BLVD AST Higher 1 ft.


B8 WALKER, WILLIAM W 3815 FRANKLIN BLVD UST Higher 1 ft.


B7 THE BIG "B" TIRE STO 3709 FRANKLIN BLVD SWF/LF Lower 1 ft.


D6 HEATING OIL TANK 4190 FRANKLIN BLVD LUST Higher 1 ft.


C5 CASE POWER & EQUIPME 3521 FRANKLIN BLVD LUST, UST Lower 1 ft.


B4 3675 FRANKLIN AUTOMA ERNS Lower 1 ft.


B3 3799 FRANKLIN BLVD OR HAZMAT Lower 1 ft.


A2 FOSTER POWER SAW CO 4258 FRANKLIN BLVD LUST, UST Higher 1 ft.


A1 FLETCHER RENT ALL 4340 FRANKLIN BLVD UST Higher 1 ft.


MAPPED SITES SUMMARY


Target Property Address:
FRANKLIN BLVD
EUGENE, OR  97403


Click on Map ID to see full detail.


MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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B42 E 3713 14TH AVE OR HAZMAT Lower 1 ft.


D41 RAMSEY-WAITE CO INC 4102 FRANKLIN BLVD UST Higher 1 ft.


B40 E 3713 14TH AVE OR HAZMAT Lower 1 ft.


MAPPED SITES SUMMARY


Target Property Address:
FRANKLIN BLVD
EUGENE, OR  97403


Click on Map ID to see full detail.


MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS


The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.


SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS


Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.


Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.


Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.


Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.


STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS


Federal RCRA generators list


RCRA-CESQG: A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/11/2013 has revealed
that there are 3 RCRA-CESQG sites within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     U HAUL FRANKLIN BLVD   4400 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A23 10


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     JAY F OLDHAM & SON I   3330 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) E19 9
     SANIPAC   1480 GLENWOOD BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C37 13


Federal ERNS list


ERNS: A review of the ERNS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2012 has revealed that there is
1 ERNS site  within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     Not reported   3675 FRANKLIN AUTOMA  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B4 6
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State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS


OR CRL: A review of the OR CRL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/19/2013 has revealed that there
is 1 OR CRL site  within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPA   3675 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B11 8


ECSI: A review of the ECSI list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/01/2013 has revealed that there are
5 ECSI sites within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     PROPOSED STATE MOTOR   3000 BLOCK OF FRANKL  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 24 10
     SHELL STATION 121228   4197 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D26 11


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPA   3675 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B11 8
     OREGON CONVERTER CO   3440 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C12 8
     MYRMO & SONS INC   3600 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 14 8


State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists


SWF/LF: A review of the SWF/LF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/01/2013 has revealed that there
is 1 SWF/LF site  within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     THE BIG "B" TIRE STO   3709 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B7 7


State and tribal leaking storage tank lists


LUST: A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/01/2013 has revealed that there are
12 LUST sites within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     FOSTER POWER SAW CO   4258 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A2 6
Cleanup Complete: 12/15/1992


     HEATING OIL TANK   4190 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D6 7
     4197 FRANKLIN BLVD.   4197 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D25 11


Cleanup Complete: 12/08/2009


     U-HAUL CENTER OF FRA   4400 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A30 12
Cleanup Complete: 02/06/1995


     HEATING OIL TANK   4206 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D36 13
Cleanup Complete: 09/11/2001
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PageMap IDDirection / Distance  Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     SUNNY GLENWOOD   4105 FRANKLIN  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D39 13
Cleanup Complete: 01/03/1992


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     CASE POWER & EQUIPME   3521 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C5 6
Cleanup Complete: 05/09/1995


     WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE   3700 FRANKLIN BLVD.  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B15 9
Cleanup Complete: 01/29/1992


     AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPA   3675 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B18 9
Cleanup Complete: 10/11/1995


     CEDAR RAPIDS INC   3440 FRANKLIN BLDG  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C20 10
     BROOKS OIL & AUTO PA   3331 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) E32 12


Cleanup Complete: 09/09/1998


     SANI PAC   1480 GLENWOOD BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C35 13
Cleanup Complete: 11/09/2000


State and tribal registered storage tank lists


UST: A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/01/2013 has revealed that there are
11 UST sites within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     FLETCHER RENT ALL   4340 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A1 6
     FOSTER POWER SAW CO   4258 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A2 6
     WALKER, WILLIAM W   3815 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B8 7
     4197 FRANKLIN BLVD.   4197 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D25 11
     U-HAUL CENTER OF FRA   4400 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A30 12
     RAMSEY-WAITE CO INC   4102 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D41 14


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     CASE POWER & EQUIPME   3521 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C5 6
     MYRMO & SONS INC   3600 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 14 8
     WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE   3700 FRANKLIN BLVD.  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B15 9
     AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPA   3675 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B18 9
     SANI PAC   1480 GLENWOOD BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C35 13


AST: A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/23/2013 has revealed that there are 9
AST sites within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     RAMSEY-WAITE CO INC   4258 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A9 7
     TUMBLE WEED EXPRESS   1511 BROOKLYN ST  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D27 11
     U-HAUL CO OF OREGON   4400 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A29 11


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPA   3675 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B11 8
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PageMap IDDirection / Distance  Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     OREGON CONVERTER CO   3440 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C12 8
     WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE   3700 FRANKLIN BLVD.  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B15 9
     JAY F OLDHAM & SON I   3330 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) E17 9
     OSU   3233 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 22 10
     SANIPAC, INC   1650 GLENWOOD BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C33 12


State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries


INST CONTROL: A review of the INST CONTROL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/01/2013 has
revealed that there is 1 INST CONTROL site  within approximately  0.001 miles of the target
property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     OREGON CONVERTER CO   3440 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C12 8


State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites


VCP: A review of the VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/22/2013 has revealed that there are 2
VCP sites within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     PROPOSED STATE MOTOR   3000 BLOCK OF FRANKL  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 24 10


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     OREGON CONVERTER CO   3440 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C12 8


ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS


Records of Emergency Release Reports


SPILLS: A review of the SPILLS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/01/2013 has revealed that there
is 1 SPILLS site  within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     GRIZZLY GRANOLA 10-0   E. 15TH & CONCORD AV  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D28 11
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OR HAZMAT: A review of the OR HAZMAT list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/16/2013 has revealed that
there are 9 OR HAZMAT sites within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     U-HAUL CO OF OREGON   4400 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A29 11
     U-HAUL   4400 FRANKLIN BOULEV  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A31 12


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     Not reported   3799 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B3 6
     AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPA   3675 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B11 8
     Not reported   3400 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) E21 10
     SANIPAC   1480 GLENWOOD BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C34 12
     Not reported   E 3713 14TH AVE  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B38 13
     Not reported   E 3713 14TH AVE  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B40 14
     Not reported   E 3713 14TH AVE  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B42 14


Other Ascertainable Records


RCRA NonGen / NLR: A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/11/2013
has revealed that there are 4 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately  0.001 miles of the target
property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     RAMSEY-WAITE CO.   4258 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A10 7
     SHELL STATION 121228   4197 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D26 11


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     CEDARAPIDS INC ELJAY   3440 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C13 8
     WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE   3700 FRANKLIN BLVD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B16 9
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ORPHAN SUMMARY


City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)


Count: 14 records.


EUGENE              1006853386 STRAND PROPERTY 267 & 267 1/2 POLK ST. 97402 ECSI
EUGENE              S111119961 GOSHEN AUTO RECYCLERS 85741 HWY 99 SOUTH      ECSI
EUGENE              S108659178 CONE LUMBER COMPANY 85810 HWY 99 S      VCP, BROWNFIELDS, ECSI
EUGENE              S106770234 TYREE OIL (DBA ANDERSON BROS. TRUC 2640 HIGHWAY 99N      LUST, VCP, ECSI
EUGENE              1007150721 POINTE WEST & BARKER PROPERTIES 116 HWY 99N & 2605 W. 5TH ST 97402 VCP, ECSI
EUGENE              1006853970 SHAMROCK LUMBER CO. 90422 HWY 99N 97402 OR CRL, INST CONTROL, VCP, ECSI
EUGENE              1004770471 MASTER CLEANERS 1126 HWY 99N 97402 RCRA-CESQG
EUGENE              1006853257 FERRY STREET BRIDGE SITE SE CORNER OF FERRY ST. BRIDGE 97401 OR CRL, ECSI
EUGENE              S107134175 RIVERFRONT RESEARCH PARK FOOT OF RIVERFRONT PKWY. 97403 OR CRL, VCP, ECSI
EUGENE              S113668303 0 FRANKLIN BLVD 97403 OR HAZMAT
EUGENE              S106165133 FRANKLIN RD 97403 OR HAZMAT
EUGENE              1006867220 UPRR - EUGENE SABOTAGE II HILYARD ST. & FRANKLIN BLVD. 97403 ECSI
EUGENE              1006857120 ROOSEVELT BLVD. PROPERTY - TAX LOT ROOSEVELT BLVD. 97402 ECSI
LANE COUNTY         S111766421 MCKENZIE HWY 126E MP 49      OR HAZMAT
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY


Search
TargetDistance Total


Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted


STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS


Federal NPL site list


    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001Proposed NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001NPL LIENS


Federal Delisted NPL site list


    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001Delisted NPL


Federal CERCLIS list


    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001CERCLIS


Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List


    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001CERC-NFRAP


Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list


    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001CORRACTS


Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list


    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RCRA-TSDF


Federal RCRA generators list


    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RCRA-LQG
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RCRA-SQG
    3  NR   NR    NR    NR    3 0.001RCRA-CESQG


Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries


    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US INST CONTROL


Federal ERNS list


    1  NR   NR    NR    NR    1 0.001ERNS


State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS


    1  NR   NR    NR    NR    1 0.001OR CRL
    5  NR   NR    NR    NR    5 0.001ECSI


State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists


    1  NR   NR    NR    NR    1 0.001SWF/LF


State and tribal leaking storage tank lists


   12  NR   NR    NR    NR   12 0.001LUST


State and tribal registered storage tank lists


   11  NR   NR    NR    NR   11 0.001UST
    9  NR   NR    NR    NR    9 0.001AST
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY


Search
TargetDistance Total


Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted


    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001FEMA UST


State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries


    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ENG CONTROLS
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR    1 0.001INST CONTROL


State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites


    2  NR   NR    NR    NR    2 0.001VCP


State and tribal Brownfields sites


    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001BROWNFIELDS


ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS


Local Brownfield lists


    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US BROWNFIELDS


Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites


    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HIST LF


Records of Emergency Release Reports


    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HMIRS
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR    1 0.001SPILLS
    9  NR   NR    NR    NR    9 0.001OR HAZMAT
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001SPILLS 90


Other Ascertainable Records


    4  NR   NR    NR    NR    4 0.001RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001CONSENT
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.0012020 COR ACTION


EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS


EDR Exclusive Records


    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001EDR MGP


NOTES:


   TP = Target Property


   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance


   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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C5 LUSTCASE POWER & EQUIPMENT U000435386
UST3521 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


LUST
    Cleanup Complete: 05/09/1995


B4 ERNS 8858160
3675 FRANKLIN AUTOMATIC HEAT CO    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


B3 OR HAZMAT S105524165
3799 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97477


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


OR HAZMAT
    Facility Id: 950117


A2 LUSTFOSTER POWER SAW CO U000435391
UST4258 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


LUST
    Cleanup Complete: 12/15/1992


A1 USTFLETCHER RENT ALL U000435390
4340 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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A10 RCRA NonGen / NLRRAMSEY-WAITE CO. 1015748256
4258 FRANKLIN BLVD ORSTATE04247


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


RCRA NonGen / NLR
    EPA Id: ORSTATE04247


A9 ASTRAMSEY-WAITE CO INC S104063987
4258 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


AST
    Facility Id: 035102


B8 USTWALKER, WILLIAM W U000435416
3815 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


B7 SWF/LFTHE BIG "B" TIRE STORE, INC. S111331877
3709 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


D6 LUSTHEATING OIL TANK S102418050
4190 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97401


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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14 USTMYRMO & SONS INC 1000795860
ECSI3600 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


ECSI
    Investigation: No Further Action


C13 RCRA NonGen / NLRCEDARAPIDS INC ELJAY DIVISION 1000154577
3440 FRANKLIN BLVD ORD039052162


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


RCRA NonGen / NLR
    EPA Id: ORD039052162


C12 ASTOREGON CONVERTER CO S111253043
INST CONTROL3440 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A


< 1/8 VCPEUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1 ft. ECSI


AST
    Facility Id: 056468


ECSI
    Investigation: No Further Action


B11 OR CRLAUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY S105523784
AST3675 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A


< 1/8 OR HAZMATEUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1 ft. ECSI


OR CRL
    Facility Id: 1266
    Facility Status: Site Investigation recommended (SI)


AST
    Facility Id: 015070


OR HAZMAT
    Facility Id: 880333


ECSI
    Investigation: Listed on the CRL/Inventory


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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E19 RCRA-CESQGJAY F OLDHAM & SON INC 1004769793
3330 FRANKLIN BLVD ORD003992146


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


RCRA-CESQG
    EPA Id: ORD003992146


B18 LUSTAUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY INC U000435385
UST3675 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


LUST
    Cleanup Complete: 10/11/1995


E17 ASTJAY F OLDHAM & SON INC S108660484
3330 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


AST
    Facility Id: 054321
    Facility Id: 056386


B16 RCRA NonGen / NLRWILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE INC 1014400662
3700 FRANKLIN BLVD ORQ000029074


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


RCRA NonGen / NLR
    EPA Id: ORQ000029074


B15 LUSTWILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE INC U000435418
UST3700 FRANKLIN BLVD.    N/A


< 1/8 ASTSPRINGFIELD, OR  97403


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


LUST
    Cleanup Complete: 01/29/1992


AST
    Facility Id: 005544


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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24 VCPPROPOSED STATE MOTOR POOL S105614231
ECSI3000 BLOCK OF FRANKLIN BLVD.    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


ECSI
    Investigation: No Further Action


A23 RCRA-CESQGU HAUL FRANKLIN BLVD 1004769695
4400 FRANKLIN BLVD OR0000644070


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


RCRA-CESQG
    EPA Id: OR0000644070


22 ASTOSU S111253209
3233 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


AST
    Facility Id: 006147


E21 OR HAZMAT S105527521
3400 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


OR HAZMAT
    Facility Id: 010085


C20 LUSTCEDAR RAPIDS INC S100499069
3440 FRANKLIN BLDG    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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A29 ASTU-HAUL CO OF OREGON S105526356
OR HAZMAT4400 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


AST
    Facility Id: 020527


OR HAZMAT
    Facility Id: 980206


D28 SPILLSGRIZZLY GRANOLA 10-0828 S110363917
E. 15TH & CONCORD AVE.    N/A


< 1/8 GLENWOOD, OR  97403


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


D27 ASTTUMBLE WEED EXPRESS INC S111256397
1511 BROOKLYN ST    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


AST
    Facility Id: 097730


D26 RCRA NonGen / NLRSHELL STATION 121228 1008404660
ECSI4197 FRANKLIN BLVD ORQ000024790


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


RCRA NonGen / NLR
    EPA Id: ORQ000024790


ECSI
    Investigation: No Further Action


D25 LUST4197 FRANKLIN BLVD. - CC 121228 U000435410
UST4197 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


LUST
    Cleanup Complete: 12/08/2009


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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C34 OR HAZMATSANIPAC S105524142
1480 GLENWOOD BLVD    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97401


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


OR HAZMAT
    Facility Id: 950158


C33 ASTSANIPAC, INC S104334530
1650 GLENWOOD BLVD    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


AST
    Facility Id: 009897


E32 LUSTBROOKS OIL & AUTO PARTS S103248547
3331 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


LUST
    Cleanup Complete: 09/09/1998


A31 OR HAZMATU-HAUL S101631852
4400 FRANKLIN BOULEVARD    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


OR HAZMAT
    Facility Id: 257


A30 LUSTU-HAUL CENTER OF FRANKLIN BLVD U000435412
UST4400 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


LUST
    Cleanup Complete: 02/06/1995


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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D39 LUSTSUNNY GLENWOOD S100500352
4105 FRANKLIN    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


LUST
    Cleanup Complete: 01/03/1992


B38 OR HAZMAT S111149289
E 3713 14TH AVE    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


OR HAZMAT
    Facility Id: 6834


C37 RCRA-CESQGSANIPAC 1014927534
1480 GLENWOOD BLVD ORQ000030380


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97401


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


RCRA-CESQG
    EPA Id: ORQ000030380


D36 LUSTHEATING OIL TANK S105076309
4206 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


LUST
    Cleanup Complete: 09/11/2001


C35 LUSTSANI PAC U000435406
UST1480 GLENWOOD BLVD    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97401


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


LUST
    Cleanup Complete: 11/09/2000


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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B42 OR HAZMAT S111766870
E 3713 14TH AVE    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


OR HAZMAT
    Facility Id: 6783


D41 USTRAMSEY-WAITE CO INC U000435404
4102 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


B40 OR HAZMAT S113668450
E 3713 14TH AVE    N/A


< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1 ft.


OR HAZMAT
    Facility Id: 33437


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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OR AST Aboveground Storage Tanks Office of State Fire Marshal 07/23/2013 10/17/2013 11/06/2013
OR BROWNFIELDS Brownfields Projects Department of Environmental Quality 08/19/2013 08/22/2013 11/06/2013
OR CRL Confirmed Release List and Inventory Department of Environmental Quality 08/19/2013 08/22/2013 11/06/2013
OR ECSI Environmental Cleanup Site Information System Department of Environmental Quality 10/01/2013 10/24/2013 11/06/2013
OR ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Recorded at ESCI Sites Department of Environmental Quality 10/01/2013 10/24/2013 11/06/2013
OR HAZMAT Hazmat/Incidents State Fire Marshal’s Office 07/16/2013 08/07/2013 09/03/2013
OR HIST LF Old Closed SW Disposal Sites Department of Environmental Quality 04/01/2000 07/08/2003 07/18/2003
OR INST CONTROL Institutional Controls Recorded at ESCI Sites Department of Environmental Quality 10/01/2013 10/24/2013 11/06/2013
OR LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database Department of Environmental Quality 07/01/2013 08/22/2013 11/04/2013
OR SPILLS Spill Data Department of Environmental Quality 10/01/2013 10/16/2013 11/04/2013
OR SPILLS 90 SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch FirstSearch 05/01/2006 01/03/2013 02/22/2013
OR SWF/LF Solid Waste Facilities List Department of Environmental Quality 08/01/2013 08/28/2013 11/04/2013
OR UST Underground Storage Tank Database Department of Environmental Quality 07/01/2013 08/22/2013 11/04/2013
OR VCS Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites DEQ 07/22/2013 07/26/2013 09/06/2013
US 2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List Environmental Protection Agency 11/11/2011 05/18/2012 05/25/2012
US BRS Biennial Reporting System EPA/NTIS 12/31/2011 02/26/2013 04/19/2013
US CERCLIS Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liab EPA 04/26/2013 05/29/2013 08/09/2013
US CERCLIS-NFRAP CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned EPA 04/26/2013 05/29/2013 08/09/2013
US CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library 06/30/2013 08/07/2013 10/03/2013
US CORRACTS Corrective Action Report EPA 07/11/2013 08/08/2013 09/13/2013
US DELISTED NPL National Priority List Deletions EPA 04/26/2013 05/09/2013 07/10/2013
US EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants EDR, Inc.
US ERNS Emergency Response Notification System National Response Center, United States Coast 12/31/2012 01/17/2013 02/15/2013
US FEDLAND Federal and Indian Lands U.S. Geological Survey 12/31/2005 02/06/2006 01/11/2007
US FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing FEMA 01/01/2010 02/16/2010 04/12/2010
US HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System U.S. Department of Transportation 12/31/2012 01/03/2013 02/27/2013
US NPL National Priority List EPA 04/26/2013 05/09/2013 07/10/2013
US NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens EPA 10/15/1991 02/02/1994 03/30/1994
US Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites EPA 04/26/2013 05/09/2013 07/10/2013
US RCRA NonGen / NLR RCRA - Non Generators Environmental Protection Agency 07/11/2013 08/08/2013 09/13/2013
US RCRA-CESQG RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators Environmental Protection Agency 07/11/2013 08/08/2013 09/13/2013
US RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators Environmental Protection Agency 07/11/2013 08/08/2013 09/13/2013
US RCRA-SQG RCRA - Small Quantity Generators Environmental Protection Agency 07/11/2013 08/08/2013 09/13/2013
US RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal Environmental Protection Agency 07/11/2013 08/08/2013 09/13/2013
US ROD Records Of Decision EPA 04/26/2013 06/11/2013 11/01/2013
US US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites Environmental Protection Agency 06/24/2013 06/25/2013 08/09/2013
US US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List Environmental Protection Agency 06/17/2013 06/21/2013 10/03/2013
US US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls Environmental Protection Agency 06/17/2013 06/21/2013 10/03/2013


TC3780124.1s     Page GR-1


GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING


St Acronym Full Name Government Agency Gov Date Arvl. Date Active Date







US Oil/Gas Pipelines GeoData Digital Line Graphs from 1:100,000-Scale Maps USGS
US Electric Power Lines Electric Power Transmission Line Data Rextag Strategies Corp.


US AHA Hospitals Sensitive Receptor: AHA Hospitals American Hospital Association, Inc.
US Medical Centers Sensitive Receptor: Medical Centers Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
US Nursing Homes Sensitive Receptor: Nursing Homes National Institutes of Health
US Public Schools Sensitive Receptor: Public Schools National Center for Education Statistics
US Private Schools Sensitive Receptor: Private Schools National Center for Education Statistics
OR Daycare Centers Sensitive Receptor: Child Care Listings Employment Department


US Flood Zones 100-year and 500-year flood zones Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)
US NWI National Wetlands Inventory U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
OR State Wetlands Wetlands Inventory Data Oregon Geospatial Enterprise Office
US USGS 7.5’ Topographic Map Scanned Digital USGS 7.5’ Topographic Map (DRG) USGS


STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION


© 2010 Tele Atlas North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING


St Acronym Full Name Government Agency Gov Date Arvl. Date Active Date





		Property Location

		Haz Mat Env Baseline Memo, Franklin Blvd Project

		FRANKLIN BLVD

		Eugene, OR 97403

		Lat/Lon 44.0451 / 123.0373



		Executive Summary

		Target Property

		Surrounding Sites

		RCRA-CESQG

		A23 - U HAUL FRANKLIN BLVD - 4400 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR  - RCRA-CESQG

		E19 - JAY F OLDHAM & SON INC - 3330 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - RCRA-CESQG

		C37 - SANIPAC - 1480 GLENWOOD BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97401 - RCRA-CESQG



		ERNS

		B4 - 3675 FRANKLIN AUTOMATIC HEAT CO - EUGENE, OR  - ERNS



		OR CRL

		B11 - AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY - 3675 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - OR CRL...



		ECSI

		24   - PROPOSED STATE MOTOR POOL - 3000 BLOCK OF FRANKLIN BLVD. - EUGENE, OR 97403 - ECSI...

		D26 - SHELL STATION 121228 - 4197 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - ECSI...

		B11 - AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY - 3675 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - ECSI...

		C12 - OREGON CONVERTER CO - 3440 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - ECSI...

		14   - MYRMO & SONS INC - 3600 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - ECSI...



		SWF/LF

		B7 - THE BIG B TIRE STORE, INC. - 3709 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - SWF/LF



		LUST

		A2 - FOSTER POWER SAW CO - 4258 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST...

		D6 - HEATING OIL TANK - 4190 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97401 - LUST

		D25 - 4197 FRANKLIN BLVD. - CC 121228 - 4197 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST...

		A30 - U-HAUL CENTER OF FRANKLIN BLVD - 4400 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST...

		D36 - HEATING OIL TANK - 4206 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST

		D39 - SUNNY GLENWOOD - 4105 FRANKLIN - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST

		C5 - CASE POWER & EQUIPMENT - 3521 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST...

		B15 - WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE INC - 3700 FRANKLIN BLVD. - SPRINGFIELD, OR 97403 - LUST...

		B18 - AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY INC - 3675 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST...

		C20 - CEDAR RAPIDS INC - 3440 FRANKLIN BLDG - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST

		E32 - BROOKS OIL & AUTO PARTS - 3331 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST

		C35 - SANI PAC - 1480 GLENWOOD BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97401 - LUST...



		UST

		A1 - FLETCHER RENT ALL - 4340 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - UST

		A2 - FOSTER POWER SAW CO - 4258 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - UST...

		B8 - WALKER, WILLIAM W - 3815 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - UST

		D25 - 4197 FRANKLIN BLVD. - CC 121228 - 4197 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - UST...

		A30 - U-HAUL CENTER OF FRANKLIN BLVD - 4400 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - UST...

		D41 - RAMSEY-WAITE CO INC - 4102 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - UST

		C5 - CASE POWER & EQUIPMENT - 3521 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - UST...

		14   - MYRMO & SONS INC - 3600 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - UST...

		B15 - WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE INC - 3700 FRANKLIN BLVD. - SPRINGFIELD, OR 97403 - UST...

		B18 - AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY INC - 3675 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - UST...

		C35 - SANI PAC - 1480 GLENWOOD BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97401 - UST...



		AST

		A9 - RAMSEY-WAITE CO INC - 4258 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST

		D27 - TUMBLE WEED EXPRESS INC - 1511 BROOKLYN ST - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST

		A29 - U-HAUL CO OF OREGON - 4400 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST...

		B11 - AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY - 3675 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST...

		C12 - OREGON CONVERTER CO - 3440 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST...

		B15 - WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE INC - 3700 FRANKLIN BLVD. - SPRINGFIELD, OR 97403 - AST...

		E17 - JAY F OLDHAM & SON INC - 3330 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST

		22   - OSU - 3233 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST

		C33 - SANIPAC, INC - 1650 GLENWOOD BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST



		INST CONTROL

		C12 - OREGON CONVERTER CO - 3440 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - INST CONTROL...



		VCP

		24   - PROPOSED STATE MOTOR POOL - 3000 BLOCK OF FRANKLIN BLVD. - EUGENE, OR 97403 - VCP...

		C12 - OREGON CONVERTER CO - 3440 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - VCP...



		SPILLS

		D28 - GRIZZLY GRANOLA 10-0828 - E. 15TH & CONCORD AVE. - GLENWOOD, OR 97403 - SPILLS



		OR HAZMAT

		A29 - U-HAUL CO OF OREGON - 4400 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - OR HAZMAT...

		A31 - U-HAUL - 4400 FRANKLIN BOULEVARD - EUGENE, OR  - OR HAZMAT

		B3 - 3799 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97477 - OR HAZMAT

		B11 - AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY - 3675 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - OR HAZMAT...

		E21 - 3400 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - OR HAZMAT

		C34 - SANIPAC - 1480 GLENWOOD BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97401 - OR HAZMAT

		B38 - E 3713 14TH AVE - EUGENE, OR 97403 - OR HAZMAT

		B40 - E 3713 14TH AVE - EUGENE, OR 97403 - OR HAZMAT

		B42 - E 3713 14TH AVE - EUGENE, OR 97403 - OR HAZMAT



		RCRA NonGen / NLR

		A10 - RAMSEY-WAITE CO. - 4258 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - RCRA NonGen / NLR

		D26 - SHELL STATION 121228 - 4197 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - RCRA NonGen / NLR...

		C13 - CEDARAPIDS INC ELJAY DIVISION - 3440 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - RCRA NonGen / NLR

		B16 - WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE INC - 3700 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - RCRA NonGen / NLR







		Site Summary

		Orphan Summary

		Layers

		Overview Map

		Detail Map

		Map Findings

		A1 - FLETCHER RENT ALL - 4340 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - UST

		A2 - FOSTER POWER SAW CO - 4258 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST, UST

		B3 - 3799 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97477 - OR HAZMAT

		B4 - 3675 FRANKLIN AUTOMATIC HEAT CO - EUGENE, OR  - ERNS

		C5 - CASE POWER & EQUIPMENT - 3521 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST, UST

		D6 - HEATING OIL TANK - 4190 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97401 - LUST

		B7 - THE BIG B TIRE STORE, INC. - 3709 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - SWF/LF

		B8 - WALKER, WILLIAM W - 3815 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - UST

		A9 - RAMSEY-WAITE CO INC - 4258 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST

		A10 - RAMSEY-WAITE CO. - 4258 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - RCRA NonGen / NLR

		B11 - AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY - 3675 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - OR CRL, AST, OR HAZMAT, ECSI

		C12 - OREGON CONVERTER CO - 3440 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST, INST CONTROL, VCP, ECSI

		C13 - CEDARAPIDS INC ELJAY DIVISION - 3440 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - RCRA NonGen / NLR

		14   - MYRMO & SONS INC - 3600 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - UST, ECSI

		B15 - WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE INC - 3700 FRANKLIN BLVD. - SPRINGFIELD, OR 97403 - LUST, UST, AST

		B16 - WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE INC - 3700 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - RCRA NonGen / NLR

		E17 - JAY F OLDHAM & SON INC - 3330 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST

		B18 - AUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY INC - 3675 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST, UST

		E19 - JAY F OLDHAM & SON INC - 3330 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - RCRA-CESQG

		C20 - CEDAR RAPIDS INC - 3440 FRANKLIN BLDG - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST

		E21 - 3400 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - OR HAZMAT

		22   - OSU - 3233 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST

		A23 - U HAUL FRANKLIN BLVD - 4400 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR  - RCRA-CESQG

		24   - PROPOSED STATE MOTOR POOL - 3000 BLOCK OF FRANKLIN BLVD. - EUGENE, OR 97403 - VCP, ECSI

		D25 - 4197 FRANKLIN BLVD. - CC 121228 - 4197 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST, UST

		D26 - SHELL STATION 121228 - 4197 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - RCRA NonGen / NLR, ECSI

		D27 - TUMBLE WEED EXPRESS INC - 1511 BROOKLYN ST - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST

		D28 - GRIZZLY GRANOLA 10-0828 - E. 15TH & CONCORD AVE. - GLENWOOD, OR 97403 - SPILLS

		A29 - U-HAUL CO OF OREGON - 4400 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST, OR HAZMAT

		A30 - U-HAUL CENTER OF FRANKLIN BLVD - 4400 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST, UST

		A31 - U-HAUL - 4400 FRANKLIN BOULEVARD - EUGENE, OR  - OR HAZMAT

		E32 - BROOKS OIL & AUTO PARTS - 3331 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST

		C33 - SANIPAC, INC - 1650 GLENWOOD BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - AST

		C34 - SANIPAC - 1480 GLENWOOD BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97401 - OR HAZMAT

		C35 - SANI PAC - 1480 GLENWOOD BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97401 - LUST, UST

		D36 - HEATING OIL TANK - 4206 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST

		C37 - SANIPAC - 1480 GLENWOOD BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97401 - RCRA-CESQG

		B38 - E 3713 14TH AVE - EUGENE, OR 97403 - OR HAZMAT

		D39 - SUNNY GLENWOOD - 4105 FRANKLIN - EUGENE, OR 97403 - LUST

		B40 - E 3713 14TH AVE - EUGENE, OR 97403 - OR HAZMAT

		D41 - RAMSEY-WAITE CO INC - 4102 FRANKLIN BLVD - EUGENE, OR 97403 - UST

		B42 - E 3713 14TH AVE - EUGENE, OR 97403 - OR HAZMAT



		Records Searched
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



C13 RCRA NonGen / NLRCEDARAPIDS INC ELJAY DIVISION 1000154577
3440 FRANKLIN BLVD ORD039052162



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
434 ft.



1 ft.
Site 3 of 8 in cluster C



RCRA NonGen / NLR:
                    02/28/1997Date form received by agency:
                    CEDARAPIDS INC ELJAY DIVISIONFacility name:
                    3440 FRANKLIN BLVDFacility address:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403
                    ORD039052162EPA ID:
                    909 17TH ST NEMailing address:
                    CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 52402
                    COREEN A  WRIGHTContact:
                    909 17TH ST NEContact address:
                    CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 52402
                    USContact country:
                    (319) 399-4519Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    10EPA Region:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:



Owner/Operator Summary:
                    CEDARAPIDS INCOwner/operator name:
                    909 17TH ST NEOwner/operator address:
                    CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 52402
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    (319) 363-3511Owner/operator telephone:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    02/28/1997Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:



                    CEDARAPIDS INCOwner/operator name:
                    909 17TH ST NEOwner/operator address:
                    CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 52402
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    (319) 363-3511Owner/operator telephone:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    02/28/1997Owner/Op start date:



                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:



Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
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                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:



Historical Generators:
                    02/27/1997Date form received by agency:
                    CEDARAPIDS INC ELJAY DIVISIONFacility name:
                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:



                    03/07/1996Date form received by agency:
                    CEDARAPIDS INC ELJAY DIVISIONFacility name:
                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:



                    09/05/1995Date form received by agency:
                    CEDARAPIDS INC ELJAY DIVISIONFacility name:
                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:



                    03/03/1995Date form received by agency:
                    CEDARAPIDS INC ELJAY DIVISIONFacility name:
                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:



                    11/30/1994Date form received by agency:
                    CEDARAPIDS INC ELJAY DIVISIONFacility name:
                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:



                    11/29/1994Date form received by agency:
                    CEDARAPIDS INC ELJAY DIVISIONFacility name:
                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:



                    04/02/1992Date form received by agency:
                    CEDARAPIDS INC ELJAY DIVISIONFacility name:
                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:



                    No violations foundViolation Status:
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14 USTMYRMO & SONS INC 1000795860
ECSI3600 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
434 ft.



1 ft.



UST:
                  1691Facility ID:
                  (503) 747-4565Facility Telephone:
                  GEORGE MYRMO, VPPermittee Name:
                  Not reportedNumber of Permitted Tanks:
                  Not reportedActive Tanks:
                  2Decommissioned Tanks:
                  2Number of Tanks:



ECSI:
0Brown ID:855State ID Number:
3Region ID:FalseStudy Area:
No Further ActionInvestigation:0Legislatve ID:
0Further Action:8003FACA ID:
20.00County Code:44 2 44.90 / -123 2 25.10Lat/Long (dms):
Not reportedCerclis ID:Not reportedScore Value:
STownship Zone:17.00Township Coord.:
WRange Zone:3.00Range Coord:
Not reportedQtr Section:34Section Coord:
4.7 acresSize:1000Tax Lots:
FalseOrphan:FalseNPL:
06/14/2007Update Date:GWISTARUpdated By:



Narrative:
5725965NARR ID:
ContaminationNARR Code:
Not reportedCreated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
They’re running a steam cleaning shop and have a direct dischargeNARR Comments:
line into the Willamette River. Supervisor told Don Hernandez, WVR,
that ***they will never do what is necessary.***



5725966NARR ID:
Data SourcesNARR Code:
Not reportedCreated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Complaint File #2739NARR Comments:



5725967NARR ID:
Hazardous Substance/Waste TypesNARR Code:
Not reportedCreated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
oilNARR Comments:



5725968NARR ID:
Site LocationNARR Code:
Not reportedCreated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
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Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
In county between Springfield and Eugene.NARR Comments:



5725969NARR ID:
Pathways   Other HazardsNARR Code:
Not reportedCreated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
soilNARR Comments:



5745480NARR ID:
Remedial ActionNARR Code:
SNICHOLCreated By:
09/20/2004Created Date:
SNICHOLUpdated By:
09/20/2004Updated Date:
(8/20/04 SAN/SAS) No Further Action Required.NARR Comments:



Administrative Action:
9424Action ID:718084Admin ID:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
Not reportedComplete Date:05/20/1988Start Date:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:304Employee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Administrative ActionCategory:ENTRYAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



Site added to databaseAction:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Not reportedComments:



9508Action ID:722021Admin ID:
0Region:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
02/11/1994Complete Date:02/11/1994Start Date:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:293Employee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Remedial ActionCategory:RSSCAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



Site Screening recommended (EV)Action:
HighFurther Action:
Not reportedComments:



9425Action ID:728875Admin ID:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
08/20/2004Complete Date:08/13/2004Start Date:
Not reportedRank Value:SASSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:566Employee Id:
08/12/2004Created Date:MENGLISCreated By:
Remedial ActionCategory:EVAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



SITE EVALUATIONAction:
0Further Action:
No Further Action.  State Screening.Comments:



9443Action ID:729045Admin ID:



Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
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08/20/2004Complete Date:08/20/2004Start Date:
Not reportedRank Value:SASSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:566Employee Id:
09/20/2004Created Date:SNICHOLCreated By:
Remedial ActionCategory:NFAAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



NO FURTHER STATE ACTION REQUIREDAction:
0Further Action:
No Further Action.Comments:



9459Action ID:729046Admin ID:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
08/20/2004Complete Date:08/20/2004Start Date:
Not reportedRank Value:SASSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:566Employee Id:
09/20/2004Created Date:SNICHOLCreated By:
Remedial ActionCategory:PAEAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT EQUIVALENTAction:
0Further Action:
No Further Action.  State Screening.Comments:



Operations:
        132157Operation Id:
        ActiveOperation Status:
        Myrmo & SonsCommon Name:
        Not reportedYrs of Operation:
        Not reportedComments:
        03/22/1995Updated Date:
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A23 RCRA-CESQGU HAUL FRANKLIN BLVD 1004769695
4400 FRANKLIN BLVD OR0000644070



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
444 ft.



1 ft.
Site 5 of 8 in cluster A



RCRA-CESQG:
                    04/04/2003Date form received by agency:
                    U HAUL FRANKLIN BLVDFacility name:
                    4400 FRANKLIN BLVDFacility address:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403
                    OR0000644070EPA ID:
                    BILL  WOODSContact:
                    4400 FRANKLIN BLVDContact address:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403
                    USContact country:
                    541 744-7942Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    10EPA Region:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less



                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    hazardous waste



Owner/Operator Summary:
                    U HAUL OF OREGONOwner/operator name:
                    8816 SE FOSTER RDOwner/operator address:
                    PORTLAND, OR 97266
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    (503) 777-5924Owner/operator telephone:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    04/04/2003Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:



                    U-HAUL OF SOUTHERN OREGONOwner/operator name:
                    4400 FRANKLIN BLVDOwner/operator address:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    (541) 744-7942Owner/operator telephone:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    04/04/2003Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:



Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
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                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:



Historical Generators:
                    12/28/2001Date form received by agency:
                    U HAUL FRANKLIN BLVDFacility name:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    01/18/2001Date form received by agency:
                    U HAUL FRANKLIN BLVDFacility name:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    02/14/2000Date form received by agency:



                    U HAUL FRANKLIN BLVDFacility name:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    02/18/1999Date form received by agency:
                    U HAUL FRANKLIN BLVDFacility name:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    01/15/1998Date form received by agency:
                    U HAUL FRANKLIN BLVDFacility name:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    01/23/1997Date form received by agency:
                    U HAUL FRANKLIN BLVDFacility name:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    02/09/1996Date form received by agency:
                    U HAUL FRANKLIN BLVDFacility name:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    03/01/1995Date form received by agency:
                    U HAUL FRANKLIN BLVDFacility name:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    08/30/1994Date form received by agency:
                    U HAUL FRANKLIN BLVDFacility name:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    No violations foundViolation Status:
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E19 RCRA-CESQGJAY F OLDHAM & SON INC 1004769793
3330 FRANKLIN BLVD ORD003992146



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
434 ft.



1 ft.
Site 2 of 4 in cluster E



RCRA-CESQG:
                    12/31/2003Date form received by agency:
                    JAY F OLDHAM & SON INCFacility name:
                    3330 FRANKLIN BLVDFacility address:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403
                    ORD003992146EPA ID:
                    3330 FRANKLIN BOULEVARDMailing address:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403
                    JOHN  OLDHAMContact:
                    3330 FRANKLIN BOULEVARDContact address:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403
                    USContact country:
                    (541) 726-7646Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    10EPA Region:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely



                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    hazardous waste



Owner/Operator Summary:
                    JAY F OLDHAM & SON INCOwner/operator name:
                    3330 FRANKLIN BOULEVARDOwner/operator address:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    (541) 726-7646Owner/operator telephone:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    12/31/2003Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:



                    OLDHAM PROPERTIESOwner/operator name:
                    3330 FRANKLIN BOULEVARDOwner/operator address:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    (541) 726-7646Owner/operator telephone:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    04/30/1990Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
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Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:



Historical Generators:
                    01/21/2003Date form received by agency:
                    JAY F OLDHAM & SON INCFacility name:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    04/11/2002Date form received by agency:
                    JAY F OLDHAM & SON INCFacility name:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    01/25/2001Date form received by agency:
                    JAY F OLDHAM & SON INCFacility name:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    01/18/2000Date form received by agency:
                    JAY F OLDHAM & SON INCFacility name:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    01/22/1999Date form received by agency:
                    JAY F OLDHAM & SON INCFacility name:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    01/07/1998Date form received by agency:
                    JAY F OLDHAM & SON INCFacility name:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    02/21/1997Date form received by agency:
                    JAY F OLDHAM & SON INCFacility name:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    01/16/1996Date form received by agency:
                    JAY F OLDHAM & SON INCFacility name:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    02/06/1995Date form received by agency:
                    JAY F OLDHAM & SON INCFacility name:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    01/06/1994Date form received by agency:
                    JAY F OLDHAM & SON INCFacility name:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    09/22/1993Date form received by agency:



 Page: 2











MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



                    JAY F OLDHAM & SON INCFacility name:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    04/01/1992Date form received by agency:
                    JAY F OLDHAM & SON INCFacility name:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:



Hazardous Waste Summary:
                    NAWaste code:
                    NAWaste name:



                    No violations foundViolation Status:
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D26 RCRA NonGen / NLRSHELL STATION 121228 1008404660
ECSI4197 FRANKLIN BLVD ORQ000024790



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
443 ft.



1 ft.
Site 3 of 8 in cluster D



RCRA NonGen / NLR:
                    01/01/2011Date form received by agency:
                    SHELL STATION 121228Facility name:
                    4197 FRANKLIN BLVDFacility address:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403-2362
                    ORQ000024790EPA ID:
                    P O BOX 3127, RM 669BMailing address:
                    HOUSTON, TX 77253
                    RAY E WALDINGContact:
                    PO BOX 3127Contact address:
                    HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058
                    USContact country:
                    281-874-2247Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    10EPA Region:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:



Owner/Operator Summary:
                    EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PROwner/operator name:
                    P O BOX 3127Owner/operator address:
                    HOUSTON, TX 77252
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    281 874-2224Owner/operator telephone:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    08/01/1998Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:



                    EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PROwner/operator name:
                    PO BOX 3127Owner/operator address:
                    HOUSTON, TX 77252
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    281 874-2224Owner/operator telephone:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    08/01/1998Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:



Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
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                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:



Historical Generators:
                    12/31/2010Date form received by agency:
                    SHELL STATION 121228Facility name:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    12/31/2009Date form received by agency:
                    SHELL STATION 121228Facility name:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    12/31/2008Date form received by agency:
                    SHELL STATION 121228Facility name:
                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    12/31/2007Date form received by agency:
                    SHELL STATION 121228Facility name:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    05/22/2007Date form received by agency:
                    SHELL STATION 121228Facility name:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    12/31/2006Date form received by agency:
                    SHELL STATION 121228Facility name:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    12/31/2005Date form received by agency:
                    SHELL STATION 121228Facility name:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    09/13/2005Date form received by agency:
                    SHELL STATION 121228Facility name:
                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:



Hazardous Waste Summary:
                    NAWaste code:
                    NAWaste name:



                    No violations foundViolation Status:



ECSI:
0Brown ID:501State ID Number:
3Region ID:FalseStudy Area:
No Further ActionInvestigation:0Legislatve ID:
0Further Action:90050FACA ID:
20.00County Code:44 2 39.10 / -123 1 59.20Lat/Long (dms):
Not reportedCerclis ID:Not reportedScore Value:
STownship Zone:17.00Township Coord.:
WRange Zone:3.00Range Coord:
Not reportedQtr Section:34Section Coord:
Not reportedSize:Not reportedTax Lots:
FalseOrphan:FalseNPL:
09/12/2008Update Date:GWISTARUpdated By:



Shell Service StationAlias Name:



Shell Station 121228, USTC #20-06-1971Alias Name:
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Sunny Service - Glenwood, USTC #20-88-4014Alias Name:



Hazardous Release:
121983Substance ID.:
383871Haz Release ID:
unknownQty Released:
unknownDate Released:
07/09/1988Update Date:
Not reportedUpdate By:
               ECD173Substance Code:
               GASOLINESubstance Name:
               Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
               8530Substance Category ID:
               Petroleum Related Releases for OSPIRG ReportSubstance Category:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               Not reportedCreated By:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
               8530Substance Category ID:
               Petroleum Related Releases for OSPIRG ReportSubstance Category:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               Not reportedCreated By:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
        304065Comment ID:
        Data SourcesRelease Code:
        letter from Russ Fetrow Engineering re monitoring wells and evidenceRelease Comments:
        of free product 4/6/88
        346264Sampling Result ID:
        Not reportedFeature Id:
        383871Hazard Release Id:
        698Medium:
        Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
        Not reportedUnit Code:
        FalseObservation:
        FalseOwner Operator:
        FalseLab Data:
        Not reportedSample Depth:
        Not reportedStart Date:
        Not reportedEnd Date:
        Not reportedMin Concentration:
        Not reportedMax Concentration:
        Not reportedSample Comment:
        CONVLast Update By:
        09/13/1994Update Date:
        346265Sampling Result ID:
        Not reportedFeature Id:
        383871Hazard Release Id:
        703Medium:
        Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
        Not reportedUnit Code:
        FalseObservation:
        FalseOwner Operator:
        FalseLab Data:
        Not reportedSample Depth:
        Not reportedStart Date:
        Not reportedEnd Date:
        Not reportedMin Concentration:
        Not reportedMax Concentration:



        Not reportedSample Comment:
        CONVLast Update By:
        09/13/1994Update Date:
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Narrative:
5728140NARR ID:
Site ContactsNARR Code:
Not reportedCreated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Ronald S. Bergeson, Sunny Service Station,NARR Comments:



5728141NARR ID:
ContaminationNARR Code:
Not reportedCreated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Product loss discovered during inventory reconciliation (3/18/88).NARR Comments:
Service station reported leak to DEQ. Five monitoring wells were
installed at the station; product was detected in four. Low-volume
extraction equipment was put into use to pump free product from
wells. A groundwater treatment system (air stripping) was installed
and a special permit to discharge treated groundwater to the
Willamette River was issued on 8/31/88. No info in DEQ WVR file re
fate of tanks or soil. Vapor analysis indicated the contamination had
spread across Franklin Blvd. and 1.5 blocks down the street.



5728142NARR ID:
Hazardous Substance/Waste TypesNARR Code:
Not reportedCreated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
petroleum hydrocarbonsNARR Comments:



5728533NARR ID:
Manner of ReleaseNARR Code:
Not reportedCreated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Leaking underground storage tank (leak may have occurred fromNARR Comments:
piping); time of release unknown.



5728534NARR ID:
Media ContaminationNARR Code:
Not reportedCreated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
soil, groundwaterNARR Comments:



5728535NARR ID:
Remedial ActionNARR Code:
Not reportedCreated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:



Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
(12/19/94 KNA/SAS) Site was cleaned up in LUST program; projectNARR Comments:
closed out 1/92. No further state action required.



Administrative Action:
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9424Action ID:718314Admin ID:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
Not reportedComplete Date:09/07/1988Start Date:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:304Employee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Administrative ActionCategory:ENTRYAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



Site added to databaseAction:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Not reportedComments:



9425Action ID:719662Admin ID:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
12/13/1994Complete Date:12/13/1994Start Date:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:179Employee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Remedial ActionCategory:EVAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



SITE EVALUATIONAction:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Handled in LUST, # 20-88-4014.Comments:



9443Action ID:719663Admin ID:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
12/13/1994Complete Date:12/13/1994Start Date:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:179Employee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Remedial ActionCategory:NFAAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



NO FURTHER STATE ACTION REQUIREDAction:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Handled in LUST (#20-88-4014); no further evaluation by SAS req’d.Comments:



9437Action ID:719671Admin ID:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
12/13/1994Complete Date:12/13/1994Start Date:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:179Employee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Listing ActionCategory:qAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



qAction:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Handled in LUST, # 20-88-4014.Comments:



9445Action ID:720123Admin ID:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
Not reportedComplete Date:11/30/1988Start Date:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:



FalseCleanup Flag:Not reportedEmployee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Listing ActionCategory:NOTIFAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



Responsible party notified re 11/88 Inventory listingAction:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Not reportedComments:
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9508Action ID:722158Admin ID:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
02/11/1994Complete Date:02/11/1994Start Date:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:293Employee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Remedial ActionCategory:RSSCAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



Site Screening recommended (EV)Action:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Not reportedComments:



Operations:
        131819Operation Id:
        ActiveOperation Status:
        Sunny Service Station - GlenwoodCommon Name:
        Not reportedYrs of Operation:
        Gasoline service stationComments:
        03/23/1995Updated Date:
        195238Operations SIC Id:
        5541SIC Code:
        Not reportedCreated By:
        12/17/2002Created Date:
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B16 RCRA NonGen / NLRWILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE INC 1014400662
3700 FRANKLIN BLVD ORQ000029074



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
436 ft.



1 ft.
Site 7 of 11 in cluster B



RCRA NonGen / NLR:
                    12/31/2010Date form received by agency:
                    WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE INCFacility name:
                    3700 FRANKLIN BLVDFacility address:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403-2343
                    ORQ000029074EPA ID:
                    PO BOX 7816Mailing address:
                    EUGENE, OR 97401
                    BILLY  MEINKEContact:
                    PO BOX 7816Contact address:
                    EUGENE, OR 97401
                    USContact country:
                    541 747-1225Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    10EPA Region:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:



Owner/Operator Summary:
                    WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE, INCOwner/operator name:
                    PO BOX 7816Owner/operator address:
                    EUGENE, OR 97401
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    541 747-1225Owner/operator telephone:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    12/31/2010Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:



                    WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE, INCOwner/operator name:
                    PO BOX 7816Owner/operator address:
                    EUGENE, OR 97401
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    541 747-1225Owner/operator telephone:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    12/31/2010Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:



Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
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                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:



Historical Generators:
                    08/26/2010Date form received by agency:
                    WILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE INCFacility name:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:



Hazardous Waste Summary:
                    NAWaste code:
                    NAWaste name:



Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    Generators - Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    04/20/2011Date violation determined:
                    04/25/2011Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    NOTICE OF NONCOMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    04/20/2011    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:



Evaluation Action Summary:
                    04/20/2011Evaluation date:
                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    Generators - Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    04/25/2011Date achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:



                    03/31/2011Evaluation date:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
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C37 RCRA-CESQGSANIPAC 1014927534
1480 GLENWOOD BLVD ORQ000030380



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97401



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
436 ft.



1 ft.
Site 8 of 8 in cluster C



RCRA-CESQG:
                    12/31/2012Date form received by agency:
                    SANIPACFacility name:
                    1480 GLENWOOD BLVDFacility address:
                    EUGENE, OR 97401
                    ORQ000030380EPA ID:
                    1650 GLENWOOD BLVDMailing address:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403
                    LUKE  PYKEContact:
                    1650 GLENWOOD BLVDContact address:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403
                    USContact country:
                    541 736-3622Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    10EPA Region:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    hazardous waste



Owner/Operator Summary:
                    SANIPACOwner/operator name:
                    1650 GLENWOOD BLVDOwner/operator address:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    541 736-3637Owner/operator telephone:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    12/31/2012Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:



                    STEVE MOEOwner/operator name:
                    PO BOX 847Owner/operator address:
                    SPRINGFIELD, OR 97477
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    541 954-0175Owner/operator telephone:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    01/01/1960Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
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Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:



Historical Generators:
                    12/31/2011Date form received by agency:
                    SANIPACFacility name:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    12/30/2011Date form received by agency:
                    SANIPACFacility name:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    09/04/2011Date form received by agency:
                    SANIPACFacility name:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:



Hazardous Waste Summary:
                    NAWaste code:
                    NAWaste name:



Biennial Reports:



Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2013



Annual Waste Handled:
                    D005Waste code:
                    BARIUMWaste name:
                    2581.1Amount (Lbs):



                    D018Waste code:
                    BENZENEWaste name:
                    2581.1Amount (Lbs):



                    D039Waste code:
                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENEWaste name:
                    2581.1Amount (Lbs):



                    F002Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,Waste name:
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND



                    1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
                    BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
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                    OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, F004, OR
                    F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    2581.1Amount (Lbs):



                    F005Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYLWaste name:
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    2581.1Amount (Lbs):



Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    Generators - Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    04/30/2013Date violation determined:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    NOTICE OF NONCOMPLIANCE    Enforcement action:
                    04/30/2013    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:



Evaluation Action Summary:
                    04/30/2013Evaluation date:
                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    Generators - Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
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A10 RCRA NonGen / NLRRAMSEY-WAITE CO. 1015748256
4258 FRANKLIN BLVD ORSTATE04247



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
444 ft.



1 ft.
Site 4 of 8 in cluster A



RCRA NonGen / NLR:
                    12/22/1998Date form received by agency:
                    RAMSEY-WAITE CO.Facility name:
                    4258 FRANKLIN BLVDFacility address:
                    EUGENE, OR 97403
                    ORSTATE04247EPA ID:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    10EPA Region:
                    Other land typeLand type:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:



Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:



                    No violations foundViolation Status:



Evaluation Action Summary:
                    12/31/2003Evaluation date:
                    COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISITEvaluation:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
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B4 ERNS 8858160
3675 FRANKLIN AUTOMATIC HEAT CO    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
436 ft.



1 ft.
Site 2 of 11 in cluster B



Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.



 Page: 1





http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2w2swf1qsq8Gfx3mqy5eqbAhGL2uxn2Yml8zyuAsew2kwU1Ks.7jfS2Kqk2Hqi1uGW89x628m94kyL2FwR2Xsy1uf44Mq98Rqd9AGw1Kxx2cm73byk5Geq0wbS2vhuthLQ2ywq12sk8CfA9uql92qP6oG59PxM2hm.7EyA1ceW1


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2w2swf1qsq8Gfx3mqy5eqbAhGL2uxn2Yml8zyuAsew2kwU1Ks.7jfS2Kqk2Hqi1uGW89x628m94kyL2FwR2Xsy1uf44Mq98Rqd9AGw1Kxx2cm73byk5Geq0wbS2vhuthLQ2ywq12sk8CfA9uql92qP6oG59PxM2hm.7EyA1ceW1










MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



C20 LUSTCEDAR RAPIDS INC S100499069
3440 FRANKLIN BLDG    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
434 ft.



1 ft.
Site 4 of 8 in cluster C



LUST:
               Western RegionRegion:
               20-90-4317Facility ID:
               12/18/1990Cleanup Received Date:
               Not reportedCleanup Start Date:
               Not reportedCleanup Complete Date:
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D39 LUSTSUNNY GLENWOOD S100500352
4105 FRANKLIN    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
443 ft.



1 ft.
Site 7 of 8 in cluster D



LUST:
               Western RegionRegion:
               20-88-4014Facility ID:
               03/08/1988Cleanup Received Date:
               05/04/1992Cleanup Start Date:
               01/03/1992Cleanup Complete Date:
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A31 OR HAZMATU-HAUL S101631852
4400 FRANKLIN BOULEVARD    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
444 ft.



1 ft.
Site 8 of 8 in cluster A



HAZMAT:
                                        Not reportedResponsble Party:
                                        Not reportedRP Company:
                                        Not reportedRP Address:
                                        Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                        257Facility ID:
                                        Not reportedOERS Number:
                                        Not reportedDept Rsp:
                                        Not reportedNarrative:
                                        0Property Loss:
                                        Not reportedAmount Released:
                                        Not reportedService County:
                                        SPRINGFIELD FIRE LIFE SAFETYService Name:
                                        Gasoline or other flammable liquid spillIncident Type:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Activity:
                                        Not reportedChemical Name:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Container Type:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Physical State Released:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Into:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Volume Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Weight Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released From:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected Measurement:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No. of People Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No of Buildings Evacuated:
                                        0Incident Content Loss:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Patient Disposition:
                                        Reported gas leak at U-Haul by passerby. On arrival T4 found a puddleRemark:
                                        of approximately one gallon of gasoline on the pavement next to a



                                        large U Haul van. It appears someone had tried to siphon out the
                                        tank, a small garden hose section was found nearby, and the gas tank
                                        sounded empty. i requested PD to come out to inspect rest of business
                                        for possible break in, and for RP to be notified about the
                                        spill/siphoning. T4 put down absorbent and absorbing gel on gasoline
                                        pool, and secured from scene.
                                        Not reportedIncident District:
                                        Not reportedDate Added:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        Not reportedAgency Phone:
                                        Not reportedOsfm Incident Report Number:
                                        Not reportedDept. Responding:
                                        Not reportedPerson Making Report:
                                        Not reportedTitle:
                                        Not reportedAgency:
                                        Not reportedPhone:
                                        01/03/2010Date Of Incident:
                                        Not reportedCall Time:
                                        Not reportedIn Route:
                                        Not reportedArrival:
                                        Not reportedDepart Scene:
                                        Not reportedBack In Quarters:
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                                        Not reportedIn Service:
                                        Not reportedDist Of Incident:
                                        Not reportedWere State Resources Used?:
                                        Not reportedWas Oers Notified?:
                                        Not reportedOers Number:
                                        Not reportedTeam Number:
                                        Not reportedAgency Report Number:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        Not reportedHighway:
                                        Not reportedMile Post:
                                        Not reportedScene Type:
                                        Not reportedArea Type:
                                        Not reportedResponsible Party(Ies):
                                        Not reportedCompany:
                                        Not reportedRespcontact:
                                        Not reportedAddress:
                                        Not reportedResp City:
                                        Not reportedResp State:
                                        Not reportedResp ZipCode:
                                        Not reportedPhone:
                                        Not reportedResp Phone2:
                                        Not reportedWeather:
                                        Not reportedTemperature:
                                        Not reportedWind Speed:
                                        Not reportedWind Direction:
                                        Not reportedWere Haz Materials Released?:
                                        Not reportedOperation Performed:
                                        Not reportedCause:
                                        Not reportedVehicle And Cargo:
                                        Not reportedFixed Property:
                                        Not reportedTotal Loss:
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D6 LUSTHEATING OIL TANK S102418050
4190 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97401



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
443 ft.



1 ft.
Site 1 of 8 in cluster D



LUST:
               Western RegionRegion:
               20-96-7067Facility ID:
               09/25/1996Cleanup Received Date:
               Not reportedCleanup Start Date:
               Not reportedCleanup Complete Date:
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E32 LUSTBROOKS OIL & AUTO PARTS S103248547
3331 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
436 ft.



1 ft.
Site 4 of 4 in cluster E



LUST:
               Western RegionRegion:
               20-98-7030Facility ID:
               07/13/1998Cleanup Received Date:
               07/02/1998Cleanup Start Date:
               09/09/1998Cleanup Complete Date:
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A9 ASTRAMSEY-WAITE CO INC S104063987
4258 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
444 ft.



1 ft.
Site 3 of 8 in cluster A



AST:
          035102Facility Id:
          USED OILHazardous Substance:
          50-199Reporting Quantities:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:



          035102Facility Id:
          DIESELHazardous Substance:
          50-199Reporting Quantities:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
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C33 ASTSANIPAC, INC S104334530
1650 GLENWOOD BLVD    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
436 ft.



1 ft.
Site 5 of 8 in cluster C



AST:
          009897Facility Id:
          USED MOTOR OILHazardous Substance:
          200-499Reporting Quantities:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:



          009897Facility Id:
          CRANK CASE OILHazardous Substance:
          200-499Reporting Quantities:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:



          009897Facility Id:
          DIESELHazardous Substance:
          10,000-49,999Reporting Quantities:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:



          009897Facility Id:
          HYDRAULIC OILHazardous Substance:
          500-999Reporting Quantities:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:



          009897Facility Id:
          GASOLINEHazardous Substance:
          1,000-4,999Reporting Quantities:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:



          009897Facility Id:
          KEROSENEHazardous Substance:
          200-499Reporting Quantities:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:



          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
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D36 LUSTHEATING OIL TANK S105076309
4206 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
443 ft.



1 ft.
Site 6 of 8 in cluster D



LUST:
               Western RegionRegion:
               20-01-6519Facility ID:
               07/18/2001Cleanup Received Date:
               07/18/2001Cleanup Start Date:
               09/11/2001Cleanup Complete Date:



 Page: 1













MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



B11 OR CRLAUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY S105523784
AST3675 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A



< 1/8 OR HAZMATEUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
436 ft.



1 ft. ECSI
Site 5 of 11 in cluster B



CRL:
1266Facility ID:
9124Location ID:
LISStatus Code:
Site Investigation recommended (SI)Facility Status:



44.0452 / -123.0394Lat/Long:



AST:
          015070Facility Id:
          HEATING OILHazardous Substance:
          200-499Reporting Quantities:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
          STEEL DRUMStorage 2:



          015070Facility Id:
          WASTE OILHazardous Substance:
          500-999Reporting Quantities:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:



HAZMAT:
                                        Not reportedResponsble Party:
                                        AUTOMOTIVE HEATRP Company:
                                        3675 FRANKLIN BLVDRP Address:
                                        EUGENE 97403RP City,St,Zip:
                                        880333Facility ID:
                                        Not reportedOERS Number:
                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSDept Rsp:
                                        Not reportedNarrative:
                                        Not reportedProperty Loss:
                                        Not reportedAmount Released:
                                        Not reportedService County:
                                        Not reportedService Name:
                                        Not reportedIncident Type:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Activity:
                                        Not reportedChemical Name:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Container Type:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Physical State Released:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Into:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Volume Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Weight Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released From:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected Measurement:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No. of People Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No of Buildings Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedIncident Content Loss:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Patient Disposition:
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                                        Not reportedRemark:
                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSIncident District:
                                        01/01/1985Date Added:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        5033415813Agency Phone:
                                        880333Osfm Incident Report Number:
                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSDept. Responding:
                                        Not reportedPerson Making Report:
                                        CAPTAINTitle:



                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSAgency:
                                        5033415813Phone:
                                        06/04/1988Date Of Incident:
                                        12:00:00 AMCall Time:
                                        12:00:00 AMIn Route:
                                        10:34:00 PMArrival:
                                        12:00:00 AMDepart Scene:
                                        12:00:00 AMBack In Quarters:
                                        11:17:00 PMIn Service:
                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSDist Of Incident:
                                        FalseWere State Resources Used?:
                                        FalseWas Oers Notified?:
                                        Not reportedOers Number:
                                        Not reportedTeam Number:
                                        Not reportedAgency Report Number:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        Not reportedHighway:
                                        Not reportedMile Post:
                                        Private LandScene Type:
                                        CommercialArea Type:
                                        Not reportedResponsible Party(Ies):
                                        AUTOMOTIVE HEATCompany:
                                        Not reportedRespcontact:
                                        3675 FRANKLIN BLVDAddress:
                                        EUGENEResp City:
                                        Not reportedResp State:
                                        97403Resp ZipCode:
                                        Not reportedPhone:
                                        Not reportedResp Phone2:
                                        0Weather:
                                        0Temperature:
                                        0Wind Speed:
                                        Not reportedWind Direction:
                                        TrueWere Haz Materials Released?:
                                        During Delivery/ShipmentOperation Performed:
                                        UnknownCause:
                                        0Vehicle And Cargo:
                                        0Fixed Property:
                                        $0.00Total Loss:



Chemical:
                    1392Chemical Info:
                    9332Chemical Id:
                    880333Incident Id:
                    DIESEL FUELChemical Name:
                    Not reportedUNNA:
                    100Amount At Risk:
                    100Amount Released:
                    2Amount Measured:
                    FalseBiological:
                    FalseRadiological:



 Page: 2











MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



                    9332Chemical Id:
                    DIESEL FUELChemical Name:
                    PETROLEUM MID-DISTILLATESHazardous Ingredient:
                    3.3Hazardous Class 1:
                    Not reportedHazardous Class 2:
                    2Hazardous Rank:



                    68476346Case Number:
                    1993UNNA Number:
                    Not reportedEPA Pest Reg:
                    NEHA Chem:
                    NPSM Chem:
                    NCAA 112R Chem:



Method:
                    2929Method Used Id:
                    880333Incident Id:
                    3Identity Method:



                    4225Method Used Id:
                    880333Incident Id:
                    5Identity Method:



Released:
                    3507Release Behavior Id:
                    880333Incident Id:
                    4Behavior:



Narrative:
                    2424Narrative Id:
                    880333Incident Id:
BULK STORAGE TANK OVERFILL RESULTING IN A SPILL OF APPROX. 100Incident Narrative:
GALLONS INTO DIKE AREA AROUND TANKS. MOST OF SPILL WAS CONFINED TO
DIKE. OWNER SUCKED UP AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE WITH SUCTION PUMP THEN
LEFT REMAINDER TO SOAK INTO SOIL AND EVAPORATE. BULK STO
                    6/4/1988Incident Date:



ECSI:
0Brown ID:1266State ID Number:
3Region ID:FalseStudy Area:
Listed on the CRL/InventoryInvestigation:832Legislatve ID:
259Further Action:9124FACA ID:
20.00County Code:44 2 42.70 / -123 2 21.80Lat/Long (dms):
Not reportedCerclis ID:Not reportedScore Value:
STownship Zone:17.00Township Coord.:
WRange Zone:3.00Range Coord:
Not reportedQtr Section:34Section Coord:
Not reportedSize:Not reportedTax Lots:
FalseOrphan:FalseNPL:
08/27/2012Update Date:MROSENBUpdated By:



Hazardous Release:
122002Substance ID.:
383589Haz Release ID:
unknownQty Released:
unknownDate Released:
05/04/1993Update Date:
Not reportedUpdate By:
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               ECD243Substance Code:
               POLYAROMATIC HYDROCARBONS (PAH)Substance Name:
               Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
               318143Substance Alias ID:



               PAHSub Alias Name:
               318148Substance Alias ID:
               POLYCYCLIC AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS (PAH)Sub Alias Name:
               318149Substance Alias ID:
               POLYNUCLEAR AROMATIC HYDROCARBINS (PNA)Sub Alias Name:
               318150Substance Alias ID:
               PNASub Alias Name:
        345944Sampling Result ID:
        Not reportedFeature Id:
        383589Hazard Release Id:
        698Medium:
        Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
        Not reportedUnit Code:
        FalseObservation:
        FalseOwner Operator:
        TrueLab Data:
        Not reportedSample Depth:
        Not reportedStart Date:
        Not reportedEnd Date:
        Not reportedMin Concentration:
        Not reportedMax Concentration:
        1.4 - 8.7 ppbSample Comment:
        CONVLast Update By:
        09/13/1994Update Date:



121210Substance ID.:
383590Haz Release ID:
unknownQty Released:
unknownDate Released:
05/04/1993Update Date:
Not reportedUpdate By:
               218-01-9Substance Code:
               CHRYSENESubstance Name:
               Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
               8481Substance Category ID:
               Semi-volatilesSubstance Category:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               Not reportedCreated By:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
               8481Substance Category ID:
               Semi-volatilesSubstance Category:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               Not reportedCreated By:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
               317438Substance Alias ID:
               BENZ(a)PHENANTHRENESub Alias Name:
               317439Substance Alias ID:
               BENZPHENANTHRENE,1,2-Sub Alias Name:
               317440Substance Alias ID:
               DIBENZONAPHTHALENE,1,2,5,6-Sub Alias Name:
        345945Sampling Result ID:
        Not reportedFeature Id:
        383590Hazard Release Id:
        698Medium:
        Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
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        Not reportedUnit Code:
        FalseObservation:



        FalseOwner Operator:
        TrueLab Data:
        Not reportedSample Depth:
        Not reportedStart Date:
        Not reportedEnd Date:
        Not reportedMin Concentration:
        Not reportedMax Concentration:
        0.2 - 0.5 ppbSample Comment:
        CONVLast Update By:
        09/13/1994Update Date:



122012Substance ID.:
383591Haz Release ID:
unknownQty Released:
unknownDate Released:
05/04/1993Update Date:
Not reportedUpdate By:
               ECD275Substance Code:
               TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS (TPH)Substance Name:
               Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
               8540Substance Category ID:
               Petroleum Related Releases for OSPIRG ReportSubstance Category:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               Not reportedCreated By:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
               8540Substance Category ID:
               Petroleum Related Releases for OSPIRG ReportSubstance Category:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               Not reportedCreated By:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
        345946Sampling Result ID:
        Not reportedFeature Id:
        383591Hazard Release Id:
        698Medium:
        Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
        Not reportedUnit Code:
        FalseObservation:
        FalseOwner Operator:
        TrueLab Data:
        Not reportedSample Depth:
        Not reportedStart Date:
        Not reportedEnd Date:
        Not reportedMin Concentration:
        Not reportedMax Concentration:
        0.9 - 7.8 ppmSample Comment:
        CONVLast Update By:
        09/13/1994Update Date:
        345947Sampling Result ID:
        Not reportedFeature Id:
        383591Hazard Release Id:
        703Medium:
        Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
        Not reportedUnit Code:
        FalseObservation:
        FalseOwner Operator:
        TrueLab Data:
        Not reportedSample Depth:
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        Not reportedStart Date:
        Not reportedEnd Date:
        Not reportedMin Concentration:
        Not reportedMax Concentration:
        Not reportedSample Comment:
        CONVLast Update By:
        09/13/1994Update Date:



Narrative:
5732525NARR ID:
ContaminationNARR Code:
Not reportedCreated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
(4/6/93 ELB/VCS) Automatic Heat Co. is a distributor of heating oilNARR Comments:
products that has operated at its current location in Eugene for over
50 years. The site includes numerous heating oil and diesel fuel
storage tanks, an overhead fueling station, a spill containment berm,
and miscellaneous buildings. In July 1989, two underground storage
tanks (USTs) were decommissioned in place. Investigations conducted
to date have revealed elevated levels of petroleum hydrocarbons as a
result of numerous spills at the site. The surficial gravel fill
within the bermed area is generally stained with oil and has been
***glued*** together by an asphalt-like substance in some places.
Samples collected from soil borings and test pits contained TPH
concentrations above the UST Level 1 soil standard (500 ppm) to a
depth of about 10 feet. The volume of petroleum-contaminated soil is
estimated at 7,500 cubic yards.



5732526NARR ID:
Data SourcesNARR Code:
Not reportedCreated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
1) Preliminary Assessment Equivalent (PAE) (1/25/93); 2) SAS StrategyNARR Comments:
Recommendation (4/5/93).



5732527NARR ID:
Hazardous Substance/Waste TypesNARR Code:
Not reportedCreated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Chrysene and other PAHs; TPH.NARR Comments:



5732528NARR ID:
Manner of ReleaseNARR Code:
Not reportedCreated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Numerous spills - time of release unknown.NARR Comments:



5732529NARR ID:
Remedial ActionNARR Code:
Not reportedCreated By:



12/17/2002Created Date:
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WMASONUpdated By:
07/09/2007Updated Date:
(4/6/93 ELB/VCS) SAS has reviewed the file information and concludedNARR Comments:
that a release of a hazardous material (petroleum) has occurred and
has impacted soil and groundwater at the site. It is recommended that
the extent of soil contamination at the site be delineated and
remediated to levels specified in the DEQ UST regulations. Since the
levels of chrysene detected in groundwater at the site are
approximately equal to the UST DEQ groundwater standard, it is
recommended that further monitoring be halted and be resumed
following the remediation of petroleum contaminated soil. Due to the
lack of potential groundwater receptors and the low levels of
chrysene detected in on-site groundwater, the site is not recommended
for inclusion on the Inventory. (7-6-07 WRM/RES) A complainant called
regarding above-ground storage tank decommissioning. The complainant
observed black staining beneath the former tanks, and a heating oil
odor up to half a block away. A contractor (Feenaughty Machinery) was
using cutting torches to disassemble the tanks.



Administrative Action:
9451Action ID:721322Admin ID:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
Not reportedComplete Date:09/03/1993Start Date:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:Not reportedEmployee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Listing ActionCategory:OOCLAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



Owner/operator comments received on listing notificationAction:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Not reportedComments:



9465Action ID:722539Admin ID:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
06/01/1993Complete Date:06/01/1993Start Date:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:223Employee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Listing ActionCategory:PRCAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



Facility proposed for Confirmed Release ListAction:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Not reportedComments:



9459Action ID:722769Admin ID:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
01/25/1993Complete Date:01/11/1993Start Date:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:223Employee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Remedial ActionCategory:PAEAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT EQUIVALENTAction:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Not reportedComments:



9498Action ID:722960Admin ID:



HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
04/05/1993Complete Date:04/05/1993Start Date:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
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FalseCleanup Flag:223Employee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Listing ActionCategory:RPLCAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



Proposal for Confirmed Release List recommendedAction:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Not reportedComments:



9428Action ID:723490Admin ID:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
06/25/1993Complete Date:06/25/1993Start Date:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:Not reportedEmployee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Listing ActionCategory:EXTRAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



Extension requested by owner/operatorAction:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Not reportedComments:



9430Action ID:723491Admin ID:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
07/16/1993Complete Date:07/16/1993Start Date:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:649Employee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Listing ActionCategory:GRNTAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



Petition or request grantedAction:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Response to comments due by 9/2/93Comments:



9438Action ID:705619Admin ID:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
01/10/2001Complete Date:01/10/2001Start Date:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:730Employee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Listing ActionCategory:LSCAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



Facility placed on Confirmed Release ListAction:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Not reportedComments:



9465Action ID:705996Admin ID:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
02/04/2000Complete Date:02/04/2000Start Date:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:730Employee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Listing ActionCategory:PRCAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



Facility proposed for Confirmed Release ListAction:
Not reportedFurther Action:



Second notice to owners/operators of DEQ’s proposal to addComments:
contaminated property to the Confirmed Release List.



9465Action ID:707639Admin ID:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
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05/31/2000Complete Date:05/31/2000Start Date:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:730Employee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Listing ActionCategory:PRCAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



Facility proposed for Confirmed Release ListAction:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Second notice to owners/operators of DEQ’s proposal to addComments:
contaminated property to the Confirmed Release List. Letter mailed to
David Larson February 4, 2000 was returned as undeliverable.



9506Action ID:726470Admin ID:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
04/06/1993Complete Date:04/06/1993Start Date:
Not reportedRank Value:SASSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:223Employee Id:
06/09/2003Created Date:GWISTARCreated By:
Remedial ActionCategory:RSIAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



Site Investigation recommended (SI)Action:
Medium-LowFurther Action:
Not reportedComments:



9519Action ID:726926Admin ID:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
11/06/2003Complete Date:07/24/2003Start Date:
Not reportedRank Value:VCPSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:2393Employee Id:
07/24/2003Created Date:MENGLISCreated By:
Remedial ActionCategory:VWLAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



VCS Waiting ListAction:
0Further Action:
Not reportedComments:



9435Action ID:727812Admin ID:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
07/06/2007Complete Date:11/06/2003Start Date:
Not reportedRank Value:ICPSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:2393Employee Id:
01/02/2004Created Date:MENGLISCreated By:
Remedial ActionCategory:ICPAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



Independent Cleanup ProgramAction:
0Further Action:
Not reportedComments:



9425Action ID:714960Admin ID:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
01/10/1993Complete Date:01/10/1993Start Date:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:



FalseCleanup Flag:223Employee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Remedial ActionCategory:EVAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



SITE EVALUATIONAction:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Not reportedComments:
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9497Action ID:714961Admin ID:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
01/10/1993Complete Date:01/10/1993Start Date:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:223Employee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Remedial ActionCategory:RPAEAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



Preliminary Assessment Equivalent recommended (PAE)Action:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Not reportedComments:



9424Action ID:716422Admin ID:
HeadquartersRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
Not reportedComplete Date:01/13/1993Start Date:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:466Employee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Administrative ActionCategory:ENTRYAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



Site added to databaseAction:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Not reportedComments:



9506Action ID:740133Admin ID:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
08/27/2012Complete Date:08/27/2012Start Date:
Not reportedRank Value:SASSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:632Employee Id:
08/27/2012Created Date:MROSENBCreated By:
Remedial ActionCategory:RSIAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



Site Investigation recommended (SI)Action:
Medium-LowFurther Action:
Not reportedComments:



Operations:
        132580Operation Id:
        UnknownOperation Status:
        Automatic Heat Co.Common Name:
        Not reportedYrs of Operation:
        Not reportedComments:
        03/20/1995Updated Date:
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C34 OR HAZMATSANIPAC S105524142
1480 GLENWOOD BLVD    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97401



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
436 ft.



1 ft.
Site 6 of 8 in cluster C



HAZMAT:
                                        Not reportedResponsble Party:
                                        SANIPARKRP Company:
                                        1480 GLENWOOD BLVDRP Address:
                                        EUGENE, OR 97403RP City,St,Zip:
                                        950158Facility ID:
                                        Not reportedOERS Number:
                                        HAZMAT TEAM EUGENE - 02Dept Rsp:
                                        Not reportedNarrative:
                                        Not reportedProperty Loss:
                                        Not reportedAmount Released:
                                        Not reportedService County:
                                        Not reportedService Name:
                                        Not reportedIncident Type:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Activity:
                                        Not reportedChemical Name:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Container Type:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Physical State Released:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Into:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Volume Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Weight Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released From:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected Measurement:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No. of People Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No of Buildings Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedIncident Content Loss:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Patient Disposition:
                                        Not reportedRemark:
                                        SPRINGFIELD FIRE LIFE SFTYIncident District:
                                        01/01/1985Date Added:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        0007263737Agency Phone:
                                        950158Osfm Incident Report Number:
                                        HAZMAT TEAM EUGENE - 02Dept. Responding:
                                        HACKETTPerson Making Report:
                                        CAPTTitle:
                                        HAZMAT TEAM EUGENE - 02Agency:
                                        0007263737Phone:
                                        04/01/1995Date Of Incident:
                                        7:48:00 PMCall Time:
                                        12:00:00 AMIn Route:
                                        7:53:00 PMArrival:
                                        12:00:00 AMDepart Scene:
                                        12:00:00 AMBack In Quarters:
                                        8:42:00 PMIn Service:
                                        SPRINGFIELD FIRE LIFE SFTYDist Of Incident:
                                        FalseWere State Resources Used?:
                                        FalseWas Oers Notified?:



                                        Not reportedOers Number:
                                        HM02Team Number:
                                        SF95-0821Agency Report Number:



 Page: 1











MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        Not reportedHighway:
                                        Not reportedMile Post:
                                        Public LandScene Type:
                                        CommercialArea Type:
                                        Not reportedResponsible Party(Ies):
                                        SANIPARKCompany:
                                        Not reportedRespcontact:
                                        1480 GLENWOOD BLVDAddress:
                                        EUGENEResp City:
                                        ORResp State:
                                        97403Resp ZipCode:
                                        0003451811Phone:
                                        Not reportedResp Phone2:
                                        0Weather:
                                        0Temperature:
                                        0Wind Speed:
                                        Not reportedWind Direction:
                                        FalseWere Haz Materials Released?:
                                        In RouteOperation Performed:
                                        AbandonedCause:
                                        5000Vehicle And Cargo:
                                        0Fixed Property:
                                        $5,000.00Total Loss:



Chemical:
                    7046Chemical Info:
                    35430Chemical Id:
                    950158Incident Id:
                    UNKNOWN CHEMICALChemical Name:
                    Not reportedUNNA:
                    0Amount At Risk:
                    0Amount Released:
                    0Amount Measured:
                    FalseBiological:
                    FalseRadiological:



                    35430Chemical Id:
                    UNKNOWN CHEMICALChemical Name:
                    UNKNOWN CHEMICALHazardous Ingredient:
                    9.0Hazardous Class 1:
                    Not reportedHazardous Class 2:
                    2Hazardous Rank:
                    Not reportedCase Number:
                    Not reportedUNNA Number:
                    Not reportedEPA Pest Reg:
                    Not reportedEHA Chem:
                    Not reportedPSM Chem:
                    Not reportedCAA 112R Chem:



Method:
                    2088Method Used Id:
                    950158Incident Id:
                    6Identity Method:



Narrative:
                    5020Narrative Id:
                    950158Incident Id:
A HYSTER WITH A PROPANE TANK ON THE REAR THAT WAS VENTED AND BURNING.Incident Narrative:
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ENGINE 3 ATTACKED THE FIRE. 811 TOOK THE NON-SPARKING TOOLS AND OUR
GAS METER AND SHUT THE PROPANE TANK VALVE OFF. ENGINE 3 WAS 811
BACKUP WITH A BOOSTER LINE AND A ONE AND ONE HALF I
                    4/1/1995Incident Date:
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



B3 OR HAZMAT S105524165
3799 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97477



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
438 ft.



1 ft.
Site 1 of 11 in cluster B



HAZMAT:
                                        EUGENE LOCKResponsble Party:
                                        Not reportedRP Company:
                                        3799 FRANKLIN BLVDRP Address:
                                        EUGENE, OR 97477RP City,St,Zip:
                                        950117Facility ID:
                                        Not reportedOERS Number:
                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSDept Rsp:
                                        Not reportedNarrative:
                                        Not reportedProperty Loss:
                                        Not reportedAmount Released:
                                        Not reportedService County:
                                        Not reportedService Name:
                                        Not reportedIncident Type:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Activity:



                                        Not reportedChemical Name:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Container Type:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Physical State Released:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Into:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Volume Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Weight Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released From:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected Measurement:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No. of People Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No of Buildings Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedIncident Content Loss:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Patient Disposition:
                                        Not reportedRemark:
                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSIncident District:
                                        01/01/1985Date Added:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        0003415873Agency Phone:
                                        950117Osfm Incident Report Number:
                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSDept. Responding:
                                        N L ZIOLKOWSKIPerson Making Report:
                                        CAPTTitle:
                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSAgency:
                                        0003415873Phone:
                                        03/03/1995Date Of Incident:
                                        7:26:00 PMCall Time:
                                        12:00:00 AMIn Route:
                                        7:33:00 PMArrival:
                                        12:00:00 AMDepart Scene:
                                        12:00:00 AMBack In Quarters:
                                        8:19:00 PMIn Service:
                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSDist Of Incident:
                                        FalseWere State Resources Used?:
                                        FalseWas Oers Notified?:
                                        Not reportedOers Number:
                                        Not reportedTeam Number:
                                        95-1459Agency Report Number:
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                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        Not reportedHighway:
                                        Not reportedMile Post:
                                        Public LandScene Type:
                                        IndustrialArea Type:
                                        EUGENE LOCKResponsible Party(Ies):
                                        Not reportedCompany:
                                        Not reportedRespcontact:
                                        3799 FRANKLIN BLVDAddress:
                                        EUGENEResp City:
                                        ORResp State:
                                        97477Resp ZipCode:
                                        Not reportedPhone:
                                        Not reportedResp Phone2:
                                        0Weather:
                                        0Temperature:
                                        0Wind Speed:
                                        Not reportedWind Direction:
                                        TrueWere Haz Materials Released?:



                                        In RouteOperation Performed:
                                        UnknownCause:
                                        10Vehicle And Cargo:
                                        0Fixed Property:
                                        $10.00Total Loss:



Chemical:
                    2863Chemical Info:
                    23452Chemical Id:
                    950117Incident Id:
                    PROPANEChemical Name:
                    Not reportedUNNA:
                    10Amount At Risk:
                    0Amount Released:
                    2Amount Measured:
                    FalseBiological:
                    FalseRadiological:



                    23452Chemical Id:
                    PROPANEChemical Name:
                    PROPANEHazardous Ingredient:
                    2.1Hazardous Class 1:
                    6.3Hazardous Class 2:
                    2Hazardous Rank:
                    74986Case Number:
                    1075UNNA Number:
                    Not reportedEPA Pest Reg:
                    NEHA Chem:
                    NPSM Chem:
                    YCAA 112R Chem:



Method:
                    3176Method Used Id:
                    950117Incident Id:
                    3Identity Method:



Released:
                    1708Release Behavior Id:
                    950117Incident Id:
                    1Behavior:
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Narrative:
                    5268Narrative Id:
                    950117Incident Id:
PERSON HAD HIS OWN 10 GAL CONTAINER OF PROPANE THAT HAD A RELIEFIncident Narrative:
VALVE THAT WAS LEAKING THE PRODUCT.
                    3/3/1995Incident Date:
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A29 ASTU-HAUL CO OF OREGON S105526356
OR HAZMAT4400 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
444 ft.



1 ft.
Site 6 of 8 in cluster A



AST:
          020527Facility Id:
          PROPANEHazardous Substance:
          1,000-4,999Reporting Quantities:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          GASPhysical State:
          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:



HAZMAT:
                                        LON FLYNNResponsble Party:
                                        U-HAULRP Company:
                                        4400 FRANKLIN BLVDRP Address:
                                        EUGENE, OR 97403RP City,St,Zip:
                                        980206Facility ID:
                                        Not reportedOERS Number:
                                        SPRINGFIELD FIRE LIFE SFTYDept Rsp:
                                        Not reportedNarrative:
                                        Not reportedProperty Loss:
                                        Not reportedAmount Released:
                                        Not reportedService County:
                                        Not reportedService Name:
                                        Not reportedIncident Type:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Activity:
                                        Not reportedChemical Name:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Container Type:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Physical State Released:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Into:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Volume Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Weight Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released From:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected Measurement:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No. of People Evacuated:



                                        Not reportedHazmat No of Buildings Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedIncident Content Loss:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Patient Disposition:
                                        Not reportedRemark:
                                        SPRINGFIELD FIRE LIFE SFTYIncident District:
                                        01/01/1985Date Added:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        5417263737Agency Phone:
                                        980206Osfm Incident Report Number:
                                        SPRINGFIELD FIRE LIFE SFTYDept. Responding:
                                        JEFF KRONSERPerson Making Report:
                                        CAPTAINTitle:
                                        SPRINGFIELD FIRE LIFE SFTYAgency:
                                        5417263737Phone:
                                        08/09/1998Date Of Incident:
                                        7:51:00 PMCall Time:
                                        12:00:00 AMIn Route:
                                        7:55:00 PMArrival:



 Page: 1











MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



                                        12:00:00 AMDepart Scene:
                                        12:00:00 AMBack In Quarters:
                                        8:35:00 PMIn Service:
                                        SPRINGFIELD FIRE LIFE SFTYDist Of Incident:
                                        FalseWere State Resources Used?:
                                        FalseWas Oers Notified?:
                                        Not reportedOers Number:
                                        Not reportedTeam Number:
                                        SF98-2686Agency Report Number:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        Not reportedHighway:
                                        Not reportedMile Post:
                                        Private LandScene Type:
                                        CommercialArea Type:
                                        LON FLYNNResponsible Party(Ies):
                                        U-HAULCompany:
                                        Not reportedRespcontact:
                                        4400 FRANKLIN BLVDAddress:
                                        EUGENEResp City:
                                        ORResp State:
                                        97403Resp ZipCode:
                                        5417266051Phone:
                                        Not reportedResp Phone2:
                                        0Weather:
                                        0Temperature:
                                        0Wind Speed:
                                        Not reportedWind Direction:
                                        TrueWere Haz Materials Released?:
                                        Not reportedOperation Performed:
                                        Improper StorageCause:
                                        0Vehicle And Cargo:
                                        0Fixed Property:
                                        $0.00Total Loss:



Chemical:
                    2921Chemical Info:
                    23452Chemical Id:
                    980206Incident Id:
                    PROPANEChemical Name:
                    Not reportedUNNA:



                    1000Amount At Risk:
                    62Amount Released:
                    2Amount Measured:
                    FalseBiological:
                    FalseRadiological:



                    23452Chemical Id:
                    PROPANEChemical Name:
                    PROPANEHazardous Ingredient:
                    2.1Hazardous Class 1:
                    6.3Hazardous Class 2:
                    2Hazardous Rank:
                    74986Case Number:
                    1075UNNA Number:
                    Not reportedEPA Pest Reg:
                    NEHA Chem:
                    NPSM Chem:
                    YCAA 112R Chem:
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Method:
                    3331Method Used Id:
                    980206Incident Id:
                    3Identity Method:



Released:
                    2153Release Behavior Id:
                    980206Incident Id:
                    1Behavior:



Narrative:
                    7077Narrative Id:
                    980206Incident Id:
ON 08/09/98 AT 1951, 841 RESPONDED TO 4400 FRANKLIN BLVD FOR A REPORTIncident Narrative:
OF A PROPANE LEAK. ON ARRIVAL WE FOUND AN 1100-GALLON PROPANE TANK
LEAKING FROM A FILLING HOSE. FIREFIGHTER ROBERSON AND I DONNED SCBA’S
AND PULLED A 1 3/4 PRECONNECT. WE THEN CUT THE LOCK ON THE FILLING
STATION AND TRIED TO OPERATE THE SHUT OFF SWITCH. WE FOUND THE SWITCH
ALREADY IN THE OFF POSITION. I THEN CRAWLED UNDER THE TANK AND CLOSED
THE MANUAL SHUT OFF VALVES. WE SECURED THE VALVES IN THE SHUT
POSITION AND TEMPORARILY SEALED THE HOSE IN THE HOSE WITH THE DUCT
TAPE. WHEN THE RP ARRIVED WE ADVISED HER THAT SHE NEEDED TO CONTACT
THE PROPANE COMPANY AND HAVE THE HOSE AND FILLING STATION CHECKED AND
REPAIRED TONIGHT. SHE CALLED AND CONFIRMED THAT THE PROBLEM WOULD BE
TAKEN CARE OF TONIGHT. WE THEN RETURNED TO QUARTERS. APPROX. 62 GALS
OF PROPANE WERE RELEASED ACCORDING TO THE METER ON THE FILLING
STATION. THE HOLE APPEARED TO BE A SPONTANEOUS RUPTURE CAUSED BY
WEAR. 841 WAS BACK IN SERVICE AT 2035.
                    8/9/1998Incident Date:
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E21 OR HAZMAT S105527521
3400 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
434 ft.



1 ft.
Site 3 of 4 in cluster E



HAZMAT:
                                        RICHIE WHITEResponsble Party:
                                        AIR PRODUCTS & CHEMICALS INCRP Company:
                                        3400 FRANKLIN BLVDRP Address:
                                        EUGENE, OR 97403RP City,St,Zip:
                                        010085Facility ID:
                                        Not reportedOERS Number:
                                        HAZMAT TEAM EUGENE - 02Dept Rsp:
                                        Not reportedNarrative:
                                        Not reportedProperty Loss:
                                        Not reportedAmount Released:
                                        Not reportedService County:
                                        Not reportedService Name:
                                        Not reportedIncident Type:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Activity:
                                        Not reportedChemical Name:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Container Type:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Physical State Released:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Into:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Volume Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Weight Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released From:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected Measurement:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No. of People Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No of Buildings Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedIncident Content Loss:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Patient Disposition:
                                        Not reportedRemark:
                                        HAZMAT TEAM EUGENE - 02Incident District:
                                        01/16/2002Date Added:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        5416828126Agency Phone:
                                        010085Osfm Incident Report Number:
                                        HAZMAT TEAM EUGENE - 02Dept. Responding:
                                        MICHAEL R KENWORTHYPerson Making Report:
                                        TEAM LEADERTitle:
                                        HAZMAT TEAM EUGENE - 02Agency:
                                        5416828126Phone:
                                        04/13/2001Date Of Incident:
                                        11:12:00 AMCall Time:
                                        11:12:00 AMIn Route:
                                        11:24:00 AMArrival:
                                        12:00:00 AMDepart Scene:
                                        12:00:00 AMBack In Quarters:
                                        3:00:00 PMIn Service:
                                        HAZMAT TEAM EUGENE - 02Dist Of Incident:
                                        FalseWere State Resources Used?:
                                        TrueWas Oers Notified?:
                                        Not reportedOers Number:
                                        HM02Team Number:
                                        01-47976Agency Report Number:
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                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        Not reportedHighway:
                                        Not reportedMile Post:
                                        Private LandScene Type:
                                        IndustrialArea Type:
                                        RICHIE WHITEResponsible Party(Ies):
                                        AIR PRODUCTS & CHEMICALS INCCompany:
                                        Not reportedRespcontact:
                                        3400 FRANKLIN BLVDAddress:
                                        EUGENEResp City:
                                        ORResp State:
                                        97403Resp ZipCode:
                                        5417267671Phone:
                                        5417267675Resp Phone2:
                                        0Weather:
                                        0Temperature:
                                        0Wind Speed:
                                        Not reportedWind Direction:
                                        TrueWere Haz Materials Released?:
                                        Not reportedOperation Performed:
                                        AbandonedCause:
                                        0Vehicle And Cargo:
                                        150Fixed Property:
                                        $150.00Total Loss:



Chemical:
                    4105Chemical Info:
                    35430Chemical Id:
                    010085Incident Id:
                    UNKNOWN CHEMICALChemical Name:
                    Not reportedUNNA:
                    0Amount At Risk:
                    0Amount Released:
                    0Amount Measured:
                    FalseBiological:
                    FalseRadiological:



                    35430Chemical Id:
                    UNKNOWN CHEMICALChemical Name:
                    UNKNOWN CHEMICALHazardous Ingredient:
                    9.0Hazardous Class 1:
                    Not reportedHazardous Class 2:
                    2Hazardous Rank:
                    Not reportedCase Number:
                    Not reportedUNNA Number:
                    Not reportedEPA Pest Reg:
                    Not reportedEHA Chem:
                    Not reportedPSM Chem:
                    Not reportedCAA 112R Chem:



Method:
                    859Method Used Id:
                    010085Incident Id:
                    6Identity Method:



Released:
                    564Release Behavior Id:



                    010085Incident Id:
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                    1Behavior:



Narrative:
                    660Narrative Id:
                    010085Incident Id:
WORKERS REMOVING VALVE FROM RECOVERED (ABANDONED) GAS CYLINDER WEREIncident Narrative:
IRRITATED BY FUMES COMING FROM UNKNOWN SOLID FOUND INSIDE SAME. VALVE
SHOWED CORROSIVE DAMAGE. CYLINDER REMOVED TO EMPTY YARD. HAZMAT TEAM
MADE ENTRY, TOOK SAMPLE, IDENTIFIED MOST LIKELY SUBSTANCES AS
FERTILIZER/ACID BLEND USED IN ILLEGAL DRUG MANUFACTURE. SECURED
CONTAINER, INTERFACED WITH CLEAN UP COMPANY AND TURNED SCENE OVER TO
NWFF CO.
                    4/13/2001Incident Date:
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24 VCPPROPOSED STATE MOTOR POOL S105614231
ECSI3000 BLOCK OF FRANKLIN BLVD.    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
464 ft.



1 ft.



VCS:
               2316ECS Site ID:
               NFACRL:
               6.6 acresFacility Size:
               NO FURTHER STATE ACTION REQUIREDAction:
               05/05/1999Start Date:
               05/05/1999End Date:
               Greg AitkenProject Manager Name:
               VCSProgram:



ECSI:
Not reportedBrown ID:2316State ID Number:
3Region ID:FalseStudy Area:
No Further ActionInvestigation:Not reportedLegislatve ID:
Not reportedFurther Action:40749FACA ID:
20.00County Code:44 2 38.00 / -123 2 59.00Lat/Long (dms):
Not reportedCerclis ID:0Score Value:
STownship Zone:17.00Township Coord.:
WRange Zone:3.00Range Coord:
Not reportedQtr Section:33Section Coord:
6.6 acresSize:100Tax Lots:
FalseOrphan:FalseNPL:
08/07/2002Update Date:gmwUpdated By:



Narrative:
5738146NARR ID:
ContaminationNARR Code:
Not reportedCreated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
The site consists of five non-contiguous tax lots. Tax Lot 100,NARR Comments:
physically separated from the others by a residential property, was
thought to be contaminated from past uses of the property (auto
painting, a service station, and imported fill). Specific concerns
included solvents, petroleum products, and unknown fill contents.
Test pits and soil samples were collected in 1998 and 1999. No
contaminants of concern were detected above applicable DEQ
regulations.



5738147NARR ID:
Manner of ReleaseNARR Code:
Not reportedCreated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Past uses of the property include an auto-painting business, serviceNARR Comments:
station, residences, motel/apartments, a construction company, and an
oil company.



5738148NARR ID:
Remedial ActionNARR Code:
Not reportedCreated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
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Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Soil was tested at the site in 1998 and 1999. A large portion of TaxNARR Comments:
Lot 100 is covered with low-level petroleum impacted fill material.
However, because PAH detections were not above applicable DEQ
regulations, no further action is required at this site.



Administrative Action:
9424Action ID:706762Admin ID:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
Not reportedComplete Date:03/23/1999Start Date:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:620Employee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Administrative ActionCategory:ENTRYAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



Site added to databaseAction:
Not reportedFurther Action:
DAS wants to purchase this site and needs to join VCP and obtain anComments:
NFA for successful conclusion of sale.



9519Action ID:706764Admin ID:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
02/22/1999Complete Date:02/22/1999Start Date:
0Rank Value:VCSSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:1872Employee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:



Remedial ActionCategory:VWLAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



VCS Waiting ListAction:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Not reportedComments:



9443Action ID:706976Admin ID:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
05/05/1999Complete Date:05/05/1999Start Date:
0Rank Value:VCSSubstance Code:
TrueCleanup Flag:1872Employee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Remedial ActionCategory:NFAAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



NO FURTHER STATE ACTION REQUIREDAction:
Not reportedFurther Action:
NFA applies exclusively to fill materials overlying site, and excludesComments:
native soils and groundwater.



9511Action ID:728812Admin ID:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
01/15/1999Complete Date:10/11/1998Start Date:
Not reportedRank Value:VCSSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:1872Employee Id:
08/11/2004Created Date:GWISTARCreated By:
Remedial ActionCategory:SIAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



SITE INVESTIGATIONAction:
0Further Action:
Not reportedComments:
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E17 ASTJAY F OLDHAM & SON INC S108660484
3330 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
434 ft.



1 ft.
Site 1 of 4 in cluster E



AST:
          054321Facility Id:
          GASOLINEHazardous Substance:
          1,000-4,999Reporting Quantities:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:



          054321Facility Id:
          MOTOR OILHazardous Substance:
          500-999Reporting Quantities:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
          STEEL DRUMStorage 2:



          054321Facility Id:
          DIESEL FUEL 2Hazardous Substance:
          10,000-49,999Reporting Quantities:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:



          056386Facility Id:
          GASOLINEHazardous Substance:
          500-999Reporting Quantities:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:



          056386Facility Id:
          MOTOR OILHazardous Substance:
          500-999Reporting Quantities:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
          STEEL DRUMStorage 2:



          056386Facility Id:
          DIESEL FUEL 2Hazardous Substance:
          10,000-49,999Reporting Quantities:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
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D28 SPILLSGRIZZLY GRANOLA 10-0828 S110363917
E. 15TH & CONCORD AVE.    N/A



< 1/8 GLENWOOD, OR  97403



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
443 ft.



1 ft.
Site 5 of 8 in cluster D



OR SPILLS:
Not reportedYear:
10-0828Facility ID:
Not reportedSpill Date:
Products, manufacturing intermediates, etc.Material:



15Quantity:
GallonsUnit of Measure:
Not reportedHow Occurred:
04/16/2010Release Date:
10 - 15 gallons of fire extinguishing powder was sprayed byDescription:
contractors on pavement at Grizzly Granola in Glenwood.
Not reportedLocation:
44.043500000000002 / -123.03360000000001Lat/Long:
Industrial PlantSource:
Not reportedMaterial:
On pavement/asphalt - not direct on soilMedia:
          Not reportedResponsible Company:
          Not reportedResponsible Contact:
          Not reportedResponsible Address:
          Not reportedResponsible City,St,Zip:
          Not reportedResponsible Country:



 Page: 1













MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



B38 OR HAZMAT S111149289
E 3713 14TH AVE    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
438 ft.



1 ft.
Site 9 of 11 in cluster B



HAZMAT:
                                        Not reportedResponsble Party:
                                        Not reportedRP Company:
                                        Not reportedRP Address:
                                        Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                        6834Facility ID:
                                        Not reportedOERS Number:
                                        Not reportedDept Rsp:
                                        Not reportedNarrative:
                                        0Property Loss:
                                        Not reportedAmount Released:
                                        Not reportedService County:



                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSService Name:
                                        Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)Incident Type:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Activity:
                                        Not reportedChemical Name:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Container Type:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Physical State Released:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Into:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Volume Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Weight Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released From:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected Measurement:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No. of People Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No of Buildings Evacuated:
                                        0Incident Content Loss:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Patient Disposition:
                                        1’’ natural gas line pulled from 4’’ main by a tree blown over in aRemark:
                                        windstorm. C1 and E13 evacuated homes within 200’ per NWNG request.
                                        C1 assisted wheelchair bound resident with medical and transportation
                                        needs with Red Cross. Engine standby for several hours while NWNG
                                        mitigated the leak.
                                        Not reportedIncident District:
                                        Not reportedDate Added:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        Not reportedAgency Phone:
                                        Not reportedOsfm Incident Report Number:
                                        Not reportedDept. Responding:
                                        Not reportedPerson Making Report:
                                        Not reportedTitle:
                                        Not reportedAgency:
                                        Not reportedPhone:
                                        03/13/2011Date Of Incident:
                                        Not reportedCall Time:
                                        Not reportedIn Route:
                                        Not reportedArrival:
                                        Not reportedDepart Scene:
                                        Not reportedBack In Quarters:
                                        Not reportedIn Service:
                                        Not reportedDist Of Incident:
                                        Not reportedWere State Resources Used?:
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                                        Not reportedWas Oers Notified?:
                                        Not reportedOers Number:
                                        Not reportedTeam Number:
                                        Not reportedAgency Report Number:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        Not reportedHighway:
                                        Not reportedMile Post:
                                        Not reportedScene Type:
                                        Not reportedArea Type:
                                        Not reportedResponsible Party(Ies):
                                        Not reportedCompany:
                                        Not reportedRespcontact:
                                        Not reportedAddress:
                                        Not reportedResp City:
                                        Not reportedResp State:
                                        Not reportedResp ZipCode:



                                        Not reportedPhone:
                                        Not reportedResp Phone2:
                                        Not reportedWeather:
                                        Not reportedTemperature:
                                        Not reportedWind Speed:
                                        Not reportedWind Direction:
                                        Not reportedWere Haz Materials Released?:
                                        Not reportedOperation Performed:
                                        Not reportedCause:
                                        Not reportedVehicle And Cargo:
                                        Not reportedFixed Property:
                                        Not reportedTotal Loss:
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C12 ASTOREGON CONVERTER CO S111253043
INST CONTROL3440 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A



< 1/8 VCPEUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
434 ft.



1 ft. ECSI
Site 2 of 8 in cluster C



AST:
          056468Facility Id:
          WASTE OIL (MOTOR AND TRANSMISSION)Hazardous Substance:
          500-999Reporting Quantities:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
          TANK INSIDE BUILDINGStorage 2:



OR INSTUTIONAL CONTROL:
                    214Site Control Sequence #:
                    540Site Id:
                    5Control Sequence #:
                    08/01/2000Begin Date:
                    Not reportedEnd Date:
                    0Frequency Of Review:
                    Gene WongLast Reviewed By:
                    Not reportedLast Review Date:
                    GWONGLast Updated By:
                    08/08/2003Last Updated Date:
                    2Group Sequence #:
                    USLControl Code:
                    Use Restriction LandControl Description:
                    1FK Type Code:
                    PRGroup Code:
                    ProprietaryGroup Description:
                    IType Code:
                    InstitutionalType Description:
                    Land use should remain non-residential and non-agriculturalComments:



VCS:
               540ECS Site ID:
               NFACRL:
               1.6 acresFacility Size:
               NO FURTHER STATE ACTION REQUIREDAction:
               10/24/2000Start Date:
               10/24/2000End Date:
               Gene WongProject Manager Name:
               VCPProgram:



ECSI:
0Brown ID:540State ID Number:
3Region ID:FalseStudy Area:
No Further ActionInvestigation:0Legislatve ID:
0Further Action:25097FACA ID:
20.00County Code:44 2 43.40 / -123 2 37.00Lat/Long (dms):
Not reportedCerclis ID:Not reportedScore Value:
STownship Zone:17.00Township Coord.:
WRange Zone:3.00Range Coord:
Not reportedQtr Section:34Section Coord:
1.6 acresSize:101Tax Lots:
FalseOrphan:FalseNPL:
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09/05/2007Update Date:GWISTARUpdated By:



Hazardous Release:
121989Substance ID.:
384970Haz Release ID:
unknownQty Released:
unknownDate Released:
11/10/1988Update Date:
Not reportedUpdate By:
               ECD200Substance Code:
               OIL OR FUEL RELATED COMPOUNDSSubstance Name:
               Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
               8532Substance Category ID:
               Petroleum Related Releases for OSPIRG ReportSubstance Category:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               Not reportedCreated By:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
               8532Substance Category ID:
               Petroleum Related Releases for OSPIRG ReportSubstance Category:
               Not reportedCategory Level:
               Not reportedCreated By:
               12/17/2002Created Date:
        304121Comment ID:
        Data SourcesRelease Code:
        Inspection on Sept. 25, 1985 by Cynthia Parker.Release Comments:
        346311Sampling Result ID:
        Not reportedFeature Id:
        384970Hazard Release Id:
        703Medium:
        Not reportedSubstance Abbrev.:
        Not reportedUnit Code:
        FalseObservation:
        FalseOwner Operator:
        FalseLab Data:
        Not reportedSample Depth:
        Not reportedStart Date:
        Not reportedEnd Date:
        Not reportedMin Concentration:
        Not reportedMax Concentration:
        UnknownSample Comment:
        CONVLast Update By:
        09/13/1994Update Date:



Narrative:
5728718NARR ID:
ContaminationNARR Code:
Not reportedCreated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
A DEQ inspector observed large oil spills onto dirt near the oilNARR Comments:
recycling tanks.



5728719NARR ID:
Data SourcesNARR Code:
Not reportedCreated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:



12/17/2002Updated Date:
Site information derived from ECSI #199.NARR Comments:
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5728720NARR ID:
Hazardous Substance/Waste TypesNARR Code:
Not reportedCreated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
oilNARR Comments:



5728721NARR ID:
Manner of ReleaseNARR Code:
Not reportedCreated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Manner and time of release unknown.NARR Comments:



5728722NARR ID:
Media ContaminationNARR Code:
Not reportedCreated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
Soil contamination.NARR Comments:



5728723NARR ID:
Site OwnershipNARR Code:
Not reportedCreated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
The El-Jay F1 property has been sold to Mr. Robert Cochran of Eugene,NARR Comments:
Oregon.



5728724NARR ID:
Remedial ActionNARR Code:
Not reportedCreated By:
12/17/2002Created Date:
Not reportedUpdated By:
12/17/2002Updated Date:
El-Jay has removed soil from oil tank areas. (8/27/92 LSK/SAS) LowNARR Comments:
priority site. (10/24/00 GJW/VCP) Site issued no further action
status in October 2000.



Site Control:
        214Site Control #:
        5Control Number:
        08/01/2000Begin Date:
        Not reportedEnd Date:
        0Frequency Of Review:
        Gene WongLast Reviewed By:
        Not reportedLast Reviewed Date:
        GWONGLast Update By:
        08/08/2003Last Updated Date:
        Land use should remain non-residential and non-agriculturalSite Comment:



Administrative Action:
9425Action ID:703372Admin ID:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
06/15/2000Complete Date:02/01/2000Start Date:
0Rank Value:VCPSubstance Code:
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FalseCleanup Flag:2164Employee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Remedial ActionCategory:EVAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



SITE EVALUATIONAction:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Not reportedComments:



9424Action ID:718394Admin ID:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
Not reportedComplete Date:10/11/1988Start Date:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:2579Employee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Administrative ActionCategory:ENTRYAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



Site added to databaseAction:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Not reportedComments:



9425Action ID:718737Admin ID:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
08/27/1992Complete Date:08/27/1992Start Date:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:466Employee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Remedial ActionCategory:EVAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



SITE EVALUATIONAction:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Not reportedComments:



9437Action ID:718738Admin ID:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
08/28/1992Complete Date:08/28/1992Start Date:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:466Employee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Listing ActionCategory:qAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



qAction:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Not reportedComments:



9449Action ID:718739Admin ID:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
Not reportedComplete Date:08/29/1992Start Date:
0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:466Employee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Listing ActionCategory:NSFLAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



Insufficient information to listAction:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Not reportedComments:



9496Action ID:718740Admin ID:
Not reportedRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
08/30/1992Complete Date:08/30/1992Start Date:
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0Rank Value:SASSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:466Employee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Remedial ActionCategory:RPAAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



State Basic Preliminary Assessment recommended (PA)Action:
LowFurther Action:
Not reportedComments:



9443Action ID:705131Admin ID:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
10/24/2000Complete Date:10/24/2000Start Date:
0Rank Value:VCPSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:2164Employee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Remedial ActionCategory:NFAAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



NO FURTHER STATE ACTION REQUIREDAction:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Not reportedComments:



9459Action ID:705423Admin ID:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
06/15/2000Complete Date:02/11/2000Start Date:
0Rank Value:VCPSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:2164Employee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Remedial ActionCategory:PAEAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT EQUIVALENTAction:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Site summary reportComments:



9440Action ID:705711Admin ID:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
06/15/2000Complete Date:09/22/1999Start Date:
0Rank Value:VCPSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:2164Employee Id:
12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Remedial ActionCategory:LTAGAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



Letter AgreementAction:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Not reportedComments:



9519Action ID:708289Admin ID:
Western RegionRegion:Dept Of Environmental QualityAgency:
08/16/1999Complete Date:10/09/1998Start Date:
4Rank Value:VCPSubstance Code:
FalseCleanup Flag:1872Employee Id:



12/17/2002Created Date:Not reportedCreated By:
Remedial ActionCategory:VWLAction Code:
FalseAction Code Flag:TrueAction Flag:



VCS Waiting ListAction:
Not reportedFurther Action:
Not reportedComments:



Operations:
        131852Operation Id:
        UnknownOperation Status:
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        El-Jay - EugeneCommon Name:
        Not reportedYrs of Operation:
        Manufacture Large Rock Processing EquipmentComments:
        09/13/1994Updated Date:
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22 ASTOSU S111253209
3233 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
436 ft.



1 ft.



AST:
          006147Facility Id:
          CNGHazardous Substance:
          5,000-9,999Reporting Quantities:
          CUBIC FEETQuantity Units:
          GASPhysical State:
          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
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D27 ASTTUMBLE WEED EXPRESS INC S111256397
1511 BROOKLYN ST    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
443 ft.



1 ft.
Site 4 of 8 in cluster D



AST:
          097730Facility Id:
          WASTE MOTOR OILHazardous Substance:
          500-999Reporting Quantities:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
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B7 SWF/LFTHE BIG "B" TIRE STORE, INC. S111331877
3709 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
438 ft.



1 ft.
Site 3 of 11 in cluster B



LF:
     1497Permit Number:
     112179Facility Id:
     541-746-4193Facility Telephone:
     Not reportedFacility Telephone 2:
     44.0454 / -123.038Lat/Long:
     Waste TireSolid Waste Class:



     CarrierSolid Waste Type:
     10/25/2011Date Opened:
     Not reportedEnd Date:
     Not reportedDate Closed:
     ActivePermit Status:
     The Big B Tire StoreOrganization:
     Michael BurnettContact Name:
     4432 Franklin BlvdMailing Address:
     EugeneMailing City:
     97403-2437Mailing Zip:
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B42 OR HAZMAT S111766870
E 3713 14TH AVE    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
438 ft.



1 ft.
Site 11 of 11 in cluster B



HAZMAT:
                                        Not reportedResponsble Party:
                                        Not reportedRP Company:
                                        Not reportedRP Address:
                                        Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                        6783Facility ID:
                                        Not reportedOERS Number:
                                        Not reportedDept Rsp:
                                        Not reportedNarrative:
                                        0Property Loss:
                                        Not reportedAmount Released:
                                        Not reportedService County:
                                        SPRINGFIELD FIRE LIFE SAFETYService Name:
                                        Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)Incident Type:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Activity:
                                        Not reportedChemical Name:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Container Type:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Physical State Released:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Into:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Volume Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Weight Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released From:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected Measurement:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No. of People Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No of Buildings Evacuated:
                                        0Incident Content Loss:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Patient Disposition:
                                        natural gas leakRemark:
                                        Not reportedIncident District:
                                        Not reportedDate Added:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        Not reportedAgency Phone:
                                        Not reportedOsfm Incident Report Number:
                                        Not reportedDept. Responding:
                                        Not reportedPerson Making Report:
                                        Not reportedTitle:
                                        Not reportedAgency:



                                        Not reportedPhone:
                                        03/13/2011Date Of Incident:
                                        Not reportedCall Time:
                                        Not reportedIn Route:
                                        Not reportedArrival:
                                        Not reportedDepart Scene:
                                        Not reportedBack In Quarters:
                                        Not reportedIn Service:
                                        Not reportedDist Of Incident:
                                        Not reportedWere State Resources Used?:
                                        Not reportedWas Oers Notified?:
                                        Not reportedOers Number:
                                        Not reportedTeam Number:
                                        Not reportedAgency Report Number:
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                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        Not reportedHighway:
                                        Not reportedMile Post:
                                        Not reportedScene Type:
                                        Not reportedArea Type:
                                        Not reportedResponsible Party(Ies):
                                        Not reportedCompany:
                                        Not reportedRespcontact:
                                        Not reportedAddress:
                                        Not reportedResp City:
                                        Not reportedResp State:
                                        Not reportedResp ZipCode:
                                        Not reportedPhone:
                                        Not reportedResp Phone2:
                                        Not reportedWeather:
                                        Not reportedTemperature:
                                        Not reportedWind Speed:
                                        Not reportedWind Direction:
                                        Not reportedWere Haz Materials Released?:
                                        Not reportedOperation Performed:
                                        Not reportedCause:
                                        Not reportedVehicle And Cargo:
                                        Not reportedFixed Property:
                                        Not reportedTotal Loss:
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B40 OR HAZMAT S113668450
E 3713 14TH AVE    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
438 ft.



1 ft.
Site 10 of 11 in cluster B



HAZMAT:
                                        Not reportedResponsble Party:
                                        Not reportedRP Company:
                                        Not reportedRP Address:
                                        Not reportedRP City,St,Zip:
                                        33437Facility ID:
                                        Not reportedOERS Number:
                                        Not reportedDept Rsp:
                                        Not reportedNarrative:
                                        0Property Loss:
                                        Not reportedAmount Released:
                                        Not reportedService County:
                                        EUGENE FIRE & EMSService Name:
                                        Not reportedIncident Type:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Activity:
                                        Not reportedChemical Name:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Container Type:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Physical State Released:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Into:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Volume Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released Weight Units:
                                        Not reportedHazmat Released From:



                                        Not reportedHazmat Area Affected Measurement:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No. of People Evacuated:
                                        Not reportedHazmat No of Buildings Evacuated:
                                        0Incident Content Loss:
                                        Not reportedCivilian Casualty Patient Disposition:
                                        Not reportedRemark:
                                        Not reportedIncident District:
                                        Not reportedDate Added:
                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        Not reportedAgency Phone:
                                        Not reportedOsfm Incident Report Number:
                                        Not reportedDept. Responding:
                                        Not reportedPerson Making Report:
                                        Not reportedTitle:
                                        Not reportedAgency:
                                        Not reportedPhone:
                                        12/08/2012Date Of Incident:
                                        Not reportedCall Time:
                                        Not reportedIn Route:
                                        Not reportedArrival:
                                        Not reportedDepart Scene:
                                        Not reportedBack In Quarters:
                                        Not reportedIn Service:
                                        Not reportedDist Of Incident:
                                        Not reportedWere State Resources Used?:
                                        Not reportedWas Oers Notified?:
                                        Not reportedOers Number:
                                        Not reportedTeam Number:
                                        Not reportedAgency Report Number:
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                                        Not reportedUnit:
                                        Not reportedHighway:
                                        Not reportedMile Post:
                                        Not reportedScene Type:
                                        Not reportedArea Type:
                                        Not reportedResponsible Party(Ies):
                                        Not reportedCompany:
                                        Not reportedRespcontact:
                                        Not reportedAddress:
                                        Not reportedResp City:
                                        Not reportedResp State:
                                        Not reportedResp ZipCode:
                                        Not reportedPhone:
                                        Not reportedResp Phone2:
                                        Not reportedWeather:
                                        Not reportedTemperature:
                                        Not reportedWind Speed:
                                        Not reportedWind Direction:
                                        Not reportedWere Haz Materials Released?:
                                        Not reportedOperation Performed:
                                        Not reportedCause:
                                        Not reportedVehicle And Cargo:
                                        Not reportedFixed Property:
                                        Not reportedTotal Loss:
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B18 LUSTAUTOMATIC HEAT COMPANY INC U000435385
UST3675 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
436 ft.



1 ft.
Site 8 of 11 in cluster B



LUST:
               Western RegionRegion:
               20-90-4141Facility ID:
               09/20/1989Cleanup Received Date:
               Not reportedCleanup Start Date:
               Not reportedCleanup Complete Date:



               Western RegionRegion:
               20-95-7033Facility ID:
               08/28/1995Cleanup Received Date:
               08/28/1995Cleanup Start Date:
               10/11/1995Cleanup Complete Date:



UST:
                  4605Facility ID:
                  (503) 726-7654Facility Telephone:
                  N W IRSFELD, GENERAL MANAGERPermittee Name:
                  Not reportedNumber of Permitted Tanks:
                  Not reportedActive Tanks:
                  5Decommissioned Tanks:
                  5Number of Tanks:
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C5 LUSTCASE POWER & EQUIPMENT U000435386
UST3521 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
436 ft.



1 ft.
Site 1 of 8 in cluster C



LUST:
               Western RegionRegion:
               20-91-4202Facility ID:
               07/16/1991Cleanup Received Date:
               07/15/1991Cleanup Start Date:
               05/09/1995Cleanup Complete Date:



UST:
                  5544Facility ID:
                  (503)747-4591Facility Telephone:
                  DENNY SMITH, SERVICE MANAGERPermittee Name:
                  Not reportedNumber of Permitted Tanks:
                  Not reportedActive Tanks:
                  2Decommissioned Tanks:
                  2Number of Tanks:
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A1 USTFLETCHER RENT ALL U000435390
4340 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
444 ft.



1 ft.
Site 1 of 8 in cluster A



UST:
                  2024Facility ID:
                  (503)726-6417Facility Telephone:
                  L C WHITE, CO-OWNERPermittee Name:
                  Not reportedNumber of Permitted Tanks:
                  Not reportedActive Tanks:
                  1Decommissioned Tanks:
                  1Number of Tanks:
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A2 LUSTFOSTER POWER SAW CO U000435391
UST4258 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
444 ft.



1 ft.
Site 2 of 8 in cluster A



LUST:
               Western RegionRegion:
               20-90-4306Facility ID:
               12/07/1990Cleanup Received Date:
               12/07/1990Cleanup Start Date:
               12/15/1992Cleanup Complete Date:



UST:
                  10504Facility ID:
                  (503) 726-7631Facility Telephone:
                  DALE FOSTERPermittee Name:
                  Not reportedNumber of Permitted Tanks:
                  Not reportedActive Tanks:
                  2Decommissioned Tanks:
                  2Number of Tanks:
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D41 USTRAMSEY-WAITE CO INC U000435404
4102 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
443 ft.



1 ft.
Site 8 of 8 in cluster D



UST:
                  4674Facility ID:
                  (503) 726-7625Facility Telephone:
                  RAMSEY-WAITE CO INCPermittee Name:
                  Not reportedNumber of Permitted Tanks:
                  Not reportedActive Tanks:
                  1Decommissioned Tanks:
                  1Number of Tanks:
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C35 LUSTSANI PAC U000435406
UST1480 GLENWOOD BLVD    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97401



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
436 ft.



1 ft.
Site 7 of 8 in cluster C



LUST:
               Western RegionRegion:
               20-99-7052Facility ID:
               08/26/1999Cleanup Received Date:
               08/26/1999Cleanup Start Date:
               11/09/2000Cleanup Complete Date:



UST:
                  1875Facility ID:
                  (503)747-2121Facility Telephone:
                  DAVE WALTERS, OPERATOR MANAGERPermittee Name:
                  Not reportedNumber of Permitted Tanks:
                  Not reportedActive Tanks:
                  2Decommissioned Tanks:
                  2Number of Tanks:
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D25 LUST4197 FRANKLIN BLVD. - CC 121228 U000435410
UST4197 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
443 ft.



1 ft.
Site 2 of 8 in cluster D



LUST:
               Western RegionRegion:
               20-06-1971Facility ID:
               11/08/2006Cleanup Received Date:
               11/12/2008Cleanup Start Date:
               12/08/2009Cleanup Complete Date:



UST:
                  8139Facility ID:
                  (310) 816-2207Facility Telephone:
                  Michelle PoncePermittee Name:
                  Not reportedNumber of Permitted Tanks:
                  Not reportedActive Tanks:
                  9Decommissioned Tanks:
                  9Number of Tanks:
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A30 LUSTU-HAUL CENTER OF FRANKLIN BLVD U000435412
UST4400 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
444 ft.



1 ft.
Site 7 of 8 in cluster A



LUST:
               Western RegionRegion:
               20-94-7028Facility ID:
               11/15/1994Cleanup Received Date:
               11/14/1994Cleanup Start Date:
               02/06/1995Cleanup Complete Date:



UST:
                  4454Facility ID:
                  (503) 726-6051Facility Telephone:
                  MAX HAZEL, LOCATION MANAGERPermittee Name:
                  Not reportedNumber of Permitted Tanks:
                  Not reportedActive Tanks:
                  3Decommissioned Tanks:
                  3Number of Tanks:
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B8 USTWALKER, WILLIAM W U000435416
3815 FRANKLIN BLVD    N/A



< 1/8 EUGENE, OR  97403



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
439 ft.



1 ft.
Site 4 of 11 in cluster B



UST:
                  2297Facility ID:
                  (503)726-7014Facility Telephone:
                  WILLIAM W WALKER, OWNERPermittee Name:
                  Not reportedNumber of Permitted Tanks:
                  Not reportedActive Tanks:
                  2Decommissioned Tanks:
                  2Number of Tanks:
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B15 LUSTWILLAMETTE GRAYSTONE INC U000435418
UST3700 FRANKLIN BLVD.    N/A



< 1/8 ASTSPRINGFIELD, OR  97403



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
436 ft.



1 ft.
Site 6 of 11 in cluster B



LUST:
               Western RegionRegion:
               20-91-4245Facility ID:
               08/20/1991Cleanup Received Date:
               01/29/1992Cleanup Start Date:
               01/29/1992Cleanup Complete Date:



UST:
                  4836Facility ID:
                  (503)726-7666Facility Telephone:
                  PAUL TURNER, OPERATIONS MANAGERPermittee Name:
                  Not reportedNumber of Permitted Tanks:
                  Not reportedActive Tanks:
                  4Decommissioned Tanks:
                  4Number of Tanks:



AST:
          005544Facility Id:
          PROPANEHazardous Substance:
          200-499Reporting Quantities:



          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          GASPhysical State:
          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
          CYLINDERStorage 2:



          005544Facility Id:
          DIESEL FUELHazardous Substance:
          10,000-49,999Reporting Quantities:
          GALLONSQuantity Units:
          LIQUIDPhysical State:
          ABOVEGROUND TANKStorage 1:
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